Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
All Facilities
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 721,525 9.21 9.21
2 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 609,887 7.79 17.00
3 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 479,877 6.13 23.13
4 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 354,280 4.52 27.65
5 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 286,684 3.66 31.31
6 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 188,097 2.40 33.72
7 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 142,756 1.82 35.54
8 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 119,910 1.53 37.07
9 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 116,983 1.49 38.56
10 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 108,052 1.38 39.94
11 97001 PT EVALUATION 98,972 1.26 41.21
12 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 96,137 1.23 42.44
13 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 88,989 1.14 43.57
14 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 83,559 1.07 44.64
15 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 75,076 0.96 45.60
16 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 74,803 0.96 46.55
17 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 66,312 0.85 47.40
18 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 64,832 0.83 48.23
19 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 63,708 0.81 49.04
20 77057 MAMMOGRAM SCREENING 52,348 0.67 49.71
21 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 47,334 0.60 50.31
22 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 44,490 0.57 50.88
23 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 43,970 0.56 51.44
24 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 42,735 0.55 51.99
25 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 40,725 0.52 52.51
26 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 37,756 0.48 52.99
27 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 37,027 0.47 53.46
28 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 35,837 0.46 53.92
29 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 34,655 0.44 54.36
30 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 34,202 0.44 54.80
31 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 34,084 0.44 55.24
32 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 33,852 0.43 55.67
33 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 33,100 0.42 56.09
34 *G0204 *Bl DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 31,511 0.40 56.49
35 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 31,337 0.40 56.89
36 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 31,151 0.40 57.29
37 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 31,097 0.40 57.69
38 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 30,874 0.39 58.08
39 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 30,449 0.39 58.47
40 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 29,033 0.37 58.84

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Alamance Regional Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 6,941 9.34 9.34
2 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 6,879 9.26 18.60
3 77057 MAMMOGRAM SCREENING 5,870 7.90 26.51
4 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 2,406 3.24 29.74
5 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 2,276 3.06 32.81
6 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,759 2.37 35.18
7 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 1,747 2.35 37.53
8 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 1,574 2.12 39.65
9 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 1,343 1.81 41.46
10 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 1,323 1.78 43.24
11 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,262 1.70 44.94
12 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 1,209 1.63 46.56
13 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,022 1.38 47.94
14 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 1,018 1.37 49.31
15 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 961 1.29 50.60
16 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 909 1.22 51.83
17 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 872 1.17 53.00
18 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 786 1.06 54.06
19 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 760 1.02 55.08
20 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 744 1.00 56.08
21 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 719 0.97 57.05
22 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 683 0.92 57.97
23 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 644 0.87 58.84
24 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 618 0.83 59.67
25 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 597 0.80 60.47
26 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 572 0.77 61.24
27 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 536 0.72 61.96
28 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 536 0.72 62.69
29 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 530 0.71 63.40
30 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 510 0.69 64.09
31 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 504 0.68 64.76
32 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 492 0.66 65.43
33 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 450 0.61 66.03
34 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 450 0.61 66.64
35 70551 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O DYE 449 0.60 67.24
36 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 440 0.59 67.83
37 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 421 0.57 68.40
38 73221 MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 409 0.55 68.95
39 64495 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 3 LEV 380 0.51 69.46
40 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 377 0.51 69.97

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Alleghany Memorial Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 115 24.57 24.57
2 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 68 14.53 39.10
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 66 14.10 53.21
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 24 5.3 58.33
5 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 21 4.49 62.82
6 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 12 2.56 65.38
7 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 9 192 67.31
8 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 8 171 69.02
9 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 7 1.50 70.51
10 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 6 1.28 71.79
11 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 6 1.28 73.08
12 49653 LAP VENT/ABD HERN PROC COMP 6 1.28 74.36
13 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 5 1.07 75.43
14 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 5 1.07 76.50
15 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 5 1.07 77.56
16 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 5 1.07 78.63
17 29876 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 4 0.85 79.49
18 49652 LAP VENT/ABD HERNIA REPAIR 4 0.85 80.34
19 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 3 0.64 80.98
20 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 3 0.64 81.62
21 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 3 0.64 82.26
22 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 3 0.64 82.91
23 41874 REPAIR TOOTH SOCKET 3 0.64 83.55
24 46947 HEMORRHOIDOPEXY BY STAPLING 3 0.64 84.19
25 52310 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 3 0.64 84.83
26 64718 REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW 3 0.64 85.47
27 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 2 043 85.90
28 25000 INCISION OF TENDON SHEATH 2 043 86.32
29 25447 REPAIR WRIST JOINTS 2 043 86.75
30 25607 TREAT FX RAD EXTRA-ARTICUL 2 043 87.18
31 28122 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF FOOT BONE 2 043 87.61
32 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 2 043 88.03
33 49507 PRP I/HERN INIT BLOCK >5 YR 2 043 88.46
34 49654 LAP INC HERNIA REPAIR 2 043 88.89
35 52000 CYSTOSCOPY 2 043 89.32
36 55700 BIOPSY OF PROSTATE 2 043 89.74
37 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 2 043 90.17
38 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 2 043 90.60
39 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 1 0.21 90.81
40 11403 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 2.1-3CM/< 1 0.21 91.03

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Angel Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 10,183 31.32 31.32
2 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 1,352 4.16 35.47
3 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 1,167 3.59 39.06
4 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 911 2.80 41.87
5 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 865 2.66 44.53
6 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 855 2.63 47.16
7 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 635 1.95 49.11
8 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 584 1.80 50.90
9 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 391 1.20 52.11
10 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 379 1.17 53.27
11 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 370 1.14 54.41
12 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 320 0.98 55.39
13 *Q9967 *LOCM 300-399 MG/ML 12 319 0.98 56.38
14 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 308 0.95 57.32
15 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 302 0.93 58.25
16 87081 CULTURE SCREEN ONLY 268 0.82 59.08
17 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 255 0.78 59.86
18 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 249 0.77 60.63
19 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 241 0.74 61.37
20 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 233 0.72 62.08
21 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 231 0.71 62.79
22 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 223 0.69 63.48
23 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 205 0.63 64.11
24 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 205 0.63 64.74
25 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 205 0.63 65.37
26 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 203 0.62 66.00
27 97001 PT EVALUATION 200 0.62 66.61
28 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 193 0.59 67.20
29 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 186 0.57 67.78
30 96367 TX/PROPH/DG ADDL SEQ IV INF 186 0.57 68.35
31 76805 OB US >/=14 WKS SNGL FETUS 179 0.55 68.90
32 76816 OB US FOLLOW-UP PER FETUS 177 0.54 69.44
33 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 177 0.54 69.99
34 77051 COMPUTER DX MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 173 0.53 70.52
35 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 170 0.52 71.04
36 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 154 0.47 71.52
37 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 150 0.46 71.98
38 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 138 0.42 72.40
39 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 135 042 72.82
40 87071 CULTURE AEROBIC QUANT OTHER 125 0.38 73.20

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Annie Penn Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 3,481 12.73 12.73
2 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,515 5.54 18.26
3 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 1,270 4.64 22.91
4 97001 PT EVALUATION 792 2.90 25.80
5 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 687 2.51 28.31
6 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 685 2.50 30.82
7 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 611 2.23 33.05
8 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 545 1.99 35.05
9 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 540 1.97 37.02
10 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 517 1.89 38.91
11 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 477 1.74 40.65
12 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 473 1.73 42.38
13 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 443 1.62 44.00
14 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 420 1.54 45.54
15 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 415 1.52 47.06
16 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 361 1.32 48.37
17 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 359 1.31 49.69
18 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 354 1.29 50.98
19 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 327 1.20 52.18
20 97535 SELF CARE MNGMENT TRAINING 297 1.09 53.26
21 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 290 1.06 54.32
22 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 284 1.04 55.36
23 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 269 0.98 56.34
24 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 267 0.98 57.32
25 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 257 0.94 58.26
26 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 254 0.93 59.19
27 93880 EXTRACRANIAL BILAT STUDY 253 0.92 60.11
28 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 239 0.87 60.99
29 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 233 0.85 61.84
30 82728 ASSAY OF FERRITIN 232 0.85 62.69
31 97003 OT EVALUATION 228 0.83 63.52
32 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 224 0.82 64.34
33 78451 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT SING 216 0.79 65.13
34 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 215 0.79 65.92
35 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 200 0.73 66.65
36 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 193 0.71 67.35
37 94060 EVALUATION OF WHEEZING 184 0.67 68.03
38 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 182 0.67 68.69
39 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 177 0.65 69.34
40 70551 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O DYE 176 0.64 69.98

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Anson County Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 4,324 36.96 36.96
2 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 2,221 18.99 55.95
3 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 879 751 63.46
4 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 429 3.67 67.13
5 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 271 2.32 69.45
6 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 255 2.18 71.63
7 97001 PT EVALUATION 201 1.72 73.35
8 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 184 1.57 74.92
9 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 165 141 76.33
10 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 151 1.29 77.62
11 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 135 1.15 78.77
12 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 125 1.07 79.84
13 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 99 0.85 80.69
14 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 78 0.67 81.36
15 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 75 0.64 82.00
16 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 65 0.56 82.55
17 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 62 0.53 83.08
18 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 59 0.50 83.59
19 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 57 0.49 84.07
20 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 57 0.49 84.56
21 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 56 0.48 85.04
22 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 55 0.47 85.51
23 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 53 0.45 85.96
24 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 50 0.43 86.39
25 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 47 0.40 86.79
26 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 41 0.35 87.14
27 81002 URINALYSIS NONAUTO W/O SCOPE 36 0.31 87.45
28 *G0008 *ADMIN INFLUENZA VACCINE 36 0.31 87.76
29 95115 IMMUNOTHERAPY ONE INJECTION 35 0.30 88.06
30 77078 CT BONE DENSITY AXIAL 34 0.29 88.35
31 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 32 0.27 88.62
32 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 32 0.27 88.90
33 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 31 0.27 89.16
34 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 30 0.26 89.42
35 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 30 0.26 89.67
36 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 30 0.26 89.93
37 *G0378 *HOSP OBS SVC PER HOUR 28 0.24 90.17
38 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 26 0.22 90.39
39 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 26 0.22 90.61
40 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 25 0.21 90.83

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Appalachian Gastroenterology
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 6 25.71 25.71
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 317 25.00 50.71
3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 259 20.43 71.14
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 251 19.79 90.93
5 00810 ANESTH LOW INTESTINE SCOPE 67 5.28 96.21
6 00740 ANESTH UPPER Gl VISUALIZE 15 1.18 97.40
7 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 9 071 98.11
8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 7 0.55 98.66
9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 6 0.47 99.13
10 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 5 0.39 99.53
11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 3 024 99.76
12 46600 DIAGNOSTIC ANOSCOPY 2 0.16 99.92
13 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.08 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Ashe Memorial Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 155 19.18 19.18
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 109 13.49 32.67
3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 88 10.89 43.56
4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 73 9.03 52.60
5 47563 LAPARO CHOLECYSTECTOMY/GRAPH 49 6.06 58.66
6 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 47 5.82 64.48
7 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 33 4.08 68.56
8 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 27 3.34 71.91
9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 17 2.10 74.01
10 19103 BX BREAST PERCUT W/DEVICE 10 1.24 75.25
11 19081 Bx breast 1st Lesion strtctc 9 111 76.36
12 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 8 0.99 77.35
13 27096 INJECT SACROILIAC JOINT 7 0.87 78.22
14 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 7 0.87 79.08
15 58563 HYSTEROSCOPY ABLATION 7 0.87 79.95
16 49320 DIAG LAPARO SEPARATE PROC 6 0.74 80.69
17 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 6 0.74 81.44
18 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 5 0.62 82.05
19 58550 LAPARO-ASST VAG HYSTERECTOMY 5 0.62 82.67
20 58661 LAPAROSCOPY REMOVE ADNEXA 5 0.62 83.29
21 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 5 0.62 83.91
22 23350 INJECTION FOR SHOULDER X-RAY 4 0.50 84.41
23 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 4 0.50 84.90
24 43281 LAP PARAESOPHAG HERN REPAIR 4 0.50 85.40
25 49652 LAP VENT/ABD HERNIA REPAIR 4 0.50 85.89
26 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 3 037 86.26
27 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 3 037 86.63
28 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 3 037 87.00
29 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 3 037 87.38
30 47605 REMOVAL OF GALLBLADDER 3 037 87.75
31 49587 RPR UMBIL HERN BLOCK >5 YR 3 0.37 88.12
32 57522 CONIZATION OF CERVIX 3 037 88.49
33 58670 LAPAROSCOPY TUBAL CAUTERY 3 037 88.86
34 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 2 0.25 89.11
35 27337 EXC THIGH/KNEE LES SC 3 CM/> 2 0.25 89.36
36 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 2 0.25 89.60
37 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 2 0.25 89.85
38 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 2 0.25 90.10
39 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.25 90.35
40 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.25 90.59

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Asheville Eye Surgery Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG WI/IOL 1 STAGE 2,889 63.77 63.77
2 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 361 7.97 71.74
3 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 277 6.11 77.86
4 15823 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 231 5.10 82.96
5 65855 LASER SURGERY OF EYE 156 3.44 86.40
6 67904 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 84 1.85 88.26
7 66761 REVISION OF IRIS 52 1.15 89.40
8 65400 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 43 0.95 90.35
9 67966 REVISION OF EYELID 40 0.88 91.24
10 65756 CORNEAL TRNSPL ENDOTHELIAL 37 0.82 92.05
11 68320 REVISE/GRAFT EYELID LINING 33 0.73 92.78
12 15820 REVISION OF LOWER EYELID 29 0.64 93.42
13 66180 IMPLANT EYE SHUNT 28 0.62 94.04
14 65426 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 20 0.44 94.48
15 37609 TEMPORAL ARTERY PROCEDURE 16 0.35 94.83
16 67917 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 15 0.33 95.17
17 14060 TIS TRNFR E/N/E/L 10 SQ CM/< 14 0.31 95.47
18 15260 SKIN FULL GRAFT EEN & LIPS 13 0.29 95.76
19 31200 REMOVAL OF ETHMOID SINUS 12 0.26 96.03
20 67924 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 12 0.26 96.29
21 66250 FOLLOW-UP SURGERY OF EYE 11 0.24 96.53
22 65755 CORNEAL TRANSPLANT 10 0.22 96.75
23 65780 OCULAR RECONST TRANSPLANT 10 0.22 96.98
24 67010 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF EYE FLUID 10 0.22 97.20
25 67908 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 10 0.22 97.42
26 15004 WOUND PREP F/N/HF/G 8 0.18 97.59
27 15822 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 7 0.15 97.75
28 67400 EXPLORE/BIOPSY EYE SOCKET 7 0.15 97.90
29 66710 CILIARY TRANSSLERAL THERAPY 6 0.13 98.04
30 66986 EXCHANGE LENS PROSTHESIS 6 0.13 98.17
31 67973 RECONSTRUCTION OF EYELID 6 0.13 98.30
32 65730 CORNEAL TRANSPLANT 5 011 98.41
33 66825 REPOSITION INTRAOCULAR LENS 5 011 98.52
34 66985 INSERT LENS PROSTHESIS 5 011 98.63
35 65436 CURETTE/TREAT CORNEA 4 0.09 98.72
36 65778 COVER EYE W/MEMBRANE 4 0.09 98.81
37 66999 EYE SURGERY PROCEDURE 4 0.09 98.90
38 68700 REPAIR TEAR DUCTS 4 0.09 98.98
39 66170 GLAUCOMA SURGERY 3 0.07 99.05
40 66172 INCISION OF EYE 3 0.07 99.12

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Asheville Gastroenterology Associates
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 3,605 32.93 32.93
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2,789 25.48 58.41
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 2,327 21.26 79.67
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,339 12.23 91.91
5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 246 2.25 94.15
6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 196 1.79 95.94
7 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 135 1.23 97.18
8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 97 0.89 98.06
9 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 68 0.62 98.68
10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 34 031 99.00
11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 20 0.18 99.18
12 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 20 0.18 99.36
13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 12 0.11 99.47
14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 9 0.08 99.55
15 45384 |LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 8 0.07 99.63
16 44388 COLONOSCOPY 6 0.05 99.68
17 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 6 0.05 99.74
18 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 5 0.05 99.78
19 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 5 0.05 99.83
20 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 5 0.05 99.87
21 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 4 0.04 99.91
22 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.02 99.93
23 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.02 99.95
24 43256 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY W/STENT 1 0.01 99.95
25 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.01 99.96
26 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.97
27 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.01 99.98
28 44799 UNLISTED PROCEDURE INTESTINE 1 0.01 99.99
29 45905 DILATION OF ANAL SPHINCTER 1 0.01 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Atlantic Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 454 26.50 26.50
2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 441 25.74 52.25
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 359 20.96 73.20
4 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 138 8.06 81.26
5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 138 8.06 89.32
6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 54 3.15 92.47
7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 41 2.39 94.86
8 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 40 2.34 97.20
9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 16 0.93 98.13
10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 11 0.64 98.77
11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 4 0.23 99.01
12 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 3 0.18 99.18
13 43258 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 3 0.18 99.36
14 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 3 0.18 99.53
15 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 012 99.65
16 43246 EGD PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 1 0.06 99.71
17 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 1 0.06 99.77
18 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.06 99.82
19 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.06 99.88
20 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 1 0.06 99.94
21 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 1 0.06 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Bethany Medical Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 990 40.33 40.33
2 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 519 21.14 61.47
3 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 313 12.75 74.22
4 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 217 8.84 83.05
5 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 183 7.45 90.51
6 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 99 4.03 94.54
7 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 34 1.38 95.93
8 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 29 1.18 97.11
9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 20 0.1 97.92
10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 19 0.77 98.70
11 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 18 0.73 99.43
12 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 6 024 99.67
13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.12 99.80
14 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 2 0.08 99.88
15 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 2 0.08 99.96
16 *G8918 *PT W/O PREOP IV ABIO 1 0.04 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Betsy Johnson Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 6,866 22.24 22.24
2 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 2,660 8.62 30.86
3 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,121 3.63 34.49
4 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 1,046 3.39 37.88
5 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 750 2.43 40.31
6 59899 MATERNITY CARE PROCEDURE 741 2.40 42.71
7 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 610 1.98 44.68
8 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 509 1.65 46.33
9 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 474 1.54 47.87
10 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 474 1.54 49.40
11 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 460 1.49 50.89
12 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 448 1.45 52.34
13 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 406 1.32 53.66
14 76805 OB US >/=14 WKS SNGL FETUS 403 1.31 54.96
15 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 389 1.26 56.22
16 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 366 1.19 57.41
17 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 315 1.02 58.43
18 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 299 0.97 59.40
19 81000 URINALYSIS NONAUTO W/SCOPE 293 0.95 60.35
20 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 283 0.92 61.26
21 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 272 0.88 62.15
22 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 258 0.84 62.98
23 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 244 0.79 63.77
24 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 244 0.79 64.56
25 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 243 0.79 65.35
26 97001 PT EVALUATION 243 0.79 66.14
27 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 240 0.78 66.91
28 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 234 0.76 67.67
29 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 223 0.72 68.39
30 29581 APPLY MULTLAY COMPRS LWR LEG 210 0.68 69.07
31 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 206 0.67 69.74
32 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 194 0.63 70.37
33 76856 US EXAM PELVIC COMPLETE 190 0.62 70.99
34 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 170 0.55 71.54
35 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 163 0.53 72.06
36 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 162 0.52 72.59
37 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 153 0.50 73.08
38 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 153 0.50 73.58
39 93880 EXTRACRANIAL BILAT STUDY 147 0.48 74.06
40 97802 MEDICAL NUTRITION INDIV IN 142 0.46 74.52

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Blue Ridge HealthCare Hospitals Inc
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 7,524 11.31 11.31
2 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 6,753 10.15 21.46
3 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 6,084 9.14 30.60
4 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 2,630 3.95 34.55
5 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,702 2.56 37.11
6 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 1,266 1.90 39.01
7 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 951 1.43 40.44
8 97001 PT EVALUATION 936 1.41 41.85
9 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 899 1.35 43.20
10 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 804 1.21 44.41
11 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 800 1.20 45.61
12 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 715 1.07 46.69
13 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 668 1.00 47.69
14 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 608 0.91 48.60
15 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 604 0.91 49.51
16 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 560 0.84 50.35
17 70551 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O DYE 548 0.82 51.18
18 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 521 0.78 51.96
19 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 516 0.78 52.74
20 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 516 0.78 53.51
21 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 512 0.77 54.28
22 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 507 0.76 55.04
23 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 502 0.75 55.80
24 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 484 0.73 56.52
25 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 479 0.72 57.24
26 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 457 0.69 57.93
27 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 455 0.68 58.62
28 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 452 0.68 59.29
29 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 443 0.67 59.96
30 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 416 0.63 60.59
31 *G0378 *HOSP OBS SVC PER HOUR 415 0.62 61.21
32 97124 MASSAGE THERAPY 410 0.62 61.83
33 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 400 0.60 62.43
34 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 377 0.57 62.99
35 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 357 0.54 63.53
36 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 342 0.51 64.04
37 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 337 0.51 64.55
38 78227 HEPATOBIL SYST IMAGE W/DRUG 335 0.50 65.05
39 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 327 0.49 65.55
40 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 326 0.49 66.04

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Blue Ridge Regional Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 11,441 37.64 37.64
2 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 1,725 5.67 43.31
3 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,248 4.11 47.42
4 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 922 3.03 50.45
5 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 483 1.59 52.04
6 97001 PT EVALUATION 458 1.51 53.54
7 73110 X-RAY EXAM OF WRIST 377 1.24 54.78
8 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 375 1.23 56.02
9 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 352 1.16 57.18
10 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 315 1.04 58.21
11 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 309 1.02 59.23
12 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 287 0.94 60.17
13 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 277 0.91 61.08
14 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 267 0.88 61.96
15 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 262 0.86 62.82
16 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 252 0.83 63.65
17 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 239 0.79 64.44
18 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 233 0.77 65.21
19 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 222 0.73 65.94
20 73560 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 1 OR 2 214 0.70 66.64
21 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 209 0.69 67.33
22 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 193 0.63 67.96
23 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 185 0.61 68.57
24 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 182 0.60 69.17
25 73130 X-RAY EXAM OF HAND 172 0.57 69.74
26 76805 OB US >/=14 WKS SNGL FETUS 171 0.56 70.30
27 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 167 0.55 70.85
28 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 162 0.53 71.38
29 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 158 0.52 71.90
30 97113 AQUATIC THERAPY/EXERCISES 156 0.51 72.41
31 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 154 0.51 72.92
32 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 147 0.48 73.40
33 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 141 0.46 73.87
34 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 135 0.44 74.31
35 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 135 0.44 74.76
36 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 130 0.43 75.18
37 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 125 041 75.59
38 *G0204 *Bl DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 125 041 76.01
39 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 123 0.40 76.41
40 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 123 0.40 76.82

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Blue Ridge Surgery Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG WI/IOL 1 STAGE 1,689 20.51 20.51
2 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 603 7.32 27.83
3 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 465 5.65 33.47
4 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 362 4.40 37.87
5 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 329 3.99 41.86
6 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 268 3.25 45.12
7 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 234 2.84 47.96
8 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 173 2.10 50.06
9 62310 INJECT SPINE CERV/THORACIC 167 2.03 52.09
10 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 130 1.58 53.67
11 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 126 1.53 55.20
12 67042 VIT FOR MACULAR HOLE 116 141 56.61
13 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 103 1.25 57.86
14 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 97 1.18 59.03
15 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 82 1.00 60.03
16 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 75 0.91 60.94
17 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 74 0.90 61.84
18 31255 REMOVAL OF ETHMOID SINUS 59 0.72 62.55
19 29806 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 55 0.67 63.22
20 54161 CIRCUM 28 DAYS OR OLDER 54 0.66 63.88
21 29824 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 52 0.63 64.51
22 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 50 0.61 65.12
23 31276 SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURGICAL 50 0.61 65.72
24 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 48 0.58 66.31
25 67108 REPAIR DETACHED RETINA 47 0.57 66.88
26 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 46 0.56 67.44
27 29876 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 43 0.52 67.96
28 23430 REPAIR BICEPS TENDON 42 0.51 68.47
29 67040 LASER TREATMENT OF RETINA 41 0.50 68.97
30 68720 CREATE TEAR SAC DRAIN 41 0.50 69.46
31 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 39 047 69.94
32 *G0260 *INJECT SI JT PROV ANES 37 0.45 70.39
33 28285 REPAIR OF HAMMERTOE 32 0.39 70.77
34 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 28 0.34 71.11
35 23412 REPAIR ROTATOR CUFF CHRONIC 28 0.34 71.45
36 24359 REPAIR ELBOW DEB/ATTCH OPEN 28 0.34 71.79
37 28289 REPAIR HALLUX RIGIDUS 28 0.34 72.13
38 29822 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 28 0.34 72.47
39 14060 TIS TRNFR E/N/E/L 10 SQ CM/< 27 0.33 72.80
40 29879 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 27 0.33 73.13

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Boice-Willis Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,327 35.41 35.41
2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,133 30.24 65.65
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 483 12.89 78.54
4 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 254 6.78 85.32
5 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 245 6.54 91.86
6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 170 4.54 96.40
7 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 36 0.96 97.36
8 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 27 0.72 98.08
9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 21 0.56 98.64
10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 15 0.40 99.04
11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 12 0.32 99.36
12 44388 COLONOSCOPY 4 0.11 99.47
13 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 3 0.08 99.55
14 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.05 99.60
15 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.05 99.65
16 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 2 0.05 99.71
17 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.05 99.76
18 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.05 99.81
19 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 2 0.05 99.87
20 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.03 99.89
21 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 1 0.03 99.92
22 88312 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 1 1 0.03 99.95
23 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 0.03 99.97
24 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
CCHC Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,665 27.10 27.10
2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,281 20.85 47.94
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 958 15.59 63.53
4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 943 15.35 78.88
5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 447 7.27 86.15
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 300 4.88 91.03
7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 206 3.35 94.39
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 154 251 96.89
9 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 88 1.43 98.32
10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 32 0.52 98.84
11 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 29 047 99.32
12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 26 0.42 99.74
13 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 10 0.16 99.90
14 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 3 0.05 99.95
15 43258 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 2 0.03 99.98
16 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
CMC - Pineville
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 4,627 10.38 10.38
2 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 1,994 4.47 14.85
3 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 1,543 3.46 18.31
4 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,489 3.34 21.65
5 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,388 3.11 24.77
6 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 1,278 2.87 27.63
7 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 926 2.08 29.71
8 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 864 1.94 31.65
9 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 792 1.78 33.43
10 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 683 1.53 34.96
11 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 682 1.53 36.49
12 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 674 1.51 38.00
13 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 666 1.49 39.49
14 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 602 1.35 40.85
15 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 523 1.17 42.02
16 93797 CARDIAC REHAB 486 1.09 43.11
17 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 485 1.09 44.20
18 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 471 1.06 45.25
19 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 469 1.05 46.31
20 70551 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O DYE 442 0.99 47.30
21 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 421 0.94 48.24
22 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 419 0.94 49.18
23 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 413 0.93 50.11
24 *G0378 *HOSP OBS SVC PER HOUR 409 0.92 51.03
25 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 368 0.83 51.85
26 93458 L HRT ARTERY/VENTRICLE ANGIO 358 0.80 52.65
27 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 350 0.79 53.44
28 94760 MEASURE BLOOD OXYGEN LEVEL 332 0.74 54.18
29 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 330 0.74 54.92
30 93350 STRESS TTE ONLY 308 0.69 55.61
31 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 304 0.68 56.30
32 74220 CONTRAST X-RAY ESOPHAGUS 292 0.66 56.95
33 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 285 0.64 57.59
34 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 282 0.63 58.22
35 20553 INJECT TRIGGER POINTS 3/> 281 0.63 58.85
36 71275 CT ANGIOGRAPHY CHEST 274 0.61 59.47
37 74160 CT ABDOMEN W/DYE 243 0.55 60.01
38 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 234 0.52 60.54
39 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 225 0.50 61.04
40 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 214 0.48 61.52

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Caldwell Memorial Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 5,121 13.29 13.29
2 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 3,910 10.14 23.43
3 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 2,097 5.44 28.87
4 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,166 3.02 31.89
5 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 900 2.33 34.23
6 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 812 211 36.34
7 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 644 1.67 38.01
8 97001 PT EVALUATION 630 1.63 39.64
9 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 609 1.58 41.22
10 87491 CHYLMD TRACH DNA AMP PROBE 593 1.54 42.76
11 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 578 1.50 44.26
12 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 567 1.47 45.73
13 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 566 1.47 47.20
14 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 558 1.45 48.65
15 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 509 1.32 49.97
16 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 505 1.31 51.28
17 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 478 1.24 52.52
18 87621 HPV DNA AMP PROBE 446 1.16 53.67
19 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 422 1.09 54.77
20 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 421 1.09 55.86
21 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 386 1.00 56.86
22 35476 REPAIR VENOUS BLOCKAGE 333 0.86 57.73
23 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 303 0.79 58.51
24 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 292 0.76 59.27
25 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 272 0.71 59.98
26 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 266 0.69 60.67
27 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 249 0.65 61.31
28 93880 EXTRACRANIAL BILAT STUDY 244 0.63 61.94
29 93923 UPR/LXTR ART STDY 3+ LVLS 244 0.63 62.58
30 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 238 0.62 63.19
31 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 234 0.61 63.80
32 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 233 0.60 64.41
33 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 216 0.56 64.97
34 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 208 0.54 65.51
35 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 208 0.54 66.05
36 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 204 0.53 66.58
37 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 195 0.51 67.08
38 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 193 0.50 67.58
39 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 184 0.48 68.06
40 70551 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O DYE 181 0.47 68.53

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Cape Fear Valley Health System
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 19,559 18.88 18.88
2 *G0378 *HOSP OBS SVC PER HOUR 5,232 5.05 23.92
3 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 4,993 4.82 28.74
4 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 3,813 3.68 32.42
5 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 3,468 3.35 35.77
6 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 2,903 2.80 38.57
7 97001 PT EVALUATION 2,293 2.21 40.78
8 97002 PT RE-EVALUATION 1,839 1.77 42.56
9 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,512 1.46 44.02
10 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 1,418 1.37 45.39
11 93797 CARDIAC REHAB 1,201 1.16 46.55
12 99403 PREVENTIVE COUNSELING INDIV 1,120 1.08 47.63
13 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 1,077 1.04 48.67
14 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 1,070 1.03 49.70
15 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,057 1.02 50.72
16 99404 PREVENTIVE COUNSELING INDIV 973 0.94 51.66
17 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 864 0.83 52.49
18 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 801 0.77 53.26
19 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 762 0.74 54.00
20 93458 L HRT ARTERY/VENTRICLE ANGIO 746 0.72 54.72
21 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 680 0.66 55.38
22 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 676 0.65 56.03
23 76856 US EXAM PELVIC COMPLETE 673 0.65 56.68
24 96523 IRRIG DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE 650 0.63 57.31
25 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 649 0.63 57.93
26 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 643 0.62 58.55
27 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 617 0.60 59.15
28 88304 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 601 0.58 59.73
29 97802 MEDICAL NUTRITION INDIV IN 587 0.57 60.29
30 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 586 0.57 60.86
31 87088 URINE BACTERIA CULTURE 577 0.56 61.42
32 94799 PULMONARY SERVICE/PROCEDURE 564 0.54 61.96
33 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 564 0.54 62.51
34 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 558 0.54 63.04
35 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 549 0.53 63.57
36 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 537 0.52 64.09
37 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 531 0.51 64.60
38 93880 EXTRACRANIAL BILAT STUDY 531 0.51 65.12
39 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 527 0.51 65.63
40 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 508 0.49 66.12

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Cape Fear Valley-Bladen County Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 8,798 31.60 31.60
2 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 4,067 14.61 46.21
3 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 1,466 5.27 51.47
4 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 1,292 4.64 56.12
5 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 916 3.29 59.41
6 97001 PT EVALUATION 592 2.13 61.53
7 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 523 1.88 63.41
8 97002 PT RE-EVALUATION 522 1.87 65.29
9 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 314 1.13 66.41
10 *G0239 *THER PX IMPROVE RESP-2+ 305 1.10 67.51
11 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 293 1.05 68.56
12 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 289 1.04 69.60
13 99070 SPECIAL SUPPLIES PHYS/QHP 287 1.03 70.63
14 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 247 0.89 71.52
15 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 243 0.87 72.39
16 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 237 0.85 73.24
17 87491 CHYLMD TRACH DNA AMP PROBE 212 0.76 74.00
18 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 211 0.76 74.76
19 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 188 0.68 75.44
20 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 168 0.60 76.04
21 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 164 0.59 76.63
22 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 153 0.55 77.18
23 87088 URINE BACTERIA CULTURE 136 0.49 77.67
24 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 120 0.43 78.10
25 87210 SMEAR WET MOUNT SALINE/INK 114 041 78.51
26 97033 ELECTRIC CURRENT THERAPY 114 041 78.92
27 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 112 0.40 79.32
28 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 110 0.40 79.71
29 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 110 0.40 80.11
30 36000 PLACE NEEDLE IN VEIN 107 0.38 80.49
31 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 106 0.38 80.87
32 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 106 0.38 81.25
33 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 106 0.38 81.63
34 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 105 0.38 82.01
35 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 102 0.37 82.38
36 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 101 0.36 82.74
37 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 98 0.35 83.09
38 97004 OT RE-EVALUATION 94 0.34 83.43
39 80061 LIPID PANEL 91 0.33 83.76
40 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 90 0.32 84.08

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Capital City Surgery Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG WI/IOL 1 STAGE 726 13.27 13.27
2 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 230 4.21 17.48
3 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 217 3.97 21.45
4 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 211 3.86 25.31
5 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 205 3.75 29.05
6 29848 WRIST ENDOSCOPY/SURGERY 180 3.29 32.35
7 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 153 2.80 35.14
8 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 118 2.16 37.30
9 63030 LOW BACK DISK SURGERY 118 2.16 39.46
10 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 99 1.81 41.27
11 26210 REMOVAL OF FINGER LESION 94 1.72 42.99
12 25447 REPAIR WRIST JOINTS 90 1.65 44.63
13 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 85 1.55 46.19
14 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 78 1.43 47.61
15 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 70 1.28 48.89
16 29879 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 67 1.23 50.12
17 64718 REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW 64 1.17 51.29
18 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 63 1.15 52.44
19 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 61 1.12 53.56
20 69610 REPAIR OF EARDRUM 60 1.10 54.65
21 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 56 1.02 55.68
22 26160 REMOVE TENDON SHEATH LESION 55 1.01 56.68
23 25000 INCISION OF TENDON SHEATH 54 0.99 57.67
24 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 53 0.97 58.64
25 29807 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 53 0.97 59.61
26 67311 REVISE EYE MUSCLE 52 0.95 60.56
27 52332 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 50 0.91 61.47
28 29806 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 46 0.84 62.31
29 29876 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 44 0.80 63.12
30 52353 CYSTOURETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 43 0.79 63.91
31 25608 TREAT FX RAD INTRA-ARTICUL 39 0.71 64.62
32 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 38 0.69 65.31
33 22845 INSERT SPINE FIXATION DEVICE 33 0.60 65.92
34 29915 HIP ARTHRO ACETABULOPLASTY 33 0.60 66.52
35 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 33 0.60 67.12
36 31276 SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURGICAL 32 0.59 67.71
37 52204 CYSTOSCOPY W/BIOPSY(S) 32 0.59 68.29
38 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 28 0.51 68.81
39 20670 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 27 0.49 69.30
40 29846 WRIST ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 27 0.49 69.79

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
CarePartners Rehabilitation Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 97001 PT EVALUATION 2,954 86.37 86.37
2 97003 OT EVALUATION 174 5.09 91.46
3 92611 MOTION FLUOROSCOPY/SWALLOW 78 2.28 93.74
4 96125 COGNITIVE TEST BY HC PRO 23 0.67 94.42
5 74230 CINE/VID X-RAY THROAT/ESOPH 22 0.64 95.06
6 92523 SPEECH SOUND LANG COMPREHEN 22 0.64 95.70
7 92524 BEHAVRAL QUALIT ANALYS VOICE 21 0.61 96.32
8 92506 SPEECH/HEARING EVALUATION 17 0.50 96.81
9 97542 WHEELCHAIR MNGMENT TRAINING 16 0.47 97.28
10 92610 EVALUATE SWALLOWING FUNCTION 15 044 97.72
11 92526 ORAL FUNCTION THERAPY 14 041 98.13
12 97750 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE TEST 14 041 98.54
13 97760 ORTHOTIC MGMT AND TRAINING 12 0.35 98.89
14 96105 ASSESSMENT OF APHASIA 8 0.23 99.12
15 97545 WORK HARDENING 8 0.23 99.36
16 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 4 0.12 99.47
17 92522 EVALUATE SPEECH PRODUCTION 3 0.09 99.56
18 97002 PT RE-EVALUATION 3 0.09 99.65
19 31579 DIAGNOSTIC LARYNGOSCOPY 2 0.06 99.71
20 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 2 0.06 99.77
21 71100 X-RAY EXAM RIBS UNI 2 VIEWS 1 0.03 99.80
22 73100 X-RAY EXAM OF WRIST 1 0.03 99.82
23 73620 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 1 0.03 99.85
24 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 1 0.03 99.88
25 92607 EXFOR SPEECH DEVICE RX 1HR 1 0.03 99.91
26 92612 ENDOSCOPY SWALLOW TST (FEES) 1 0.03 99.94
27 97140 MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS 1 0.03 99.97
28 *L3913 *HFO-W/O JOINTS CUST FAB 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
CaroMont Regional Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 20,185 15.48 15.48
2 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 15,442 11.84 27.32
3 36416 CAPILLARY BLOOD DRAW 6,363 4.88 32.20
4 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 6,009 4.61 36.81
5 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 5,315 4.08 40.89
6 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 3,930 3.01 43.90
7 77051 COMPUTER DX MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 3,072 2.36 46.26
8 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 2,091 1.60 47.86
9 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,999 1.53 49.39
10 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 1,684 1.29 50.69
11 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 1,572 1.21 51.89
12 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 1,454 1.12 53.01
13 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 1,388 1.06 54.07
14 0346T ULTRASOUND ELASTOGRAPHY 1,343 1.03 55.10
15 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,206 0.92 56.03
16 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 1,174 0.90 56.93
17 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 1,080 0.83 57.75
18 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 1,066 0.82 58.57
19 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,065 0.82 59.39
20 73721 MRI JNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 1,048 0.80 60.19
21 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 962 0.74 60.93
22 97001 PT EVALUATION 916 0.70 61.63
23 29580 APPLICATION OF PASTE BOOT 874 0.67 62.30
24 73560 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 1 OR 2 869 0.67 62.97
25 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 832 0.64 63.61
26 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 797 0.61 64.22
27 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 770 0.59 64.81
28 73221 MRI JOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 755 0.58 65.39
29 72158 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O & W/DYE 736 0.56 65.95
30 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 703 0.54 66.49
31 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 696 0.53 67.03
32 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 691 0.53 67.56
33 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 691 0.53 68.09
34 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 691 0.53 68.62
35 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 676 0.52 69.13
36 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 665 0.51 69.64
37 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 661 0.51 70.15
38 97802 MEDICAL NUTRITION INDIV IN 639 0.49 70.64
39 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 615 0.47 71.11
40 70551 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O DYE 610 0.47 71.58

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
CaroMont Specialty Surgery
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 2,066 52.65 52.65
2 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 226 5.76 58.41
3 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 151 3.85 62.26
4 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 122 3.11 65.37
5 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 115 2.93 68.30
6 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 107 2.73 71.02
7 31276 SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURGICAL 99 252 73.55
8 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 88 224 75.79
9 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 83 212 77.91
10 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 55 1.40 79.31
11 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 38 0.97 80.28
12 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 34 0.87 81.14
13 26121 RELEASE PALM CONTRACTURE 31 0.79 81.93
14 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 28 0.71 82.65
15 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 26 0.66 83.31
16 31535 LARYNGOSCOPY W/BIOPSY 25 0.64 83.94
17 66180 IMPLANT EYE SHUNT 25 0.64 84.58
18 64718 REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW 20 0.51 85.09
19 31536 LARYNGOSCOPY W/BX & OP SCOPE 18 0.46 85.55
20 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 18 0.46 86.01
21 69631 REPAIR EARDRUM STRUCTURES 17 043 86.44
22 42825 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 15 0.38 86.82
23 26160 REMOVE TENDON SHEATH LESION 14 0.36 87.18
24 31255 REMOVAL OF ETHMOID SINUS 14 0.36 87.54
25 69610 REPAIR OF EARDRUM 14 0.36 87.90
26 31571 LARYNGOSCOP W/VC INJ + SCOPE 11 0.28 88.18
27 67311 REVISE EYE MUSCLE 11 0.28 88.46
28 69205 CLEAR OUTER EAR CANAL 11 0.28 88.74
29 21337 CLOSED TX SEPTAL&NOSE FX 10 0.25 88.99
30 25609 TREAT FX RADIAL 3+ FRAG 10 0.25 89.25
31 69641 REVISE MIDDLE EAR & MASTOID 10 0.25 89.50
32 21320 CLOSED TX NOSE FX W/ STABLJ 9 0.23 89.73
33 25447 REPAIR WRIST JOINTS 8 0.20 89.93
34 31238 NASAL/SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURG 8 0.20 90.14
35 31541 LARYNSCOP W/TUMR EXC + SCOPE 8 0.20 90.34
36 19318 REDUCTION OF LARGE BREAST 7 0.18 90.52
37 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 7 0.18 90.70
38 31525 DX LARYNGOSCOPY EXCL NB 7 0.18 90.88
39 31540 LARYNGOSCOPY W/EXC OF TUMOR 7 0.18 91.06
40 38510 BIOPSY/REMOVAL LYMPH NODES 7 0.18 91.23

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Center for Specialty Surgery
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 63030 LOW BACK DISK SURGERY 333 17.01 17.01
2 22845 INSERT SPINE FIXATION DEVICE 188 9.60 26.61
3 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 112 5.72 32.33
4 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 104 5.31 37.64
5 63045 REMOVE SPINE LAMINA 1 CRVL 94 4.80 42.44
6 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 84 4.29 46.73
7 63047 REMOVE SPINE LAMINA 1 LMBR 76 3.88 50.61
8 62270 SPINAL FLUID TAP DIAGNOSTIC 71 3.63 54.24
9 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 69 3.52 57.76
10 63020 NECK SPINE DISK SURGERY 69 3.52 61.29
11 29848 WRIST ENDOSCOPY/SURGERY 60 3.06 64.35
12 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 58 2.96 67.31
13 63042 LAMINOTOMY SINGLE LUMBAR 45 2.30 69.61
14 63056 DECOMPRESS SPINAL CORD LMBR 41 2.09 71.71
15 61790 TREAT TRIGEMINAL NERVE 37 1.89 73.60
16 64479 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL C/T 35 1.79 75.38
17 64633 DESTROY CERV/THOR FACET JNT 35 1.79 77.17
18 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 29 1.48 78.65
19 64718 REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW 27 1.38 80.03
20 62290 INJECT FOR SPINE DISK X-RAY 22 1.12 81.15
21 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 21 1.07 82.23
22 63267 EXCISE INTRSPINL LESION LMBR 21 1.07 83.30
23 29823 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 20 1.02 84.32
24 24357 REPAIR ELBOW PERC 18 0.92 85.24
25 29806 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 18 0.92 86.16
26 64490 INJ PARAVERT F JNT C/T 1 LEV 14 0.72 86.87
27 29807 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 11 0.56 87.44
28 64494 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 2 LEV 11 0.56 88.00
29 22856 CERV ARTIFIC DISKECTOMY 10 0.51 88.51
30 29822 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 10 0.51 89.02
31 29873 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 9 0.46 89.48
32 29879 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 9 0.46 89.94
33 62310 INJECT SPINE CERV/THORACIC 9 0.46 90.40
34 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 8 041 90.81
35 64493 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 1 LEV 7 0.36 91.16
36 20205 DEEP MUSCLE BIOPSY 6 031 91.47
37 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 6 031 91.78
38 52260 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 6 031 92.08
39 62273 INJECT EPIDURAL PATCH 6 031 92.39
40 22846 INSERT SPINE FIXATION DEVICE 5 0.26 92.65

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Digestive Diseases, PA
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,263 33.44 33.44
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 973 25.76 59.20
3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 771 20.41 79.61
4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 280 7.41 87.03
5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 187 4.95 91.98
6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 176 4.66 96.64
7 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 24 0.64 97.27
8 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 18 0.48 97.75
9 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 16 0.42 98.17
10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 15 0.40 98.57
11 43244 EGD VARICES LIGATION 12 0.32 98.89
12 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 11 0.29 99.18
13 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 8 0.21 99.39
14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 5 0.13 99.52
15 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 4 0.11 99.63
16 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 3 0.08 99.71
17 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 2 0.05 99.76
18 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.05 99.81
19 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.05 99.87
20 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 2 0.05 99.92
21 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.03 99.95
22 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.97
23 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Digestive Endoscopy Center - Charlotte
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,191 24.91 24.91
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,138 23.80 48.70
3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 922 19.28 67.98
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 428 8.95 76.93
5 00810 ANESTH LOW INTESTINE SCOPE 421 8.80 85.74
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 201 4.20 89.94
7 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 175 3.66 93.60
8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 94 1.97 95.57
9 00740 ANESTH UPPER GI VISUALIZE 88 1.84 97.41
10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 40 0.84 98.24
11 45384 |LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 25 0.52 98.77
12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 14 0.29 99.06
13 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 9 0.19 99.25
14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 7 0.15 99.39
15 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 7 0.15 99.54
16 44388 COLONOSCOPY 5 0.10 99.64
17 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 4 0.08 99.73
18 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.04 99.77
19 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.04 99.81
20 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.04 99.85
21 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.04 99.90
22 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.92
23 43226 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 1 0.02 99.94
24 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.02 99.96
25 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 0.02 99.98
26 99244 OFFICE CONSULTATION 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina East Internal Medical Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 899 29.48 29.48
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 711 23.31 52.79
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 622 20.39 73.18
4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 180 5.90 79.08
5 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 176 5.77 84.85
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 142 4.66 89.51
7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 106 3.48 92.98
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 73 2.39 95.38
9 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 41 1.34 96.72
10 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 41 1.34 98.07
11 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 10 0.33 98.39
12 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 9 0.30 98.69
13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 9 0.30 98.98
14 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 9 0.30 99.28
15 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 5 0.16 99.44
16 44388 COLONOSCOPY 4 0.13 99.57
17 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 4 0.13 99.70
18 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.07 99.77
19 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 2 0.07 99.84
20 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.03 99.87
21 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.03 99.90
22 43453 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1 0.03 99.93
23 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.03 99.97
24 49082 ABD PARACENTESIS 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Huntersville
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,235 32.99 32.99
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 980 26.18 59.18
3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 842 22.50 81.67
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 354 9.46 91.13
5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 130 3.47 94.60
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 98 2.62 97.22
7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 52 1.39 98.61
8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 15 0.40 99.01
9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 13 0.35 99.36
10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 9 024 99.60
11 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 5 0.13 99.73
12 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 4 0.11 99.84
13 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 2 0.05 99.89
14 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.05 99.95
15 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.03 99.97
16 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Monroe
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,579 31.13 31.13
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,240 24.45 55.58
3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 634 12.50 68.08
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 572 11.28 79.36
5 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 382 7.53 86.89
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 269 5.30 92.19
7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 182 3.59 95.78
8 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 179 3.53 99.31
9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 8 0.16 99.47
10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 7 0.14 99.61
11 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 7 0.14 99.74
12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 4 0.08 99.82
13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 4 0.08 99.90
14 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 2 0.04 99.94
15 44369 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.96
16 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.02 99.98
17 *G8918 *PT W/O PREOP IV ABIO 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Pineville
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,056 26.91 26.91
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,051 26.78 53.70
3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 967 24.64 78.34
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 478 12.18 90.52
5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 140 3.57 94.09
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 88 2.24 96.33
7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 45 1.15 97.48
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 32 0.82 98.29
9 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 23 0.59 98.88
10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 14 0.36 99.24
11 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 13 0.33 99.57
12 43258 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 4 0.10 99.67
13 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 2 0.05 99.72
14 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.05 99.77
15 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 2 0.05 99.82
16 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.05 99.87
17 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 2 0.05 99.92
18 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 1 0.03 99.95
19 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.03 99.97
20 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - University
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,284 31.20 31.20
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,167 28.36 59.56
3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 933 22.67 82.24
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 420 10.21 92.44
5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 110 2.67 95.12
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 86 2.09 97.21
7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 62 1.51 98.71
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 22 0.53 99.25
9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 9 0.22 99.47
10 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 4 0.10 99.56
11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 3 0.07 99.64
12 45340 SIG W/BALLOON DILATION 3 0.07 99.71
13 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 2 0.05 99.76
14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 2 0.05 99.81
15 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.05 99.85
16 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 2 0.05 99.90
17 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 2 0.05 99.95
18 44388 COLONOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.98
19 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Gastroenterology Specialists, PLLC
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

40.00

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 2 40.00
2 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 2 40.00 80.00
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1 20.00 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Mountain Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 969 35.56 35.56
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 624 22.90 58.46
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 576 21.14 79.60
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 279 10.24 89.83
5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 127 4.66 94.50
6 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 53 1.94 96.44
7 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 33 1.21 97.65
8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 22 0381 98.46
9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 13 0.48 98.94
10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 9 0.33 99.27
11 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 7 0.26 99.52
12 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 4 0.15 99.67
13 43193 ESOPHAGOSCP RIG TRNSO BIOPSY 2 0.07 99.74
14 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 2 0.07 99.82
15 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 1 0.04 99.85
16 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 1 0.04 99.89
17 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.04 99.93
18 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.04 99.96
19 45387 COLONOSCOPY W/STENT 1 0.04 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
CarolinaEast Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 7,975 11.80 11.80
2 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 6,808 10.07 21.87
3 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 3,606 5.33 27.20
4 87088 URINE BACTERIA CULTURE 2,651 3.92 31.13
5 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 2,091 3.09 34.22
6 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 1,943 2.87 37.09
7 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 1,348 1.99 39.09
8 *G0145 *CX/VAG CYTO W AUTO SCRN 1,072 1.59 40.67
9 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 956 1.41 42.09
10 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 807 1.19 43.28
11 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 727 1.08 44.36
12 88112 CYTOPATH CELL ENHANCE TECH 670 0.99 45.35
13 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 653 0.97 46.31
14 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 623 0.92 47.24
15 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 609 0.90 48.14
16 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 597 0.88 49.02
17 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 525 0.78 49.80
18 87045 FECES CULTURE AEROBIC BACT 464 0.69 50.48
19 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 464 0.69 51.17
20 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 451 0.67 51.84
21 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 444 0.66 52.49
22 87621 HPV DNA AMP PROBE 418 0.62 53.11
23 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 417 0.62 53.73
24 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 401 0.59 54.32
25 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 370 0.55 54.87
26 76775 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL LIM 364 0.54 55.41
27 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 357 0.53 55.94
28 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 313 0.46 56.40
29 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 302 0.45 56.85
30 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 299 0.44 57.29
31 97001 PT EVALUATION 291 0.43 57.72
32 74220 CONTRAST X-RAY ESOPHAGUS 288 0.43 58.15
33 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 284 0.42 58.57
34 76805 OB US >/=14 WKS SNGL FETUS 267 0.39 58.96
35 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 266 0.39 59.35
36 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 263 0.39 59.74
37 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 257 0.38 60.12
38 96374 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ IV PUSH 252 0.37 60.50
39 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 249 0.37 60.86
40 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 244 0.36 61.23

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolinas Gastroenterology Center - Medical Center Plaza
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,033 30.14 30.14
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 897 26.17 56.32
3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 749 21.86 78.17
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 398 11.61 89.79
5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 128 3.74 93.52
6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 93 271 96.24
7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 65 1.90 98.13
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 25 0.73 98.86
9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 14 041 99.27
10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 9 0.26 99.53
11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 4 0.12 99.65
12 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.06 99.71
13 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 2 0.06 99.77
14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 2 0.06 99.82
15 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.06 99.88
16 44388 COLONOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.91
17 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.94
18 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 1 0.03 99.97
19 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolinas Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center Ballantyne
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2,257 28.47 28.47

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 2,112 26.64 55.10

3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,783 22.49 77.59

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 949 11.97 89.56

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 306 3.86 93.42

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 209 2.64 96.05

7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 155 1.95 98.01

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 60 0.76 98.76

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 21 0.26 99.03
10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 15 0.19 99.22
11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 12 0.15 99.37
12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 8 0.10 99.47
13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 7 0.09 99.56
14 45384 |LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 6 0.08 99.63
15 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 5 0.06 99.70
16 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 4 0.05 99.75
17 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 2 0.03 99.77
18 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.03 99.80
19 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 2 0.03 99.82
20 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.03 99.85
21 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.03 99.87
22 45339 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/ABLATE TUMR 2 0.03 99.90
23 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.01 99.91
24 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.01 99.92
25 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.94
26 44388 COLONOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.95
27 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.01 99.96
28 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.01 99.97
29 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 1 0.01 99.99
30 46600 DIAGNOSTIC ANOSCOPY 1 0.01 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolinas HealthCare System Carolinas Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 148,194 29.69 29.69
2 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 75,422 15.11 44.80
3 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 44,657 8.95 53.74
4 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 15,965 3.20 56.94
5 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 11,070 2.22 59.16
6 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 7,098 1.42 60.58
7 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 6,036 1.21 61.79
8 90837 PSYTX PT&/FAMILY 60 MINUTES 5,989 1.20 62.99
9 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 5,956 1.19 64.18
10 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 4,685 0.94 65.12
11 99204 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 4,199 0.84 65.96
12 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 4,137 0.83 66.79
13 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 3,693 0.74 67.53
14 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 3,517 0.70 68.24
15 *G0378 *HOSP OBS SVC PER HOUR 3,117 0.62 68.86
16 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 2,806 0.56 69.42
17 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 2,221 0.44 69.87
18 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 2,175 0.44 70.30
19 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 2,140 0.43 70.73
20 99391 PER PM REEVAL EST PAT INFANT 2,122 0.43 71.16
21 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 2,106 0.42 71.58
22 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 2,013 0.40 71.98
23 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 1,776 0.36 72.34
24 76816 OB US FOLLOW-UP PER FETUS 1,772 0.35 72.69
25 99202 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 1,645 0.33 73.02
26 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,642 0.33 73.35
27 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,606 0.32 73.67
28 99396 PREV VISIT EST AGE 40-64 1,602 0.32 73.99
29 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 1,554 0.31 74.31
30 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 1,539 0.31 74.61
31 99395 PREV VISIT EST AGE 18-39 1,465 0.29 74.91
32 90791 PSYCH DIAGNOSTIC EVALUATION 1,421 0.28 75.19
33 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 1,326 0.27 75.46
34 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,325 0.27 75.72
35 76811 OB US DETAILED SNGL FETUS 1,310 0.26 75.99
36 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 1,242 0.25 76.23
37 70551 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O DYE 1,215 0.24 76.48
38 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 1,162 0.23 76.71
39 90471 IMMUNIZATION ADMIN 1,104 0.22 76.93
40 76805 OB US >/= 14 WKS SNGL FETUS 1,096 0.22 77.15

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolinas HealthCare System Charlotte Institute of Rehab
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 97001 PT EVALUATION 5,493 20.33 20.33
2 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 4,165 15.42 35.75
3 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 2,862 10.59 46.34
4 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 1,938 7.17 53.51
5 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 1516 5.61 59.12
6 97003 OT EVALUATION 1,211 4.48 63.60
7 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 1,080 4.00 67.60
8 51797 INTRAABDOMINAL PRESSURE TEST 998 3.69 71.29
9 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 914 3.38 74.68
10 97140 MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS 605 2.24 76.92
11 92526 ORAL FUNCTION THERAPY 486 1.80 78.71
12 92523 SPEECH SOUND LANG COMPREHEN 458 1.70 80.41
13 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 405 1.50 81.91
14 96118 NEUROPSYCH TST BY PSYCH/PHYS 398 1.47 83.38
15 92586 AUDITOR EVOKE POTENT LIMIT 371 1.37 84.76
16 92506 SPEECH/HEARING EVALUATION 237 0.88 85.63
17 97535 SELF CARE MNGMENT TRAINING 200 0.74 86.37
18 97113 AQUATIC THERAPY/EXERCISES 197 0.73 87.10
19 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 174 0.64 87.75
20 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 169 0.63 88.37
21 95990 SPIN/BRAIN PUMP REFIL & MAIN 164 0.61 88.98
22 97760 ORTHOTIC MGMT AND TRAINING 151 0.56 89.54
23 92610 EVALUATE SWALLOWING FUNCTION 141 0.52 90.06
24 64643 CHEMODENERYV 1 EXTREM 1-4 EA 122 0.45 90.51
25 *A9270 *NON-COVERED ITEM/SVC 120 0.44 90.95
26 51726 COMPLEX CYSTOMETROGRAM 119 0.44 91.39
27 92522 EVALUATE SPEECH PRODUCTION 116 0.43 91.82
28 52005 CYSTOSCOPY & URETER CATHETER 113 0.42 92.24
29 51798 US URINE CAPACITY MEASURE 112 0.41 92.66
30 52000 CYSTOSCOPY 103 0.38 93.04
31 99204 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 101 0.37 93.41
32 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 100 0.37 93.78
33 97542 WHEELCHAIR MNGMENT TRAINING 98 0.36 94.14
34 92587 EVOKED AUDITORY TEST LIMITED 90 0.33 94.48
35 92582 CONDITIONING PLAY AUDIOMETRY 85 0.31 94.79
36 64642 CHEMODENERYV 1 EXTREMITY 1-4 80 0.30 95.09
37 92609 USE OF SPEECH DEVICE SERVICE 76 0.28 95.37
38 92579 VISUAL AUDIOMETRY (VRA) 73 0.27 95.64
39 64614 Destroy nerve, extrem musc 61 0.23 95.87
40 92597 ORAL SPEECH DEVICE EVAL 61 0.23 96.09

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolinas HealthCare System Kings Mountain Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 2,606 17.32 17.32
2 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 1,670 11.10 28.42
3 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 960 6.38 34.80
4 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 635 4.22 39.02
5 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 481 3.20 42.21
6 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 420 2.79 45.00
7 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 364 2.42 47.42
8 97001 PT EVALUATION 316 2.10 49.52
9 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 304 2.02 51.54
10 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 211 1.40 52.94
11 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 196 1.30 54.25
12 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 189 1.26 55.50
13 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 187 1.24 56.75
14 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 182 1.21 57.95
15 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 171 1.14 59.09
16 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 163 1.08 60.17
17 62310 INJECT SPINE CERV/THORACIC 162 1.08 61.25
18 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 157 1.04 62.29
19 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 157 1.04 63.34
20 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 156 1.04 64.37
21 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 145 0.96 65.34
22 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 135 0.90 66.23
23 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 122 0.81 67.05
24 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 116 0.77 67.82
25 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 111 0.74 68.55
26 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 108 0.72 69.27
27 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 107 0.71 69.98
28 *G0204 *Bl DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 102 0.68 70.66
29 20553 INJECT TRIGGER POINTS 3/> 101 0.67 71.33
30 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 100 0.66 72.00
31 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 99 0.66 72.65
32 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 96 0.64 73.29
33 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 94 0.62 73.92
34 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 93 0.62 74.53
35 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 93 0.62 75.15
36 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 93 0.62 75.77
37 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 78 0.52 76.29
38 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 75 0.50 76.79
39 78227 HEPATOBIL SYST IMAGE W/DRUG 74 0.49 77.28
40 20552 INJ TRIGGER POINT 1/2 MUSCL 73 0.49 77.76

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolinas HealthCare System University Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 5,787 13.99 13.99
2 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 2,823 6.83 20.82
3 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 1,660 4.01 24.83
4 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 1,502 3.63 28.47
5 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 1,229 2.97 31.44
6 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 1,065 2.58 34.01
7 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,009 2.44 36.45
8 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 830 2.01 38.46
9 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 712 1.72 40.18
10 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 705 1.70 41.89
11 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 689 1.67 43.55
12 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 688 1.66 45.22
13 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 609 1.47 46.69
14 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 529 1.28 47.97
15 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 461 1.11 49.08
16 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 456 1.10 50.18
17 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 443 1.07 51.26
18 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 425 1.03 52.28
19 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 407 0.98 53.27
20 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 347 0.84 54.11
21 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 346 0.84 54.94
22 97802 MEDICAL NUTRITION INDIV IN 302 0.73 55.67
23 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 296 0.72 56.39
24 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 295 0.71 57.10
25 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 280 0.68 57.78
26 20553 INJECT TRIGGER POINTS 3/> 278 0.67 58.45
27 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 274 0.66 59.11
28 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 268 0.65 59.76
29 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 258 0.62 60.39
30 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 246 0.59 60.98
31 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 242 0.59 61.57
32 *G0378 *HOSP OBS SVC PER HOUR 241 0.58 62.15
33 62310 INJECT SPINE CERV/THORACIC 235 0.57 62.72
34 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 227 0.55 63.27
35 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 224 0.54 63.81
36 93350 STRESS TTE ONLY 218 0.53 64.34
37 70551 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O DYE 216 0.52 64.86
38 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 216 0.52 65.38
39 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 196 0.47 65.85
40 50590 FRAGMENTING OF KIDNEY STONE 195 0.47 66.33

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolinas Medical Center - Lincoln
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 8,839 21.48 21.48
2 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 3,795 9.22 30.70
3 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 2,123 5.16 35.86
4 97001 PT EVALUATION 1,236 3.00 38.87
5 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 836 2.03 40.90
6 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 766 1.86 42.76
7 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 755 1.83 44.60
8 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 670 1.63 46.22
9 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 650 1.58 47.80
10 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 635 1.54 49.35
11 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 526 1.28 50.63
12 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 510 1.24 51.87
13 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 483 1.17 53.04
14 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 480 1.17 54.21
15 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 458 1.11 55.32
16 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 407 0.99 56.31
17 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 393 0.96 57.26
18 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 361 0.88 58.14
19 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 336 0.82 58.96
20 97003 OT EVALUATION 333 0.81 59.77
21 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 331 0.80 60.57
22 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 323 0.78 61.36
23 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 318 0.77 62.13
24 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 308 0.75 62.88
25 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 292 0.71 63.59
26 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 275 0.67 64.25
27 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 263 0.64 64.89
28 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 262 0.64 65.53
29 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 259 0.63 66.16
30 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 256 0.62 66.78
31 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 254 0.62 67.40
32 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 252 0.61 68.01
33 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 250 0.61 68.62
34 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 246 0.60 69.22
35 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 233 0.57 69.78
36 62310 INJECT SPINE CERV/THORACIC 223 0.54 70.33
37 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 214 0.52 70.85
38 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 203 0.49 71.34
39 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 200 0.49 71.83
40 70551 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O DYE 196 0.48 72.30

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolinas Medical Center Northeast
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 23,360 9.72 9.72
2 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 23,175 9.64 19.36
3 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 20,877 8.69 28.05
4 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 15,798 6.57 34.62
5 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 7,578 3.15 37.78
6 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 4,741 1.97 39.75
7 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 4,656 1.94 41.69
8 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 4,627 1.93 43.61
9 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 3,835 1.60 45.21
10 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 3,138 1.31 46.51
11 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 2,934 1.22 47.73
12 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 2,918 1.21 48.95
13 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 2,719 1.13 50.08
14 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 2,536 1.06 51.13
15 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 2,387 0.99 52.13
16 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 2,371 0.99 53.11
17 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 2,283 0.95 54.06
18 97001 PT EVALUATION 2,108 0.88 54.94
19 *G0378 *HOSP OBS SVC PER HOUR 2,011 0.84 55.78
20 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 1,926 0.80 56.58
21 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 1,922 0.80 57.38
22 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 1,808 0.75 58.13
23 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 1,804 0.75 58.88
24 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 1,681 0.70 59.58
25 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 1,643 0.68 60.27
26 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 1,635 0.68 60.95
27 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 1,554 0.65 61.59
28 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 1,553 0.65 62.24
29 99144 MOD SEDAT PHYS/QHP 5YRS/> 1,547 0.64 62.88
30 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 1,530 0.64 63.52
31 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 1,485 0.62 64.14
32 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 1,431 0.60 64.73
33 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 1,390 0.58 65.31
34 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 1,382 0.58 65.89
35 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 1,142 0.48 66.36
36 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 1,105 0.46 66.82
37 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 1,085 0.45 67.27
38 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 1,076 0.45 67.72
39 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 1,073 0.45 68.17
40 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 1,064 0.44 68.61

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carteret County General Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 11,943 31.56 31.56
2 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,430 3.78 35.34
3 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 961 2.54 37.88
4 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 820 2.17 40.05
5 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 812 2.15 42.20
6 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 705 1.86 44.06
7 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 700 1.85 45.91
8 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 631 1.67 47.58
9 87088 URINE BACTERIA CULTURE 595 1.57 49.15
10 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 566 1.50 50.65
11 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 548 1.45 52.09
12 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 470 1.24 53.34
13 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 433 1.14 54.48
14 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 422 1.12 55.60
15 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 394 1.04 56.64
16 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 377 1.00 57.63
17 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 345 0.91 58.55
18 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 341 0.90 59.45
19 93880 EXTRACRANIAL BILAT STUDY 310 0.82 60.27
20 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 263 0.70 60.96
21 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 262 0.69 61.65
22 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 250 0.66 62.31
23 74246 CONTRST X-RAY UPPR GI TRACT 228 0.60 62.92
24 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 219 0.58 63.50
25 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 214 0.57 64.06
26 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 210 0.56 64.62
27 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 210 0.56 65.17
28 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 208 0.55 65.72
29 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 201 0.53 66.25
30 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 197 0.52 66.77
31 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 194 0.51 67.29
32 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 189 0.50 67.79
33 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 174 0.46 68.25
34 72114 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE BENDING 164 0.43 68.68
35 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 164 0.43 69.11
36 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 163 0.43 69.54
37 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 157 041 69.96
38 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 156 041 70.37
39 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 151 0.40 70.77
40 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 150 0.40 71.17

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Catawba Valley Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 77057 MAMMOGRAM SCREENING 10,465 15.81 15.81
2 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 4,070 6.15 21.96
3 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 3,061 4.62 26.58
4 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 2,428 3.67 30.25
5 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,352 2.04 32.29
6 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 1,316 1.99 34.28
7 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 1,266 1.91 36.19
8 29581 APPLY MULTLAY COMPRS LWR LEG 1,242 1.88 38.07
9 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 1,120 1.69 39.76
10 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 979 1.48 41.24
11 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 955 1.44 42.68
12 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 950 1.44 44.12
13 77055 MAMMOGRAM ONE BREAST 937 1.42 45.53
14 77056 MAMMOGRAM BOTH BREASTS 874 1.32 46.85
15 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 841 1.27 48.13
16 97001 PT EVALUATION 716 1.08 49.21
17 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 713 1.08 50.28
18 *C1300 *HYPERBARIC O2, PER 30MIN 690 1.04 51.33
19 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 685 1.03 52.36
20 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 661 1.00 53.36
21 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 632 0.95 54.31
22 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 593 0.90 55.21
23 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 566 0.86 56.07
24 76811 OB US DETAILED SNGL FETUS 535 0.81 56.87
25 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 528 0.80 57.67
26 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 527 0.80 58.47
27 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 490 0.74 59.21
28 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 490 0.74 59.95
29 76816 OB US FOLLOW-UP PER FETUS 485 0.73 60.68
30 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 471 0.71 61.39
31 93880 EXTRACRANIAL BILAT STUDY 429 0.65 62.04
32 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 410 0.62 62.66
33 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 403 0.61 63.27
34 72052 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 6/>VWS 402 0.61 63.88
35 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 401 0.61 64.48
36 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 383 0.58 65.06
37 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 369 0.56 65.62
38 99183 HYPERBARIC OXYGEN THERAPY 358 0.54 66.16
39 70551 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O DYE 346 0.52 66.68
40 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 337 0.51 67.19

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Center for Digestive Diseases and Cary Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 742 30.22 30.22
2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 554 22.57 52.79
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 548 22.32 75.11
4 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 390 15.89 91.00
5 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 77 3.14 94.13
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 69 2381 96.95
7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 37 151 98.45
8 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 12 0.49 98.94
9 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 10 041 99.35
10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 8 0.33 99.67
11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 4 0.16 99.84
12 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.04 99.88
13 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.04 99.92
14 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.04 99.96
15 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.04 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Central Carolina Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 5,635 18.08 18.08
2 *A0425 *GROUND MILEAGE 4,201 13.48 31.55
3 97001 PT EVALUATION 743 2.38 33.94
4 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 714 2.29 36.23
5 93797 CARDIAC REHAB 687 2.20 38.43
6 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 624 2.00 40.43
7 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 568 1.82 42.25
8 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 540 1.73 43.99
9 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 513 1.65 45.63
10 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 468 1.50 47.13
11 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 447 1.43 48.57
12 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 420 1.35 49.91
13 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 417 1.34 51.25
14 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 416 1.33 52.59
15 *A0429 *AMB SVC, BLS-EMERGENCY 390 1.25 53.84
16 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 379 1.22 55.05
17 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 372 1.19 56.25
18 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 356 1.14 57.39
19 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 354 1.14 58.53
20 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 352 1.13 59.65
21 99218 INITIAL OBSERVATION CARE 349 1.12 60.77
22 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 335 1.07 61.85
23 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 273 0.88 62.72
24 76775 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL LIM 244 0.78 63.51
25 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 229 0.73 64.24
26 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 225 0.72 64.96
27 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 221 0.71 65.67
28 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 213 0.68 66.36
29 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 193 0.62 66.97
30 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 187 0.60 67.57
31 36416 CAPILLARY BLOOD DRAW 170 0.55 68.12
32 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 170 0.55 68.67
33 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 160 0.51 69.18
34 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 158 0.51 69.69
35 *A0427 *AMB, ALS-EMERGENCY LEV 1 158 0.51 70.19
36 73560 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 1 OR 2 157 0.50 70.70
37 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 147 0.47 71.17
38 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 145 0.47 71.63
39 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 143 0.46 72.09
40 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 141 0.45 72.54

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Central Harnett Health
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 397 13.30 13.30
2 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 159 5.32 18.62
3 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 141 4.72 23.34
4 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 133 4.45 27.80
5 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 91 3.05 30.84
6 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 84 281 33.66
7 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 60 2.01 35.67
8 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 58 1.94 37.61
9 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 45 1.51 39.12
10 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 45 1.51 40.62
11 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 43 1.44 42.06
12 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 42 1.41 43.47
13 73221 MRI JOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 41 1.37 44.84
14 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 40 1.34 46.18
15 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 39 131 47.49
16 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 39 131 48.79
17 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 39 131 50.10
18 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 37 1.24 51.34
19 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 34 1.14 52.48
20 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 32 1.07 53.55
21 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 31 1.04 54.59
22 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 31 1.04 55.63
23 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 31 1.04 56.66
24 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 30 1.00 57.67
25 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 30 1.00 58.67
26 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 28 0.94 59.61
27 78227 HEPATOBIL SYST IMAGE W/DRUG 28 0.94 60.55
28 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 27 0.90 61.45
29 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 24 0.80 62.26
30 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 24 0.80 63.06
31 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 23 0.77 63.83
32 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 22 0.74 64.57
33 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 22 0.74 65.30
34 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 22 0.74 66.04
35 93880 EXTRACRANIAL BILAT STUDY 22 0.74 66.78
36 97001 PT EVALUATION 22 0.74 67.52
37 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 21 0.70 68.22
38 76856 US EXAM PELVIC COMPLETE 21 0.70 68.92
39 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 20 0.67 69.59
40 74220 CONTRAST X-RAY ESOPHAGUS 19 0.64 70.23

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Central Piedmont Surgery Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG WI/IOL 1 STAGE 280 33.94 33.94
2 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 52 6.30 40.24
3 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 52 6.30 46.55
4 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 32 3.88 50.42
5 47563 LAPARO CHOLECYSTECTOMY/GRAPH 31 3.76 54.18
6 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 22 2.67 56.85
7 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 17 2.06 58.91
8 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 16 1.94 60.85
9 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 14 1.70 62.55
10 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 12 1.45 64.00
11 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 12 1.45 65.45
12 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 12 1.45 66.91
13 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 11 1.33 68.24
14 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 9 1.09 69.33
15 29882 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 8 0.97 70.30
16 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 8 0.97 71.27
17 65855 LASER SURGERY OF EYE 8 0.97 72.24
18 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 7 0.85 73.09
19 29806 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 7 0.85 73.94
20 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 7 0.85 74.79
21 57520 CONIZATION OF CERVIX 7 0.85 75.64
22 27427 RECONSTRUCTION KNEE 6 0.73 76.36
23 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 6 0.73 77.09
24 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 6 0.73 77.82
25 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 5 061 78.42
26 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 5 061 79.03
27 29822 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 5 061 79.64
28 29824 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 5 061 80.24
29 36590 REMOVAL TUNNELED CV CATH 5 061 80.85
30 58670 LAPAROSCOPY TUBAL CAUTERY 5 061 81.45
31 26160 REMOVE TENDON SHEATH LESION 4 0.48 81.94
32 26440 RELEASE PALM/FINGER TENDON 4 0.48 82.42
33 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 4 0.48 82.91
34 29875 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 4 0.48 83.39
35 38500 BIOPSY/REMOVAL LYMPH NODES 4 0.48 83.88
36 11462 REMOVAL SWEAT GLAND LESION 3 0.36 84.24
37 29807 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 3 0.36 84.61
38 29879 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 3 0.36 84.97
39 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 3 0.36 85.33
40 46260 REMOVE IN/EX HEM GROUPS 2+ 3 0.36 85.70

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Charles A. Cannon Jr. Memorial Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 3,027 20.72 20.72
2 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,042 7.13 27.86
3 90837 PSYTX PT&/FAMILY 60 MINUTES 968 6.63 34.49
4 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 705 4.83 39.31
5 97001 PT EVALUATION 623 4.27 43.58
6 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 405 2.77 46.35
7 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 395 2.70 49.06
8 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 376 2.57 51.63
9 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 300 2.05 53.68
10 77057 MAMMOGRAM SCREENING 282 1.93 55.61
11 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 258 1.77 57.38
12 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 218 1.49 58.87
13 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 185 1.27 60.14
14 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 178 1.22 61.36
15 99205 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 156 1.07 62.43
16 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 143 0.98 63.41
17 90792 PSYCH DIAG EVAL W/MED SRVCS 135 0.92 64.33
18 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 123 0.84 65.17
19 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 117 0.80 65.97
20 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 116 0.79 66.77
21 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 109 0.75 67.51
22 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 98 0.67 68.18
23 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 97 0.66 68.85
24 76817 TRANSVAGINAL US OBSTETRIC 90 0.62 69.46
25 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 89 0.61 70.07
26 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 85 0.58 70.66
27 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 83 0.57 71.22
28 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 82 0.56 71.79
29 *G0424 *PULM REHAB W EXERC 77 0.53 72.31
30 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 74 0.51 72.82
31 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 74 0.51 73.33
32 93226 ECG MONIT/REPRT UP TO 48 HRS 73 0.50 73.83
33 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 71 0.49 74.31
34 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 70 0.48 74.79
35 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 67 0.46 75.25
36 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 66 0.45 75.70
37 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 66 0.45 76.15
38 76816 OB US FOLLOW-UP PER FETUS 62 0.42 76.58
39 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 60 041 76.99
40 70551 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O DYE 59 0.40 77.39

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Charlotte Gastroenterology and Hepatology Ballantyne
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,535 26.50 26.50
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,513 26.12 52.62
3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,347 23.26 75.88
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 572 9.88 85.76
5 1036F TOBACCO NON-USER 269 4.64 90.40
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 179 3.09 93.49
7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 151 2.61 96.10
8 4004F PT TOBACCO SCREEN RCVD TLK 58 1.00 97.10
9 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 37 0.64 97.74
10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 30 0.52 98.26
11 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 27 047 98.72
12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 27 047 99.19
13 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 18 0.31 99.50
14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 7 0.12 99.62
15 3017F COLORECTAL CA SCREEN DOC REV 3 0.05 99.67
16 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 3 0.05 99.72
17 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 2 0.03 99.76
18 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 2 0.03 99.79
19 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.03 99.83
20 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.02 99.84
21 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.02 99.86
22 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.88
23 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.90
24 44388 COLONOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.91
25 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.02 99.93
26 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 1 0.02 99.95
27 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 1 0.02 99.97
28 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.98
29 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Charlotte Gastroenterology and Hepatology Randolph
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,917 33.25 33.25
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,338 23.21 56.46
3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,146 19.88 76.34
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 576 9.99 86.33
5 1036F TOBACCO NON-USER 321 5.57 91.90
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 131 2.27 94.17
7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 83 1.44 95.61
8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 62 1.08 96.69
9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 59 1.02 97.71
10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 51 0.88 98.59
11 4004F PT TOBACCO SCREEN RCVD TLK 26 0.45 99.05
12 3017F COLORECTAL CA SCREEN DOC REV 12 0.21 99.25
13 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 8 0.14 99.39
14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 7 0.12 99.51
15 45384 |LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 7 0.12 99.64
16 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 5 0.09 99.72
17 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 5 0.09 99.81
18 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 3 0.05 99.86
19 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.03 99.90
20 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 2 0.03 99.93
21 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.95
22 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.02 99.97
23 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 1 0.02 99.98
24 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Charlotte Surgery Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG WI/IOL 1 STAGE 2,320 19.75 19.75
2 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 1,711 14.57 34.32
3 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 590 5.02 39.34
4 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 446 3.80 43.14
5 64479 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL C/T 410 3.49 46.63
6 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 326 2.78 49.41
7 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 296 2.52 51.93
8 29824 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 265 2.26 54.18
9 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 232 1.98 56.16
10 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 192 1.63 57.79
11 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 188 1.60 59.40
12 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 187 1.59 60.99
13 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 176 1.50 62.49
14 28299 CORRECTION OF BUNION 131 1.12 63.60
15 29806 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 129 1.10 64.70
16 28285 REPAIR OF HAMMERTOE 128 1.09 65.79
17 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 102 0.87 66.66
18 64718 REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW 89 0.76 67.42
19 64493 INJ PARAVERT FJNT L/S 1 LEV 88 0.75 68.17
20 26160 REMOVE TENDON SHEATH LESION 87 0.74 68.91
21 28289 REPAIR HALLUX RIGIDUS 87 0.74 69.65
22 28308 INCISION OF METATARSAL 82 0.70 70.34
23 25447 REPAIR WRIST JOINTS 78 0.66 71.01
24 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 75 0.64 71.65
25 64494 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 2 LEV 70 0.60 72.24
26 28750 FUSION OF BIG TOE JOINT 68 0.58 72.82
27 29848 WRIST ENDOSCOPY/SURGERY 65 0.55 73.38
28 29879 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 64 0.54 73.92
29 25000 INCISION OF TENDON SHEATH 63 0.54 74.46
30 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 63 0.54 74.99
31 27650 REPAIR ACHILLES TENDON 52 0.44 75.44
32 29822 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 52 0.44 75.88
33 28080 REMOVAL OF FOOT LESION 51 0.43 76.31
34 29828 ARTHROSCOPY BICEPS TENODESIS 50 0.43 76.74
35 27096 INJECT SACROILIAC JOINT 44 0.37 77.11
36 24359 REPAIR ELBOW DEB/ATTCH OPEN 43 0.37 77.48
37 64490 INJ PARAVERT F JNT C/T 1 LEV 42 0.36 77.84
38 *G0260 *INJECT SI JT PROV ANES 39 0.33 78.17
39 29825 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 38 0.32 78.49
40 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 38 0.32 78.82

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Chatham Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 1,397 14.06 14.06
2 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 592 5.96 20.02
3 97001 PT EVALUATION 345 3.47 23.49
4 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 298 3.00 26.49
5 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 214 2.15 28.64
6 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 210 2.11 30.75
7 76805 OB US >/=14 WKS SNGL FETUS 202 2.03 32.79
8 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 200 2.01 34.80
9 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 176 1.77 36.57
10 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 171 1.72 38.29
11 97535 SELF CARE MNGMENT TRAINING 170 1.71 40.00
12 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 168 1.69 41.69
13 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 142 1.43 43.12
14 *G0108 *INDIV DM OP SELF-TRAIN 139 1.40 44.52
15 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 116 1.17 45.69
16 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 115 1.16 46.85
17 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 112 1.13 47.97
18 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 111 1.12 49.09
19 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 111 1.12 50.21
20 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 102 1.03 51.23
21 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 101 1.02 52.25
22 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 95 0.96 53.21
23 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 93 0.94 54.14
24 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 91 0.92 55.06
25 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 90 0.91 55.96
26 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 87 0.88 56.84
27 76775 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL LIM 85 0.86 57.69
28 97803 MED NUTRITION INDIV SUBSEQ 83 0.84 58.53
29 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 81 0.82 59.34
30 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 80 0.81 60.15
31 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 79 0.80 60.94
32 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 73 0.73 61.68
33 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 72 0.72 62.40
34 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 68 0.68 63.09
35 93017 CARDIOVASCULAR STRESS TEST 68 0.68 63.77
36 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 68 0.68 64.46
37 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 64 0.64 65.10
38 76801 OB US < 14 WKS SINGLE FETUS 64 0.64 65.74
39 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 64 0.64 66.39
40 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 60 0.60 66.99

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Cleveland Ambulatory Services
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 973 29.14 29.14
2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 575 17.22 46.36
3 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 326 9.76 56.12
4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 213 6.38 62.50
5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 177 5.30 67.80
6 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 147 4.40 72.21
7 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 105 3.14 75.35
8 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 91 2.73 78.08
9 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 70 2.10 80.17
10 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 45 1.35 81.52
11 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 45 1.35 82.87
12 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 43 1.29 84.16
13 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 41 1.23 85.38
14 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 39 1.17 86.55
15 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 37 1.11 87.66
16 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 29 0.87 88.53
17 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 25 0.75 89.28
18 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 25 0.75 90.03
19 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 23 0.69 90.72
20 *D2391 *RESIN-BSD COMPOS-1 POST 20 0.60 91.31
21 *D2390 *RESIN-BASED ANT CROWN 17 0.51 91.82
22 29893 SCOPE PLANTAR FASCIOTOMY 14 042 92.24
23 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 13 0.39 92.63
24 28285 REPAIR OF HAMMERTOE 11 0.33 92.96
25 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 9 0.27 93.23
26 *D3220 *THER PULPOTOMY 8 024 93.47
27 31276 SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURGICAL 7 0.21 93.68
28 42825 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 7 0.21 93.89
29 54161 CIRCUM 28 DAYS OR OLDER 7 0.21 94.10
30 31535 LARYNGOSCOPY W/BIOPSY 6 0.18 94.28
31 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 6 0.18 94.46
32 55040 REMOVAL OF HYDROCELE 6 0.18 94.64
33 24105 REMOVAL OF ELBOW BURSA 5 0.15 94.79
34 28289 REPAIR HALLUX RIGIDUS 5 0.15 94.94
35 29848 WRIST ENDOSCOPY/SURGERY 5 0.15 95.09
36 38510 BIOPSY/REMOVAL LYMPH NODES 5 0.15 95.24
37 25000 INCISION OF TENDON SHEATH 4 0.12 95.36
38 25447 REPAIR WRIST JOINTS 4 0.12 95.48
39 26160 REMOVE TENDON SHEATH LESION 4 0.12 95.60
40 28292 CORRECTION OF BUNION 4 0.12 95.72

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Cleveland Regional Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 5,033 9.85 9.85
2 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 2,648 5.18 15.03
3 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,414 2.77 17.79
4 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 1,298 2.54 20.33
5 97001 PT EVALUATION 1,077 2.11 22.44
6 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 950 1.86 24.30
7 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 929 1.82 26.12
8 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 873 1.71 27.82
9 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 823 1.61 29.43
10 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 698 1.37 30.80
11 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 683 1.34 32.14
12 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 671 1.31 33.45
13 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 635 1.24 34.69
14 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 623 1.22 35.91
15 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 582 1.14 37.05
16 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 558 1.09 38.14
17 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 533 1.04 39.18
18 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 532 1.04 40.22
19 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 512 1.00 41.23
20 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 501 0.98 42.21
21 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 494 0.97 43.17
22 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 479 0.94 44.11
23 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 477 0.93 45.04
24 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 445 0.87 45.91
25 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 437 0.85 46.77
26 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 422 0.83 47.59
27 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 415 0.81 48.41
28 97003 OT EVALUATION 415 0.81 49.22
29 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 411 0.80 50.02
30 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 403 0.79 50.81
31 *G0108 *INDIV DM OP SELF-TRAIN 401 0.78 51.59
32 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 373 0.73 52.32
33 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 345 0.67 53.00
34 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 345 0.67 53.67
35 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 341 0.67 54.34
36 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 341 0.67 55.01
37 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 339 0.66 55.67
38 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 330 0.65 56.32
39 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 330 0.65 56.96
40 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 329 0.64 57.61

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Columbus Regional Healthcare System
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 8,528 22.09 22.09
2 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 3,310 8.57 30.66
3 97001 PT EVALUATION 1,156 2.99 33.65
4 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 1,006 2.61 36.26
5 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 920 2.38 38.64
6 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 716 1.85 40.50
7 97002 PT RE-EVALUATION 702 1.82 42.31
8 *C1300 *HYPERBARIC O2, PER 30MIN 671 1.74 44.05
9 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 526 1.36 45.41
10 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 491 1.27 46.68
11 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 462 1.20 47.88
12 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 440 1.14 49.02
13 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 432 1.12 50.14
14 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 405 1.05 51.19
15 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 365 0.95 52.13
16 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 348 0.90 53.04
17 78227 HEPATOBIL SYST IMAGE W/DRUG 333 0.86 53.90
18 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 331 0.86 54.75
19 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 317 0.82 55.58
20 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 303 0.78 56.36
21 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 290 0.75 57.11
22 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 279 0.72 57.83
23 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 278 0.72 58.55
24 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 275 0.71 59.27
25 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 269 0.70 59.96
26 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 266 0.69 60.65
27 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 264 0.68 61.34
28 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 249 0.64 61.98
29 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 241 0.62 62.60
30 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 241 0.62 63.23
31 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 240 0.62 63.85
32 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 221 0.57 64.42
33 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 217 0.56 64.98
34 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 213 0.55 65.54
35 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 212 0.55 66.09
36 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 211 0.55 66.63
37 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 208 0.54 67.17
38 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 205 0.53 67.70
39 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 203 0.53 68.23
40 96523 IRRIG DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE 194 0.50 68.73

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Cone Health
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 7,849 5.30 5.30
2 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 6,724 4.54 9.85
3 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 5,943 4.02 13.86
4 97001 PT EVALUATION 5,360 3.62 17.48
5 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 5,265 3.56 21.04
6 88175 CYTOPATH C/V AUTO FLUID REDO 5,253 3.55 24.59
7 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 5,053 3.41 28.00
8 87621 HPV DNA AMP PROBE 4,640 3.14 31.14
9 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 3,784 2.56 33.70
10 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 3,052 2.06 35.76
11 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 3,022 2.04 37.80
12 87491 CHYLMD TRACH DNA AMP PROBE 2,933 1.98 39.78
13 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 2,658 1.80 41.58
14 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 2,322 1.57 43.15
15 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 1,817 1.23 44.37
16 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,701 1.15 45.52
17 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 1,506 1.02 46.54
18 97535 SELF CARE MNGMENT TRAINING 1,433 0.97 47.51
19 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 1,402 0.95 48.46
20 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 1,397 0.94 49.40
21 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 1,266 0.86 50.25
22 97803 MED NUTRITION INDIV SUBSEQ 1,212 0.82 51.07
23 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 1,180 0.80 51.87
24 97802 MEDICAL NUTRITION INDIV IN 1,141 0.77 52.64
25 76811 OB US DETAILED SNGL FETUS 1,082 0.73 53.37
26 *G0108 *INDIV DM OP SELF-TRAIN 951 0.64 54.02
27 87480 CANDIDA DNA DIR PROBE 922 0.62 54.64
28 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 912 0.62 55.25
29 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 898 0.61 55.86
30 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 897 0.61 56.47
31 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 869 0.59 57.05
32 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 838 0.57 57.62
33 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 796 0.54 58.16
34 93010 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM REPORT 748 0.51 58.66
35 76816 OB US FOLLOW-UP PER FETUS 699 0.47 59.14
36 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 673 0.45 59.59
37 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 640 0.43 60.02
38 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 622 0.42 60.44
39 93880 EXTRACRANIAL BILAT STUDY 618 0.42 60.86
40 86923 COMPATIBILITY TEST ELECTRIC 599 0.40 61.27

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Davie County Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 6,515 22.46 22.46
2 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 5,825 20.08 42.54
3 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 4,446 15.33 57.86
4 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 2,075 7.15 65.01
5 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 871 3.00 68.02
6 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 834 2.87 70.89
7 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 650 2.24 73.13
8 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 583 2.01 75.14
9 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 375 1.29 76.43
10 97001 PT EVALUATION 274 0.94 77.38
11 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 242 0.83 78.21
12 20550 |INJ TENDON SHEATH/LIGAMENT 227 0.78 78.99
13 *T1016 *CASE MANAGEMENT EA 15MIN 172 0.59 79.59
14 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 157 0.54 80.13
15 *G0239 *THER PX IMPROVE RESP-2+ 151 0.52 80.65
16 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 134 0.46 81.11
17 94726 PULM FUNCT TST PLETHYSMOGRAP 128 0.44 81.55
18 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 108 0.37 81.92
19 94060 EVALUATION OF WHEEZING 108 0.37 82.30
20 99202 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 101 0.35 82.64
21 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 100 0.34 82.99
22 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 99 0.34 83.33
23 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 99 0.34 83.67
24 20605 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 97 0.33 84.01
25 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 91 0.31 84.32
26 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 90 0.31 84.63
27 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 87 0.30 84.93
28 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 81 0.28 85.21
29 93975 VASCULAR STUDY 76 0.26 85.47
30 97535 SELF CARE MNGMENT TRAINING 71 0.24 85.72
31 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 70 0.24 85.96
32 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 70 0.24 86.20
33 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 70 0.24 86.44
34 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 67 0.23 86.67
35 97003 OT EVALUATION 67 0.23 86.90
36 95886 MUSC TEST DONE W/N TEST COMP 66 0.23 87.13
37 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 66 0.23 87.36
38 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 65 0.22 87.58
39 20600 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 62 0.21 87.79
40 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 62 0.21 88.01

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Davis Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 2,389 13.50 13.50
2 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,410 7.97 21.48
3 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 1,129 6.38 27.86
4 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 1,053 5.95 33.81
5 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 605 3.42 37.23
6 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 540 3.05 40.28
7 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 532 3.01 43.29
8 80101 DRUG SCREEN SINGLE 438 2.48 45.77
9 97001 PT EVALUATION 344 1.94 47.71
10 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 292 1.65 49.36
11 80102 DRUG CONFIRMATION 286 1.62 50.98
12 97113 AQUATIC THERAPY/EXERCISES 266 1.50 52.48
13 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 251 1.42 53.90
14 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 212 1.20 55.10
15 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 212 1.20 56.30
16 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 202 1.14 57.44
17 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 188 1.06 58.50
18 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 170 0.96 59.46
19 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 168 0.95 60.41
20 72040 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 2-3 VW 162 0.92 61.33
21 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 133 0.75 62.08
22 80100 DRUG SCREEN QUALITATE/MULTI 129 0.73 62.81
23 97597 RMVL DEVITAL TIS 20 CM/< 118 0.67 63.48
24 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 114 0.64 64.12
25 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 109 0.62 64.74
26 73560 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 1 OR 2 108 0.61 65.35
27 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 106 0.60 65.95
28 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 101 0.57 66.52
29 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 93 0.53 67.04
30 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 89 0.50 67.55
31 73221 MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 86 0.49 68.03
32 93970 EXTREMITY STUDY 82 0.46 68.50
33 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 79 0.45 68.94
34 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 77 0.44 69.38
35 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 75 0.42 69.80
36 72158 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O & W/DYE 73 041 70.21
37 93925 LOWER EXTREMITY STUDY 72 041 70.62
38 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 72 041 71.03
39 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 71 0.40 71.43
40 *G0009 *ADMIN PNEUMOCOCCAL VACC 69 0.39 71.82

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Digestive Health Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,816 34.75 34.75
2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,234 23.61 58.36
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,101 21.07 79.43
4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 710 13.59 93.02
5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 238 4.55 97.57
6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 32 0.61 98.18
7 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 29 0.55 98.74
8 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 18 0.34 99.08
9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 9 0.17 99.25
10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 9 0.17 99.43
11 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 5 0.10 99.52
12 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 3 0.06 99.58
13 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 3 0.06 99.64
14 44388 COLONOSCOPY 3 0.06 99.69
15 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 3 0.06 99.75
16 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 3 0.06 99.81
17 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.06 99.87
18 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.02 99.89
19 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.02 99.90
20 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.02 99.92
21 43760 CHANGE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 1 0.02 99.94
22 44366 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.96
23 44799 UNLISTED PROCEDURE INTESTINE 1 0.02 99.98
24 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Digestive Health Specialists
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 3,743 35.30 35.30
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,772 16.71 52.01
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,181 11.14 63.15
4 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 1,011 9.54 72.69
5 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 998 9.41 82.10
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 696 6.56 88.66
7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 597 5.63 94.29
8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 149 1.41 95.70
9 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 133 1.25 96.95
10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 98 0.92 97.88
11 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 71 0.67 98.55
12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 40 0.38 98.92
13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 36 0.34 99.26
14 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 34 0.32 99.59
15 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 17 0.16 99.75
16 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 4 0.04 99.78
17 44388 COLONOSCOPY 4 0.04 99.82
18 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 3 0.03 99.85
19 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 3 0.03 99.88
20 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 3 0.03 99.91
21 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.02 99.92
22 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 2 0.02 99.94
23 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.01 99.95
24 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.01 99.96
25 43258 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.97
26 44385 ENDOSCOPY OF BOWEL POUCH 1 0.01 99.98
27 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.01 99.99
28 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.01 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Duke Gl of Brier Creek
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 888 23.39 23.39
2 *J2250 *INJECT MIDAZOLAM HCL 405 10.67 34.06
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 362 9.54 43.60
4 99204 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 241 6.35 49.95
5 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 215 5.66 55.61
6 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 182 4.79 60.41
7 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 149 3.93 64.33
8 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 148 3.90 68.23
9 99205 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 117 3.08 71.31
10 99244 OFFICE CONSULTATION 117 3.08 74.39
11 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 111 2.92 77.32
12 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 109 2.87 80.19
13 *J1745 *INJECT INFLIXIMAB 98 2.58 82.77
14 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 78 2.05 84.83
15 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 67 1.77 86.59
16 *J7040 *INFUSION NSS-STERILE 64 1.69 88.28
17 99245 OFFICE CONSULTATION 55 1.45 89.73
18 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 36 0.95 90.67
19 *G0008 *ADMIN INFLUENZA VACCINE 29 0.76 91.44
20 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 25 0.66 92.10
21 90471 IMMUNIZATION ADMIN 20 0.53 92.62
22 *J0129 *INJECT ABATACEPT 10 MG 20 0.53 93.15
23 *A4648 *IMPL TISSUE MARKER EACH 15 0.40 93.55
24 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 15 0.40 93.94
25 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 14 0.37 94.31
26 *J3490 *INJECT UNCLASSIFIED DRUG 13 0.34 94.65
27 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 12 0.32 94.97
28 *J1200 *INJECTION DPH HCL 12 0.32 95.28
29 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 10 0.26 95.55
30 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 10 0.26 95.81
31 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 9 024 96.05
32 *J0897 *INJECT DENOSUMAB 1 MG 9 024 96.29
33 *J3262 *INJECT TOCILIZUMAB, 1 MG 9 024 96.52
34 *J3489 *INJECT ZOLEDRONIC ACID 9 024 96.76
35 20605 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 8 021 96.97
36 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 8 021 97.18
37 *J0833 *INJECT COSYNTROPIN NOS 8 021 97.39
38 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 7 0.18 97.58
39 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 7 0.18 97.76
40 *J0171 *INJECT ADRENALIN/EPI 7 0.18 97.95

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Duke Raleigh
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 6,031 8.97 8.97
2 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 5,808 8.64 17.60
3 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 4,022 5.98 23.58
4 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 2,136 3.18 26.76
5 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,767 2.63 29.39
6 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 1,517 2.26 31.64
7 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 1,418 2.11 33.75
8 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,305 1.94 35.69
9 77057 MAMMOGRAM SCREENING 1,022 1.52 37.21
10 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 966 1.44 38.65
11 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 822 1.22 39.87
12 77414 RADIATION TREATMENT DELIVERY 807 1.20 41.07
13 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 748 1.11 42.18
14 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 718 1.07 43.25
15 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 717 1.07 44.31
16 11043 DEB MUSC/FASCIA 20 SQ CM/< 657 0.98 45.29
17 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 636 0.95 46.24
18 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 634 0.94 47.18
19 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 545 0.81 47.99
20 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 511 0.76 48.75
21 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 511 0.76 49.51
22 97597 RMVL DEVITAL TIS 20 CM/< 472 0.70 50.21
23 77418 RADIATION TX DELIVERY IMRT 464 0.69 50.90
24 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 449 0.67 51.57
25 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 441 0.66 52.23
26 72040 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 2-3 VW 437 0.65 52.87
27 97001 PT EVALUATION 398 0.59 53.47
28 29581 APPLY MULTLAY COMPRS LWR LEG 396 0.59 54.06
29 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 393 0.58 54.64
30 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 384 0.57 55.21
31 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 383 0.57 55.78
32 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 376 0.56 56.34
33 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 357 0.53 56.87
34 *C1300 *HYPERBARIC O2, PER 30MIN 350 0.52 57.39
35 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 348 0.52 57.91
36 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 346 0.51 58.42
37 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 338 0.50 58.92
38 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 327 0.49 59.41
39 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 325 0.48 59.89
40 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 311 0.46 60.36

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Duke Regional Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 3,308 8.47 8.47
2 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 2,996 7.67 16.15
3 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 1,721 4.41 20.55
4 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 1,495 3.83 24.38
5 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 1,340 3.43 27.81
6 77057 MAMMOGRAM SCREENING 1,221 3.13 30.94
7 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 839 2.15 33.09
8 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 832 2.13 35.22
9 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 775 1.98 37.21
10 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 624 1.60 38.80
11 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 604 1.55 40.35
12 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 602 1.54 41.89
13 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 541 1.39 43.28
14 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 539 1.38 44.66
15 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 528 1.35 46.01
16 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 524 1.34 47.35
17 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 488 1.25 48.60
18 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 476 1.22 49.82
19 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 475 1.22 51.04
20 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 406 1.04 52.08
21 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 402 1.03 53.11
22 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 375 0.96 54.07
23 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 353 0.90 54.97
24 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 343 0.88 55.85
25 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 341 0.87 56.72
26 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 322 0.82 57.55
27 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 315 0.81 58.36
28 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 303 0.78 59.13
29 77055 MAMMOGRAM ONE BREAST 290 0.74 59.87
30 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 281 0.72 60.59
31 97804 MEDICAL NUTRITION GROUP 264 0.68 61.27
32 *G0204 *Bl DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 230 0.59 61.86
33 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 224 0.57 62.43
34 93880 EXTRACRANIAL BILAT STUDY 221 0.57 63.00
35 70551 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O DYE 216 0.55 63.55
36 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 215 0.55 64.10
37 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 207 0.53 64.63
38 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 206 0.53 65.16
39 77056 MAMMOGRAM BOTH BREASTS 204 0.52 65.68
40 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 204 0.52 66.21

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Duke University Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 183,789 20.79 20.79
2 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 103,133 11.67 32.46
3 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 62,871 7.11 39.57
4 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 43,345 4.90 44.47
5 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 20,262 2.29 46.77
6 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 16,838 1.90 48.67
7 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 13,812 1.56 50.23
8 97001 PT EVALUATION 11,252 1.27 51.51
9 77057 MAMMOGRAM SCREENING 11,004 1.24 52.75
10 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 8,798 1.00 53.75
11 92134 CPTR OPHTH DX IMG POST SEGMT 8,742 0.99 54.74
12 88175 CYTOPATH C/V AUTO FLUID REDO 8,528 0.96 55.70
13 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 7,980 0.90 56.60
14 77418 RADIATION TX DELIVERY IMRT 7,698 0.87 57.47
15 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 7,623 0.86 58.34
16 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 7,180 0.81 59.15
17 36592 COLLECT BLOOD FROM PICC 6,691 0.76 59.91
18 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 6,138 0.69 60.60
19 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 6,038 0.68 61.28
20 77414 RADIATION TREATMENT DELIVERY 5,618 0.64 61.92
21 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 5,447 0.62 62.53
22 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 5,140 0.58 63.12
23 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 5,018 0.57 63.68
24 92083 VISUAL FIELD EXAMINATION(S) 4,803 0.54 64.23
25 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 4,723 0.53 64.76
26 87621 HPV DNA AMP PROBE 4,562 0.52 65.28
27 67028 INJECTION EYE DRUG 4,114 0.47 65.74
28 36416 CAPILLARY BLOOD DRAW 4,080 0.46 66.20
29 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 3,920 0.44 66.65
30 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 3,803 0.43 67.08
31 77413 RADIATION TREATMENT DELIVERY 3,686 0.42 67.50
32 *A0425 *GROUND MILEAGE 3,535 0.40 67.90
33 97140 MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS 3,521 0.40 68.29
34 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 3,466 0.39 68.69
35 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 3,392 0.38 69.07
36 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 3,234 0.37 69.44
37 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 3,120 0.35 69.79
38 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 3,048 0.34 70.13
39 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 3,013 0.34 70.47
40 93226 ECG MONIT/REPRT UP TO 48 HRS 2,995 0.34 70.81

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Eagle Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 2,182 38.52 38.52
2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,508 26.62 65.15
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,059 18.70 83.85
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 424 7.49 91.33
5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 234 4.13 95.46
6 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 78 1.38 96.84
7 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 55 0.97 97.81
8 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 36 0.64 98.45
9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 33 0.58 99.03
10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 19 0.34 99.36
11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 19 0.34 99.70
12 44388 COLONOSCOPY 6 011 99.81
13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.05 99.86
14 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 3 0.05 99.91
15 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.02 99.93
16 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.95
17 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 1 0.02 99.96
18 44392 COLONOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.02 99.98
19 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
East Carolina Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 566 28.83 28.83
2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 390 19.87 48.70
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 349 17.78 66.48
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 320 16.30 82.78
5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 202 10.29 93.07
6 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 51 2.60 95.67
7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 13 0.66 96.33
8 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 13 0.66 96.99
9 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 10 0.51 97.50
10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 10 0.51 98.01
11 43244 EGD VARICES LIGATION 7 0.36 98.37
12 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 5 0.25 98.62
13 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 5 0.25 98.88
14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 5 0.25 99.13
15 44388 COLONOSCOPY 4 0.20 99.34
16 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 3 0.15 99.49
17 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 2 0.10 99.59
18 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 2 0.10 99.69
19 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 2 0.10 99.80
20 43241 EGD TUBE/CATH INSERTION 1 0.05 99.85
21 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.05 99.90
22 45340 SIG W/BALLOON DILATION 1 0.05 99.95
23 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 1 0.05 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Eastern Regional Surgical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG WI/IOL 1 STAGE 575 29.75 29.75
2 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 401 20.74 50.49
3 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 66 3.41 53.91
4 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 66 3.41 57.32
5 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 51 2.64 59.96
6 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 39 2.02 61.98
7 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 37 1.91 63.89
8 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 36 1.86 65.75
9 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 27 1.40 67.15
10 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 23 1.19 68.34
11 62310 INJECT SPINE CERV/THORACIC 21 1.09 69.43
12 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 18 0.93 70.36
13 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 17 0.88 71.24
14 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 14 0.72 71.96
15 67904 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 13 0.67 72.63
16 14060 TIS TRNFR E/N/E/L 10 SQ CM/< 12 0.62 73.25
17 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 12 0.62 73.87
18 64495 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 3 LEV 12 0.62 74.50
19 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 11 0.57 75.06
20 29828 ARTHROSCOPY BICEPS TENODESIS 11 0.57 75.63
21 66761 REVISION OF IRIS 11 0.57 76.20
22 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 11 0.57 76.77
23 29806 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 10 0.52 77.29
24 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 10 0.52 77.81
25 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 10 0.52 78.32
26 59820 CARE OF MISCARRIAGE 10 0.52 78.84
27 31296 SINUS ENDO W/BALLOON DIL 9 047 79.31
28 67917 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 9 047 79.77
29 26160 REMOVE TENDON SHEATH LESION 8 041 80.19
30 29879 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 8 041 80.60
31 52005 CYSTOSCOPY & URETER CATHETER 8 041 81.01
32 25000 INCISION OF TENDON SHEATH 7 0.36 81.38
33 28292 CORRECTION OF BUNION 7 0.36 81.74
34 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 7 0.36 82.10
35 54161 CIRCUM 28 DAYS OR OLDER 7 0.36 82.46
36 67961 REVISION OF EYELID 7 0.36 82.82
37 15823 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 6 031 83.14
38 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 6 031 83.45
39 58671 LAPAROSCOPY TUBAL BLOCK 6 031 83.76
40 64450 N BLOCK OTHER PERIPHERAL 6 031 84.07

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Endoscopy Center NHRMC Physicians Group
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 577 23.13 23.13

2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 464 18.60 41.72

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 284 11.38 53.11

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 259 10.38 63.49

5 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 247 9.90 73.39

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 226 9.06 82.44

7 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 198 7.94 90.38

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 63 2.53 92.91

9 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 57 2.28 95.19
10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 22 0.88 96.07
11 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 18 0.72 96.79
12 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 14 0.56 97.35
13 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 12 0.48 97.84
14 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 8 0.32 98.16
15 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 7 0.28 98.44
16 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 6 024 98.68
17 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 6 024 98.92
18 45340 SIG W/BALLOON DILATION 4 0.16 99.08
19 45384 |LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 4 0.16 99.24
20 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 3 012 99.36
21 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.08 99.44
22 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.08 99.52
23 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.08 99.60
24 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.04 99.64
25 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.04 99.68
26 43238 EGD US FINE NEEDLE BX/ASPIR 1 0.04 99.72
27 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.04 99.76
28 43246 EGD PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 1 0.04 99.80
29 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.04 99.84
30 45300 PROCTOSIGMOIDOSCOPY DX 1 0.04 99.88
31 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.04 99.92
32 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.04 99.96
33 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.04 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Endoscopy Center of Lake Norman
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 3 35.32 35.32
2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 417 22.55 57.87
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 332 17.96 75.82
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 172 9.30 85.13
5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 83 4.49 89.62
6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 64 3.46 93.08
7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 61 3.30 96.38
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 21 114 97.51
9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 14 0.76 98.27
10 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 13 0.70 98.97
11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 8 0.43 99.41
12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 6 0.32 99.73
13 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 3 0.16 99.89
14 43236 UPPR Gl SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.05 99.95
15 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 1 0.05 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Eye Surgery Center of Morganton
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG WI/IOL 1 STAGE 1,473 53.43 53.43
2 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 533 19.33 72.76
3 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 431 15.63 88.39
4 15823 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 76 2.76 91.15
5 66761 REVISION OF IRIS 44 1.60 92.75
6 67904 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 33 1.20 93.94
7 67917 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 23 0.83 94.78
8 68720 CREATE TEAR SAC DRAIN 13 047 95.25
9 65426 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 11 0.40 95.65
10 14060 TIS TRNFR E/N/E/L 10 SQ CM/< 10 0.36 96.01
11 67966 REVISION OF EYELID 10 0.36 96.37
12 67924 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 9 033 96.70
13 66710 CILIARY TRANSSLERAL THERAPY 7 0.25 96.95
14 66986 EXCHANGE LENS PROSTHESIS 7 0.25 97.21
15 37609 TEMPORAL ARTERY PROCEDURE 6 0.22 97.42
16 67808 REMOVE EYELID LESION(S) 5 0.18 97.61
17 14040 TIS TRNFR F/C/C/M/N/A/G/H/F 4 0.15 97.75
18 65093 REVISE EYE WITH IMPLANT 4 0.15 97.90
19 66985 INSERT LENS PROSTHESIS 4 0.15 98.04
20 68811 PROBE NASOLACRIMAL DUCT 4 0.15 98.19
21 65400 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 3 011 98.30
22 65756 CORNEAL TRNSPL ENDOTHELIAL 3 011 98.40
23 67400 EXPLORE/BIOPSY EYE SOCKET 3 011 98.51
24 92018 NEW EYE EXAM & TREATMENT 3 011 98.62
25 00142 ANESTH LENS SURGERY 2 0.07 98.69
26 13160 LATE CLOSURE OF WOUND 2 0.07 98.77
27 15732 MUSCLE-SKIN GRAFT HEAD/NECK 2 0.07 98.84
28 21386 OPN TX ORBIT FX PERIORBITAL 2 0.07 98.91
29 66825 REPOSITION INTRAOCULAR LENS 2 0.07 98.98
30 67882 REVISION OF EYELID 2 0.07 99.06
31 67900 REPAIR BROW DEFECT 2 0.07 99.13
32 00103 ANESTH BLEPHAROPLASTY 1 0.04 99.17
33 11440 EXC FACE-MM B9+MARG 0.5 CM/< 1 0.04 99.20
34 11443 EXC FACE-MM B9+MARG 2.1-3 CM 1 0.04 99.24
35 12020 CLOSURE OF SPLIT WOUND 1 0.04 99.27
36 65150 REVISE OCULAR IMPLANT 1 0.04 99.31
37 65436 CURETTE/TREAT CORNEA 1 0.04 99.35
38 65730 CORNEAL TRANSPLANT 1 0.04 99.38
39 65755 CORNEAL TRANSPLANT 1 0.04 99.42
40 65780 OCULAR RECONST TRANSPLANT 1 0.04 99.46

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Eye Surgery Center of Shelby
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG WI/IOL 1 STAGE 1,474 57.89 57.89
2 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 505 19.84 77.73
3 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 324 12.73 90.46
4 15823 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 61 2.40 92.85
5 66761 REVISION OF IRIS 35 1.37 94.23
6 67904 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 22 0.86 95.09
7 67917 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 16 0.63 95.72
8 00142 ANESTH LENS SURGERY 11 043 96.15
9 67924 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 11 043 96.58
10 68720 CREATE TEAR SAC DRAIN 11 043 97.01
11 65756 CORNEAL TRNSPL ENDOTHELIAL 7 0.27 97.29
12 65426 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 6 0.24 97.53
13 66840 REMOVAL OF LENS MATERIAL 6 0.24 97.76
14 66710 CILIARY TRANSSLERAL THERAPY 5 0.20 97.96
15 14060 TIS TRNFR E/N/E/L 10 SQ CM/< 4 0.16 98.11
16 66985 INSERT LENS PROSTHESIS 4 0.16 98.27
17 67966 REVISION OF EYELID 4 0.16 98.43
18 92018 NEW EYE EXAM & TREATMENT 4 0.16 98.59
19 13160 LATE CLOSURE OF WOUND 3 0.12 98.70
20 65093 REVISE EYE WITH IMPLANT 3 0.12 98.82
21 66250 FOLLOW-UP SURGERY OF EYE 3 0.12 98.94
22 67808 REMOVE EYELID LESION(S) 3 0.12 99.06
23 65400 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 2 0.08 99.14
24 67882 REVISION OF EYELID 2 0.08 99.21
25 68811 PROBE NASOLACRIMAL DUCT 2 0.08 99.29
26 00103 ANESTH BLEPHAROPLASTY 1 0.04 99.33
27 11442 EXC FACE-MM B9+MARG 1.1-2 CM 1 0.04 99.37
28 14040 TIS TRNFR F/C/C/M/N/A/G/H/F 1 0.04 99.41
29 15732 MUSCLE-SKIN GRAFT HEAD/NECK 1 0.04 99.45
30 37609 TEMPORAL ARTERY PROCEDURE 1 0.04 99.49
31 65210 REMOVE FOREIGN BODY FROM EYE 1 0.04 99.53
32 65755 CORNEAL TRANSPLANT 1 0.04 99.57
33 66170 GLAUCOMA SURGERY 1 0.04 99.61
34 66180 IMPLANT EYE SHUNT 1 0.04 99.65
35 66825 REPOSITION INTRAOCULAR LENS 1 0.04 99.69
36 66983 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 1 0.04 99.73
37 66986 EXCHANGE LENS PROSTHESIS 1 0.04 99.76
38 67400 EXPLORE/BIOPSY EYE SOCKET 1 0.04 99.80
39 67900 REPAIR BROW DEFECT 1 0.04 99.84
40 67912 CORRECTION EYELID W/IMPLANT 1 0.04 99.88

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Eye Surgery and Laser Clinic Cabarrus Eye Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 2,212 68.33 68.33
2 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 403 12.45 80.78
3 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 196 6.05 86.84
4 *V2787 *ASTIGMATISM CORRECT IOL 148 4.57 91.41
5 67904 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 82 253 93.95
6 66761 REVISION OF IRIS 67 2.07 96.01
7 15823 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 40 1.24 97.25
8 67917 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 25 0.77 98.02
9 66180 IMPLANT EYE SHUNT 12 0.37 98.39
10 65426 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 9 0.28 98.67
11 66250 FOLLOW-UP SURGERY OF EYE 6 0.19 98.86
12 66170 GLAUCOMA SURGERY 5 0.15 99.01
13 66172 INCISION OF EYE 5 0.15 99.17
14 67971 RECONSTRUCTION OF EYELID 5 0.15 99.32
15 66999 EYE SURGERY PROCEDURE 4 0.12 99.44
16 67908 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 3 0.09 99.54
17 67924 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 3 0.09 99.63
18 37609 TEMPORAL ARTERY PROCEDURE 2 0.06 99.69
19 15788 CHEMICAL PEEL FACE EPIDERM 1 0.03 99.72
20 15821 REVISION OF LOWER EYELID 1 0.03 99.75
21 65235 REMOVE FOREIGN BODY FROM EYE 1 0.03 99.78
22 66825 REPOSITION INTRAOCULAR LENS 1 0.03 99.81
23 66840 REMOVAL OF LENS MATERIAL 1 0.03 99.85
24 66986 EXCHANGE LENS PROSTHESIS 1 0.03 99.88
25 67010 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF EYE FLUID 1 0.03 99.91
26 67882 REVISION OF EYELID 1 0.03 99.94
27 67935 REPAIR EYELID WOUND 1 0.03 99.97
28 68110 REMOVE EYELID LINING LESION 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Fayetteville Ambulatory Surgery Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 3,212 25.09 25.09
2 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 406 3.17 28.27
3 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 405 3.16 31.43
4 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 399 3.12 34.55
5 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 377 2.95 37.49
6 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 262 2.05 39.54
7 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 230 1.80 41.34
8 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 225 1.76 43.09
9 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 183 1.43 44.52
10 29824 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 178 1.39 45.91
11 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 175 1.37 47.28
12 62310 INJECT SPINE CERV/THORACIC 175 1.37 48.65
13 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 173 1.35 50.00
14 64718 REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW 169 1.32 51.32
15 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 160 1.25 52.57
16 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 143 1.12 53.69
17 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 140 1.09 54.78
18 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 140 1.09 55.88
19 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 130 1.02 56.89
20 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 128 1.00 57.89
21 0191T INSERT ANT SEGMENT DRAIN INT 126 0.98 58.88
22 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 122 0.95 59.83
23 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 119 0.93 60.76
24 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 114 0.89 61.65
25 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 106 0.83 62.48
26 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 94 0.73 63.21
27 28285 REPAIR OF HAMMERTOE 93 0.73 63.94
28 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 78 0.61 64.55
29 69610 REPAIR OF EARDRUM 76 0.59 65.14
30 29806 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 66 0.52 65.66
31 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 64 0.50 66.16
32 27446 REVISION OF KNEE JOINT 64 0.50 66.66
33 25447 REPAIR WRIST JOINTS 61 0.48 67.13
34 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 61 0.48 67.61
35 28292 CORRECTION OF BUNION 60 0.47 68.08
36 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 55 0.43 68.51
37 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 52 041 68.91
38 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 52 041 69.32
39 26160 REMOVE TENDON SHEATH LESION 50 0.39 69.71
40 64495 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 3 LEV 50 0.39 70.10

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Fayetteville Gastroenterolgy Associates
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 2,527 28.52 28.52
2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 2,197 24.79 53.31
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,739 19.62 72.93
4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,453 16.40 89.33
5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 198 2.23 91.56
6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 117 1.32 92.88
7 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 105 1.18 94.06
8 43259 EGD US EXAM DUODENUM/JEJUNUM 96 1.08 95.15
9 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 80 0.90 96.05
10 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 44 0.50 96.55
11 43242 EGD US FINE NEEDLE BX/ASPIR 41 0.46 97.01
12 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 27 0.30 97.31
13 43246 EGD PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 20 0.23 97.54
14 43264 ERCP REMOVE DUCT CALCULI 17 0.19 97.73
15 43274 ERCP DUCT STENT PLACEMENT 16 0.18 97.91
16 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 15 0.17 98.08
17 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 15 0.17 98.25
18 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 15 0.17 98.42
19 43244 EGD VARICES LIGATION 14 0.16 98.58
20 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 13 0.15 98.72
21 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 11 0.12 98.85
22 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 11 0.12 98.97
23 43268 ENDO CHOLANGIOPANCREATOGRAPH 8 0.09 99.06
24 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 7 0.08 99.14
25 43265 ERCP LITHOTRIPSY CALCULI 6 0.07 99.21
26 43269 ENDO CHOLANGIOPANCREATOGRAPH 6 0.07 99.28
27 43277 ERCP EA DUCT/AMPULLA DILATE 6 0.07 99.35
28 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 6 0.07 99.41
29 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 5 0.06 99.47
30 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 4 0.05 99.51
31 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 4 0.05 99.56
32 43262 ENDO CHOLANGIOPANCREATOGRAPH 3 0.03 99.59
33 44364 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 3 0.03 99.63
34 44366 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 3 0.03 99.66
35 44388 COLONOSCOPY 3 0.03 99.70
36 45341 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/ULTRASOUND 3 0.03 99.73
37 43228 Esoph endoscopy, ablation 2 0.02 99.75
38 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.02 99.77
39 43260 ERCP W/SPECIMEN COLLECTION 2 0.02 99.80
40 44369 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.02 99.82

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
First Health Montgomery Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 1,480 14.20 14.20
2 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 1,219 11.69 25.89
3 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 1,024 9.82 35.71
4 97001 PT EVALUATION 520 4.99 40.70
5 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 462 4.43 45.13
6 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 340 3.26 48.39
7 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 336 3.22 51.62
8 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 218 2.09 53.71
9 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 215 2.06 55.77
10 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 189 1.81 57.58
11 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 133 1.28 58.86
12 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 129 1.24 60.10
13 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 126 1.21 61.30
14 *G0103 *PROS CANCER SCREEN-PSA 123 1.18 62.48
15 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 111 1.06 63.55
16 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 111 1.06 64.61
17 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 98 0.94 65.55
18 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 97 0.93 66.48
19 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 95 0.91 67.40
20 80061 LIPID PANEL 91 0.87 68.27
21 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 88 0.84 69.11
22 74020 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 87 0.83 69.95
23 93970 EXTREMITY STUDY 87 0.83 70.78
24 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 82 0.79 71.57
25 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 79 0.76 72.33
26 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 78 0.75 73.07
27 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 76 0.73 73.80
28 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 74 0.71 74.51
29 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 72 0.69 75.20
30 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 71 0.68 75.88
31 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 67 0.64 76.53
32 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 62 0.59 77.12
33 80069 RENAL FUNCTION PANEL 60 0.58 77.70
34 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 57 0.55 78.24
35 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 57 0.55 78.79
36 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 56 0.54 79.33
37 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 56 0.54 79.87
38 73130 X-RAY EXAM OF HAND 50 0.48 80.35
39 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 49 0.47 80.82
40 73520 X-RAY EXAM OF HIPS 49 0.47 81.29

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
First Health Moore Regional Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 8,595 8.76 8.76
2 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 7,040 7.17 15.93
3 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 4,983 5.08 21.01
4 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 3,233 3.29 24.31
5 97001 PT EVALUATION 3,078 3.14 27.44
6 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 2,925 2.98 30.42
7 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 2,756 2.81 33.23
8 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 2,239 2.28 35.51
9 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 2,125 2.17 37.68
10 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 2,063 2.10 39.78
11 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 1,767 1.80 41.58
12 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,457 1.48 43.07
13 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,370 1.40 44.46
14 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 1,050 1.07 45.53
15 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 1,033 1.05 46.59
16 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 980 1.00 47.59
17 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 868 0.88 48.47
18 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 769 0.78 49.25
19 87081 CULTURE SCREEN ONLY 768 0.78 50.04
20 70551 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O DYE 764 0.78 50.82
21 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 755 0.77 51.59
22 93458 L HRT ARTERY/VENTRICLE ANGIO 731 0.74 52.33
23 81002 URINALYSIS NONAUTO W/O SCOPE 672 0.68 53.02
24 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 638 0.65 53.67
25 99402 PREVENTIVE COUNSELING INDIV 600 0.61 54.28
26 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 597 0.61 54.89
27 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 594 0.61 55.49
28 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 592 0.60 56.09
29 *G0103 *PROS CANCER SCREEN-PSA 578 0.59 56.68
30 80061 LIPID PANEL 572 0.58 57.27
31 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 543 0.55 57.82
32 78306 BONE IMAGING WHOLE BODY 539 0.55 58.37
33 99205 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 539 0.55 58.92
34 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 524 0.53 59.45
35 35476 REPAIR VENOUS BLOCKAGE 509 0.52 59.97
36 80069 RENAL FUNCTION PANEL 506 0.52 60.49
37 73221 MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 499 0.51 60.99
38 93970 EXTREMITY STUDY 477 0.49 61.48
39 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 456 0.46 61.95
40 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 435 0.44 62.39

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
First Health Richmond Memorial Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 9,747 28.64 28.64
2 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 2,682 7.88 36.52
3 97001 PT EVALUATION 1,274 3.74 40.27
4 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 903 2.65 42.92
5 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 848 2.49 45.41
6 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 771 2.27 47.68
7 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 751 2.21 49.89
8 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 687 2.02 51.91
9 *G0123 *CX/VAG SCRN CYTO-DR SUPV 534 1.57 53.47
10 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 462 1.36 54.83
11 87491 CHYLMD TRACH DNA AMP PROBE 444 1.30 56.14
12 87210 SMEAR WET MOUNT SALINE/INK 434 1.28 57.41
13 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 432 1.27 58.68
14 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 324 0.95 59.63
15 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 292 0.86 60.49
16 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 280 0.82 61.32
17 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 278 0.82 62.13
18 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 276 0.81 62.94
19 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 258 0.76 63.70
20 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 212 0.62 64.32
21 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 190 0.56 64.88
22 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 189 0.56 65.44
23 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 187 0.55 65.99
24 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 181 0.53 66.52
25 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 177 0.52 67.04
26 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 174 0.51 67.55
27 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 170 0.50 68.05
28 *G0204 *Bl DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 168 0.49 68.54
29 80101 DRUG SCREEN SINGLE 167 0.49 69.04
30 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 161 0.47 69.51
31 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 158 0.46 69.97
32 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 148 0.43 70.41
33 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 148 0.43 70.84
34 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 147 0.43 71.27
35 97597 RMVL DEVITAL TIS 20 CM/< 147 0.43 71.71
36 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 146 0.43 72.14
37 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 145 0.43 72.56
38 87621 HPV DNA AMP PROBE 141 041 72.98
39 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 136 0.40 73.38
40 73221 MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 134 0.39 73.77

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
FirstHealth Moore Regional Hospital - Hoke Campus
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 400 12.98 12.98
2 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 182 5.91 18.88
3 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 166 5.39 24.27
4 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 160 5.19 29.46
5 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 97 3.15 32.61
6 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 88 2.86 35.46
7 93970 EXTREMITY STUDY 85 2.76 38.22
8 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 74 2.40 40.62
9 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 71 2.30 42.93
10 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 68 221 45.13
11 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 63 2.04 47.18
12 93880 EXTRACRANIAL BILAT STUDY 61 1.98 49.16
13 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 55 1.78 50.94
14 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 53 1.72 52.66
15 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 44 1.43 54.09
16 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 44 1.43 55.52
17 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 42 1.36 56.88
18 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 41 1.33 58.21
19 70551 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O DYE 40 1.30 59.51
20 76775 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL LIM 40 1.30 60.80
21 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 35 1.14 61.94
22 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 34 1.10 63.04
23 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 32 1.04 64.08
24 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 29 0.94 65.02
25 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 29 0.94 65.96
26 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 27 0.88 66.84
27 73221 MRI JOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 26 0.84 67.68
28 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 26 0.84 68.53
29 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 26 0.84 69.37
30 76870 US EXAM SCROTUM 25 0.81 70.18
31 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 24 0.78 70.96
32 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 21 0.68 71.64
33 72158 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O & W/DYE 20 0.65 72.29
34 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 19 0.62 72.91
35 80202 ASSAY OF VANCOMYCIN 19 0.62 73.52
36 70486 CT MAXILLOFACIAL W/O DYE 18 0.58 74.11
37 73560 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 1 OR 2 18 0.58 74.69
38 93320 DOPPLER ECHO EXAM HEART 18 0.58 75.28
39 70470 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O & W/DYE 17 0.55 75.83
40 72040 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 2-3 VW 17 0.55 76.38

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Frye Regional Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 9,592 12.33 12.33
2 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 5,345 6.87 19.20
3 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 3,962 5.09 24.29
4 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 2,150 2.76 27.06
5 93296 PM/ICD REMOTE TECH SERV 1,915 2.46 29.52
6 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 1,881 2.42 31.94
7 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 1,829 2.35 34.29
8 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,801 2.32 36.60
9 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 1,459 1.88 38.48
10 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 1,265 1.63 40.11
11 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 1,165 1.50 41.60
12 97001 PT EVALUATION 1,136 1.46 43.06
13 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 1,032 1.33 44.39
14 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 982 1.26 45.65
15 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 936 1.20 46.86
16 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 909 1.17 48.03
17 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 868 1.12 49.14
18 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 823 1.06 50.20
19 93797 CARDIAC REHAB 785 1.01 51.21
20 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 783 1.01 52.21
21 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 634 0.82 53.03
22 62310 INJECT SPINE CERV/THORACIC 547 0.70 53.73
23 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 544 0.70 54.43
24 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 537 0.69 55.12
25 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 530 0.68 55.80
26 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 528 0.68 56.48
27 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 522 0.67 57.15
28 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 521 0.67 57.82
29 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 515 0.66 58.49
30 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 499 0.64 59.13
31 93280 PM DEVICE PROGR EVAL DUAL 486 0.62 59.75
32 93458 L HRT ARTERY/VENTRICLE ANGIO 478 0.61 60.37
33 70551 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O DYE 465 0.60 60.96
34 29581 APPLY MULTLAY COMPRS LWR LEG 456 0.59 61.55
35 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 456 0.59 62.14
36 93226 ECG MONIT/REPRT UP TO 48 HRS 445 0.57 62.71
37 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 440 0.57 63.27
38 93880 EXTRACRANIAL BILAT STUDY 416 0.53 63.81
39 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 400 0.51 64.32
40 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 387 0.50 64.82

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Gastroenterology Associates
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 3,088 44.84 44.84
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,594 23.15 67.99
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,156 16.79 84.78
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 744 10.80 95.59
5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 109 1.58 97.17
6 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 57 0.83 98.00
7 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 42 0.61 98.61
8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 24 0.35 98.95
9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 13 0.19 99.14
10 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 12 0.17 99.32
11 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 9 0.13 99.45
12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 8 0.12 99.56
13 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 6 0.09 99.65
14 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 5 0.07 99.72
15 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 4 0.06 99.78
16 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 3 0.04 99.83
17 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 2 0.03 99.85
18 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 2 0.03 99.88
19 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.01 99.90
20 43226 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 1 0.01 99.91
21 43244 EGD VARICES LIGATION 1 0.01 99.93
22 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.01 99.94
23 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.01 99.96
24 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.97
25 44388 COLONOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.99
26 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.01 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Gastroenterology East
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,178 39.77 39.77
2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 457 15.43 55.20
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 448 15.12 70.32
4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 433 14.62 84.94
5 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 242 8.17 93.11
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 194 6.55 99.66
7 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 4 0.14 99.80
8 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 3 0.10 99.90
9 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 2 0.07 99.97
10 88313 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 2 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Gastrointestinal Healthcare
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 8 35.81 35.81
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 585 34.45 70.26
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 302 17.79 88.04
4 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 166 9.78 97.82
5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 15 0.88 98.70
6 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 4 0.24 98.94
7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 4 0.24 99.18
8 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 3 0.18 99.35
9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 2 012 99.47
10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 2 012 99.59
11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2 012 99.71
12 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.06 99.76
13 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 1 0.06 99.82
14 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 1 0.06 99.88
15 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.06 99.94
16 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 1 0.06 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Gateway Ambulatory Surgery Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,173 11.89 11.89
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 766 7.77 19.66
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 500 5.07 24.73
4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 360 3.65 28.38
5 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 351 3.56 31.94
6 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 334 3.39 35.32
7 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 314 3.18 38.51
8 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 310 3.14 41.65
9 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 303 3.07 44.72
10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 296 3.00 47.72
11 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 260 2.64 50.36
12 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 181 1.84 52.20
13 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 167 1.69 53.89
14 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 133 1.35 55.24
15 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 121 1.23 56.46
16 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 120 1.22 57.68
17 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 109 1.11 58.79
18 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 91 0.92 59.71
19 31255 REMOVAL OF ETHMOID SINUS 81 0.82 60.53
20 38500 BIOPSY/REMOVAL LYMPH NODES 78 0.79 61.32
21 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC >5 YR 75 0.76 62.08
22 69610 REPAIR OF EARDRUM 68 0.69 62.77
23 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 67 0.68 63.45
24 31254 REVISION OF ETHMOID SINUS 60 0.61 64.06
25 19301 PARTIAL MASTECTOMY 59 0.60 64.66
26 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 59 0.60 65.25
27 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 57 0.58 65.83
28 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 55 0.56 66.39
29 29824 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 52 0.53 66.92
30 52332 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 52 0.53 67.44
31 64479 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL C/T 52 0.53 67.97
32 58563 HYSTEROSCOPY ABLATION 50 0.51 68.48
33 25447 REPAIR WRIST JOINTS 49 0.50 68.97
34 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 46 0.47 69.44
35 31267 ENDOSCOPY MAXILLARY SINUS 44 0.45 69.89
36 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 44 0.45 70.33
37 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 43 0.44 70.77
38 36590 REMOVAL TUNNELED CV CATH 42 0.43 71.20
39 57288 REPAIR BLADDER DEFECT 40 0.41 71.60
40 19125 EXCISION BREAST LESION 38 0.39 71.99

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Granville Health System
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 7,403 21.60 21.60
2 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 2,212 6.45 28.05
3 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 1,809 5.28 33.33
4 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 1,543 4.50 37.83
5 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 860 2.51 40.34
6 87088 URINE BACTERIA CULTURE 851 2.48 42.82
7 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 746 2.18 45.00
8 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 697 2.03 47.03
9 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 626 1.83 48.86
10 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 621 1.81 50.67
11 *T1016 *CASE MANAGEMENT EA 15MIN 585 1.71 52.38
12 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 540 1.58 53.95
13 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 539 1.57 55.53
14 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 396 1.16 56.68
15 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 385 1.12 57.80
16 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 384 1.12 58.92
17 84153 ASSAY OF PSA TOTAL 372 1.09 60.01
18 87071 CULTURE AEROBIC QUANT OTHER 366 1.07 61.08
19 80061 LIPID PANEL 344 1.00 62.08
20 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 335 0.98 63.06
21 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 319 0.93 63.99
22 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 302 0.88 64.87
23 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 293 0.85 65.73
24 81000 URINALYSIS NONAUTO W/SCOPE 278 0.81 66.54
25 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 272 0.79 67.33
26 *T2041 *SUPPORT BROKER WAIV-15IN 256 0.75 68.08
27 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 250 0.73 68.81
28 90837 PSYTX PT&/FAMILY 60 MINUTES 235 0.69 69.49
29 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 230 0.67 70.16
30 90791 PSYCH DIAGNOSTIC EVALUATION 220 0.64 70.80
31 97001 PT EVALUATION 217 0.63 71.44
32 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 216 0.63 72.07
33 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 216 0.63 72.70
34 99205 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 214 0.62 73.32
35 76805 OB US >/= 14 WKS SNGL FETUS 202 0.59 73.91
36 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 197 0.57 74.49
37 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 197 0.57 75.06
38 82565 ASSAY OF CREATININE 188 0.55 75.61
39 72114 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE BENDING 154 0.45 76.06
40 73221 MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 153 0.45 76.51

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Graystone Eye Surgery Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 4,759 63.10 63.10
2 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 992 13.15 76.25
3 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 224 2.97 79.22
4 67228 TREATMENT OF RETINAL LESION 179 2.37 81.60
5 67210 TREATMENT OF RETINAL LESION 101 1.34 82.94
6 65855 LASER SURGERY OF EYE 96 1.27 84.21
7 67900 REPAIR BROW DEFECT 94 1.25 85.45
8 92499 EYE SERVICE OR PROCEDURE 92 1.22 86.67
9 67042 VIT FOR MACULAR HOLE 81 1.07 87.75
10 15823 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 78 1.03 88.78
11 67041 VIT FOR MACULAR PUCKER 70 0.93 89.71
12 67904 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 68 0.90 90.61
13 67036 REMOVAL OF INNER EYE FLUID 64 0.85 91.46
14 67040 LASER TREATMENT OF RETINA 64 0.85 92.31
15 67145 TREATMENT OF RETINA 58 0.77 93.08
16 67108 REPAIR DETACHED RETINA 53 0.70 93.78
17 66761 REVISION OF IRIS 50 0.66 94.44
18 67110 REPAIR DETACHED RETINA 46 0.61 95.05
19 65756 CORNEAL TRNSPL ENDOTHELIAL 41 0.54 95.60
20 65426 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 32 042 96.02
21 66985 INSERT LENS PROSTHESIS 31 041 96.43
22 66710 CILIARY TRANSSLERAL THERAPY 28 0.37 96.80
23 67914 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 24 0.32 97.12
24 67950 REVISION OF EYELID 20 0.27 97.39
25 99080 SPECIAL REPORTS OR FORMS 20 0.27 97.65
26 66183 INSERT ANT DRAINAGE DEVICE 16 0.21 97.87
27 67924 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 13 0.17 98.04
28 66180 IMPLANT EYE SHUNT 11 0.15 98.18
29 66850 REMOVAL OF LENS MATERIAL 11 0.15 98.33
30 67105 REPAIR DETACHED RETINA 11 0.15 98.48
31 67220 TREATMENT OF CHOROID LESION 11 0.15 98.62
32 37609 TEMPORAL ARTERY PROCEDURE 9 0.12 98.74
33 66986 EXCHANGE LENS PROSTHESIS 8 011 98.85
34 67113 REPAIR RETINAL DETACH CPLX 7 0.09 98.94
35 67882 REVISION OF EYELID 7 0.09 99.03
36 67961 REVISION OF EYELID 7 0.09 99.12
37 66170 GLAUCOMA SURGERY 6 0.08 99.20
38 67966 REVISION OF EYELID 6 0.08 99.28
39 0191T INSERT ANT SEGMENT DRAIN INT 5 0.07 99.35
40 66825 REPOSITION INTRAOCULAR LENS 5 0.07 99.42

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Greensboro Specialty Surgical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG WI/IOL 1 STAGE 1,302 26.14 26.14
2 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 414 8.31 34.45
3 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 297 5.96 40.41
4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 245 4.92 45.33
5 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 224 450 49.83
6 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 182 3.65 53.48
7 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 175 3.51 57.00
8 22845 INSERT SPINE FIXATION DEVICE 164 3.29 60.29
9 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 150 3.01 63.30
10 28285 REPAIR OF HAMMERTOE 144 2.89 66.19
11 63030 LOW BACK DISK SURGERY 137 2.75 68.94
12 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 99 1.99 70.93
13 28308 INCISION OF METATARSAL 88 1.77 72.70
14 29893 SCOPE PLANTAR FASCIOTOMY 83 1.67 74.36
15 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 68 1.37 75.73
16 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 62 1.24 76.97
17 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 61 1.22 78.20
18 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 58 1.16 79.36
19 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 35 0.70 80.06
20 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 33 0.66 80.73
21 28292 CORRECTION OF BUNION 31 0.62 81.35
22 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 29 0.58 81.93
23 62310 INJECT SPINE CERV/THORACIC 29 0.58 82.51
24 66761 REVISION OF IRIS 29 0.58 83.10
25 28080 REMOVAL OF FOOT LESION 26 0.52 83.62
26 28119 REMOVAL OF HEEL SPUR 24 0.48 84.10
27 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 24 0.48 84.58
28 27687 REVISION OF CALF TENDON 23 0.46 85.04
29 28297 CORRECTION OF BUNION 23 0.46 85.50
30 63056 DECOMPRESS SPINAL CORD LMBR 22 0.44 85.95
31 28299 CORRECTION OF BUNION 21 042 86.37
32 28306 INCISION OF METATARSAL 19 0.38 86.75
33 29999 ARTHROSCOPY OF JOINT 19 0.38 87.13
34 64493 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 1 LEV 19 0.38 87.51
35 64999 NERVOUS SYSTEM SURGERY 19 0.38 87.89
36 28238 REVISION OF FOOT TENDON 18 0.36 88.26
37 28293 CORRECTION OF BUNION 18 0.36 88.62
38 11750 REMOVAL OF NAIL BED 17 0.34 88.96
39 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 17 0.34 89.30
40 28108 REMOVAL OF TOE LESIONS 16 0.32 89.62

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Guilford Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 937 41.22 41.22
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 561 24.68 65.90
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 463 20.37 86.27
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 137 6.03 92.30
5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 125 5.50 97.80
6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 18 0.79 98.59
7 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 10 0.44 99.03
8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 9 0.40 99.43
9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 6 0.26 99.69
10 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.04 99.74
11 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.04 99.78
12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1 0.04 99.82
13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.04 99.87
14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 1 0.04 99.91
15 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 1 0.04 99.96
16 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 1 0.04 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Halifax Gastroenterology
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 693 32.70 32.70
2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 367 17.32 50.02
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 233 11.00 61.02
4 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 204 9.63 70.65
5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 196 9.25 79.90
6 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 120 5.66 85.56
7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 82 3.87 89.43
8 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTIBODY SLIDE 59 2.78 92.21
9 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 43 2.03 94.24
10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 37 1.75 95.99
11 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 36 1.70 97.69
12 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 32 151 99.20
13 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 3 0.14 99.34
14 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 3 0.14 99.48
15 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.09 99.58
16 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 2 0.09 99.67
17 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.09 99.76
18 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2 0.09 99.86
19 44388 COLONOSCOPY 1 0.05 99.91
20 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.05 99.95
21 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 1 0.05 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Halifax Regional Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 5,307 18.86 18.86
2 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 4,324 15.37 34.23
3 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,310 4.66 38.89
4 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 859 3.05 41.94
5 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 554 1.97 43.91
6 97001 PT EVALUATION 529 1.88 45.79
7 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 479 1.70 47.49
8 *G0204 *BI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 473 1.68 49.17
9 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 471 1.67 50.85
10 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 424 1.51 52.35
11 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 361 1.28 53.64
12 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 341 1.21 54.85
13 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 315 1.12 55.97
14 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 288 1.02 56.99
15 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 285 1.01 58.00
16 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 270 0.96 58.96
17 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 256 0.91 59.87
18 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 256 0.91 60.78
19 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 250 0.89 61.67
20 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 231 0.82 62.49
21 76775 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL LIM 228 0.81 63.30
22 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 223 0.79 64.10
23 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 223 0.79 64.89
24 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 201 0.71 65.60
25 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 199 0.71 66.31
26 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 197 0.70 67.01
27 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 188 0.67 67.68
28 93880 EXTRACRANIAL BILAT STUDY 187 0.66 68.34
29 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 183 0.65 68.99
30 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 175 0.62 69.62
31 78306 BONE IMAGING WHOLE BODY 171 0.61 70.22
32 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 151 0.54 70.76
33 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 148 0.53 71.29
34 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 139 0.49 71.78
35 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 138 0.49 72.27
36 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 136 0.48 72.75
37 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 126 0.45 73.20
38 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 124 0.44 73.64
39 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 122 0.43 74.08
40 47563 LAPARO CHOLECYSTECTOMY/GRAPH 118 0.42 74.50

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
High Point Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,938 23.63 23.63
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,889 23.03 46.66
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,879 22.91 69.57
4 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 986 12.02 81.59
5 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 461 5.62 87.21
6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 385 4.69 91.90
7 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 296 3.61 95.51
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 176 2.15 97.66
9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 55 0.67 98.33
10 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 34 041 98.74
11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 30 0.37 99.11
12 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 16 0.20 99.31
13 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 14 0.17 99.48
14 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 7 0.09 99.56
15 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 6 0.07 99.63
16 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 6 0.07 99.71
17 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 5 0.06 99.77
18 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 3 0.04 99.80
19 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 3 0.04 99.84
20 43246 EGD PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 2 0.02 99.87
21 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.02 99.89
22 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 2 0.02 99.91
23 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.01 99.93
24 43226 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 1 0.01 99.94
25 43241 EGD TUBE/CATH INSERTION 1 0.01 99.95
26 44366 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.96
27 44388 COLONOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.98
28 45340 SIG W/BALLOON DILATION 1 0.01 99.99
29 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 1 0.01 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
High Point Regional Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 2,660 7.78 7.78
2 97001 PT EVALUATION 1,801 5.27 13.05
3 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 1,331 3.89 16.94
4 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 1,277 3.73 20.68
5 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 1,205 3.52 24.20
6 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,101 3.22 27.42
7 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 765 2.24 29.66
8 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 676 1.98 31.63
9 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 665 1.94 33.58
10 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 564 1.65 35.23
11 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 532 1.56 36.78
12 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 520 1.52 38.31
13 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 451 1.32 39.62
14 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 399 1.17 40.79
15 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 365 1.07 41.86
16 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 362 1.06 42.92
17 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 353 1.03 43.95
18 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 342 1.00 44.95
19 97803 MED NUTRITION INDIV SUBSEQ 335 0.98 45.93
20 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 330 0.97 46.90
21 93351 STRESS TTE COMPLETE 305 0.89 47.79
22 93458 L HRT ARTERY/VENTRICLE ANGIO 303 0.89 48.67
23 93350 STRESS TTE ONLY 299 0.87 49.55
24 *G0239 *THER PX IMPROVE RESP-2+ 293 0.86 50.41
25 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 287 0.84 51.24
26 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 271 0.79 52.04
27 77417 RADIOLOGY PORT FILM(S) 268 0.78 52.82
28 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 263 0.77 53.59
29 93010 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM REPORT 258 0.75 54.34
30 70551 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O DYE 246 0.72 55.06
31 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 242 0.71 55.77
32 97003 OT EVALUATION 241 0.70 56.48
33 92611 MOTION FLUOROSCOPY/SWALLOW 240 0.70 57.18
34 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 223 0.65 57.83
35 *A9270 *NON-COVERED ITEM/SVC 182 0.53 58.36
36 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 181 0.53 58.89
37 86923 COMPATIBILITY TEST ELECTRIC 181 0.53 59.42
38 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 176 0.51 59.94
39 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 174 0.51 60.45
40 74220 CONTRAST X-RAY ESOPHAGUS 164 0.48 60.93

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
High Point Surgery Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG WI/IOL 1 STAGE 670 13.77 13.77
2 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 225 4.62 18.39
3 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 196 4.03 22.42
4 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 160 3.29 25.71
5 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 134 2.75 28.46
6 19081 Bx breast 1st Lesion strtctc 119 2.45 30.91
7 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 117 2.40 33.31
8 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 104 2.14 35.45
9 52332 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 94 1.93 37.38
10 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 86 1.77 39.15
11 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 84 1.73 40.88
12 29848 WRIST ENDOSCOPY/SURGERY 82 1.69 42.56
13 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 79 1.62 44.18
14 58563 HYSTEROSCOPY ABLATION 68 1.40 45.58
15 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 67 1.38 46.96
16 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 66 1.36 48.31
17 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 64 1.32 49.63
18 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 60 1.23 50.86
19 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 56 1.15 52.01
20 19125 EXCISION BREAST LESION 51 1.05 53.06
21 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 51 1.05 54.11
22 15823 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 48 0.99 55.10
23 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 47 0.97 56.06
24 29824 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 44 0.90 56.97
25 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 44 0.90 57.87
26 58670 LAPAROSCOPY TUBAL CAUTERY 43 0.88 58.75
27 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 41 0.84 59.60
28 19103 BX BREAST PERCUT W/DEVICE 39 0.80 60.40
29 38500 BIOPSY/REMOVAL LYMPH NODES 36 0.74 61.14
30 23412 REPAIR ROTATOR CUFF CHRONIC 34 0.70 61.84
31 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 34 0.70 62.54
32 52648 LASER SURGERY OF PROSTATE 33 0.68 63.21
33 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 32 0.66 63.87
34 49653 LAP VENT/ABD HERN PROC COMP 30 0.62 64.49
35 57288 REPAIR BLADDER DEFECT 29 0.60 65.08
36 52353 CYSTOURETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 28 0.58 65.66
37 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 27 0.55 66.21
38 53450 REVISION OF URETHRA 26 0.53 66.75
39 59820 CARE OF MISCARRIAGE 26 0.53 67.28
40 24342 REPAIR OF RUPTURED TENDON 24 0.49 67.78

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Highlands-Cashiers Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 52000 CYSTOSCOPY 26 9.63 9.63
2 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 23 8.52 18.15
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 16 5.93 24.07
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 14 5.19 29.26
5 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 13 4.81 34.07
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 10 3.70 37.78
7 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 8 2.96 40.74
8 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 8 2.96 43.70
9 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 7 2.59 46.30
10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 7 2.59 48.89
11 51720 TREATMENT OF BLADDER LESION 7 2.59 51.48
12 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 7 2.59 54.07
13 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 6 2.22 56.30
14 25605 TREAT FRACTURE RADIUS/ULNA 5 1.85 58.15
15 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 5 1.85 60.00
16 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 4 1.48 61.48
17 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 4 1.48 62.96
18 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 3 1.11 64.07
19 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 3 1.11 65.19
20 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 3 1.11 66.30
21 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 3 1.11 67.41
22 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 3 1.11 68.52
23 15847 EXC SKIN ABD ADD-ON 2 0.74 69.26
24 19318 REDUCTION OF LARGE BREAST 2 0.74 70.00
25 19325 ENLARGE BREAST WITH IMPLANT 2 0.74 70.74
26 27792 TREATMENT OF ANKLE FRACTURE 2 0.74 71.48
27 27825 TREAT LOWER LEG FRACTURE 2 0.74 72.22
28 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 2 0.74 72.96
29 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 2 0.74 73.70
30 49082 ABD PARACENTESIS 2 0.74 74.44
31 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 2 0.74 75.19
32 58550 LAPARO-ASST VAG HYSTERECTOMY 2 0.74 75.93
33 67900 REPAIR BROW DEFECT 2 0.74 76.67
34 67904 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 2 0.74 77.41
35 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 2 0.74 78.15
36 94640 AIRWAY INHALATION TREATMENT 2 0.74 78.89
37 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 2 0.74 79.63
38 11043 DEB MUSC/FASCIA 20 SQ CM/< 1 0.37 80.00
39 11420 EXC H-F-NK-SP B9+MARG 0.5/< 1 0.37 80.37
40 11750 REMOVAL OF NAIL BED 1 0.37 80.74

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Highsmith-Rainey Specialty Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 1,066 46.71 46.71
2 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 252 11.04 57.76
3 50590 FRAGMENTING OF KIDNEY STONE 85 3.72 61.48
4 99201 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 83 3.64 65.12
5 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 61 2.67 67.79
6 52601 PROSTATECTOMY (TURP) 50 2.19 69.98
7 19325 ENLARGE BREAST WITH IMPLANT 24 1.05 71.03
8 15823 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 23 1.01 72.04
9 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 23 1.01 73.05
10 67311 REVISE EYE MUSCLE 23 1.01 74.06
11 52332 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 21 0.92 74.98
12 15847 EXC SKIN ABD ADD-ON 20 0.88 75.85
13 57288 REPAIR BLADDER DEFECT 14 0.61 76.47
14 14060 TIS TRNFR E/N/E/L 10 SQ CM/< 13 0.57 77.04
15 52204 CYSTOSCOPY W/BIOPSY(S) 13 0.57 77.61
16 54161 CIRCUM 28 DAYS OR OLDER 13 0.57 78.18
17 67904 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 13 0.57 78.75
18 19340 IMMEDIATE BREAST PROSTHESIS 12 0.53 79.27
19 67900 REPAIR BROW DEFECT 12 0.53 79.80
20 11406 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG >4.0 CM 11 0.48 80.28
21 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 11 0.48 80.76
22 11981 INSERT DRUG IMPLANT DEVICE 10 0.44 81.20
23 52353 CYSTOURETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 10 0.44 81.64
24 55040 REMOVAL OF HYDROCELE 10 0.44 82.08
25 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 9 0.39 82.47
26 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 8 0.35 82.82
27 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 8 0.35 83.17
28 14040 TIS TRNFR F/C/C/M/N/A/G/H/F 7 031 83.48
29 15822 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 7 031 83.79
30 19318 REDUCTION OF LARGE BREAST 7 031 84.09
31 52235 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 7 031 84.40
32 66710 CILIARY TRANSSLERAL THERAPY 7 031 84.71
33 *J3490 *INJECT UNCLASSIFIED DRUG 7 031 85.01
34 11982 REMOVE DRUG IMPLANT DEVICE 6 0.26 85.28
35 15877 SUCTION LIPECTOMY TRUNK 6 0.26 85.54
36 30410 RECONSTRUCTION OF NOSE 6 0.26 85.80
37 49324 LAP INSERT TUNNEL IP CATH 6 0.26 86.06
38 52234 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 6 0.26 86.33
39 52240 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 6 0.26 86.59
40 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 6 0.26 86.85

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Hugh Chatham Memorial Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 3,672 11.48 11.48
2 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 3,123 9.77 21.25
3 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 1,787 5.59 26.84
4 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,309 4.09 30.93
5 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 854 2.67 33.60
6 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 842 2.63 36.23
7 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 569 1.78 38.01
8 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 542 1.69 39.71
9 *G0378 *HOSP OBS SVC PER HOUR 518 1.62 41.33
10 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 510 1.59 42.92
11 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 478 1.49 44.42
12 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 468 1.46 45.88
13 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 452 1.41 47.29
14 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 423 1.32 48.61
15 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 394 1.23 49.85
16 99001 SPECIMEN HANDLING PT-LAB 379 1.19 51.03
17 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 363 1.14 52.17
18 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 355 1.11 53.28
19 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 335 1.05 54.32
20 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 335 1.05 55.37
21 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 324 1.01 56.39
22 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 324 1.01 57.40
23 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 318 0.99 58.39
24 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 294 0.92 59.31
25 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 281 0.88 60.19
26 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 266 0.83 61.02
27 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 261 0.82 61.84
28 94060 EVALUATION OF WHEEZING 253 0.79 62.63
29 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 247 0.77 63.40
30 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 241 0.75 64.16
31 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 234 0.73 64.89
32 70551 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O DYE 220 0.69 65.58
33 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 218 0.68 66.26
34 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 210 0.66 66.91
35 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 204 0.64 67.55
36 73221 MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 198 0.62 68.17
37 93880 EXTRACRANIAL BILAT STUDY 193 0.60 68.77
38 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 191 0.60 69.37
39 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 181 0.57 69.94
40 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 176 0.55 70.49

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Iredell Health System
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 3,419 10.65 10.65
2 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,167 3.64 14.29
3 80102 DRUG CONFIRMATION 937 2.92 17.20
4 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 844 2.63 19.83
5 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 592 1.84 21.68
6 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 591 1.84 23.52
7 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 576 1.79 25.31
8 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 575 1.79 27.10
9 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 570 1.78 28.88
10 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 567 1.77 30.65
11 77057 MAMMOGRAM SCREENING 540 1.68 32.33
12 97001 PT EVALUATION 504 1.57 33.90
13 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 466 1.45 35.35
14 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 461 1.44 36.79
15 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 392 1.22 38.01
16 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 390 1.21 39.22
17 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 390 1.21 40.44
18 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 385 1.20 41.64
19 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 374 1.17 42.80
20 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 360 1.12 43.92
21 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 314 0.98 44.90
22 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 301 0.94 45.84
23 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 289 0.90 46.74
24 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 284 0.88 47.62
25 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 281 0.88 48.50
26 80202 ASSAY OF VANCOMYCIN 276 0.86 49.36
27 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 271 0.84 50.20
28 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 255 0.79 51.00
29 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 253 0.79 51.78
30 93458 L HRT ARTERY/VENTRICLE ANGIO 249 0.78 52.56
31 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 246 0.77 53.33
32 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 240 0.75 54.07
33 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 215 0.67 54.74
34 93970 EXTREMITY STUDY 215 0.67 55.41
35 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 208 0.65 56.06
36 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 201 0.63 56.69
37 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 198 0.62 57.30
38 96523 IRRIG DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE 193 0.60 57.91
39 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 191 0.59 58.50
40 88331 PATH CONSULT INTRAOP 1 BLOC 187 0.58 59.08

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Iredell Surgical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 892 64.97 64.97
2 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 39 2.84 67.81
3 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 33 2.40 70.21
4 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 31 2.26 72.47
5 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 31 2.26 74.73
6 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 28 2.04 76.77
7 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 27 1.97 78.73
8 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 22 1.60 80.34
9 28285 REPAIR OF HAMMERTOE 20 1.46 81.79
10 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 13 0.95 82.74
11 26160 REMOVE TENDON SHEATH LESION 12 0.87 83.61
12 49321 LAPAROSCOPY BIOPSY 12 0.87 84.49
13 36571 INSERT PICVAD CATH 11 0.80 85.29
14 14060 TIS TRNFR E/N/E/L 10 SQ CM/< 10 0.73 86.02
15 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 10 0.73 86.74
16 14041 TIS TRNFR F/C/C/M/N/A/G/H/F 7 051 87.25
17 15260 SKIN FULL GRAFT EEN & LIPS 7 051 87.76
18 25000 INCISION OF TENDON SHEATH 6 044 88.20
19 29893 SCOPE PLANTAR FASCIOTOMY 6 044 88.64
20 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 6 044 89.08
21 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 6 044 89.51
22 14061 TIS TRNFR E/N/E/L10.1-30SQCM 5 0.36 89.88
23 26116 EXC HAND TUM DEEP <1.5 CM 5 0.36 90.24
24 11623 EXC S/IN/H/F/IG MAL+MRG 2.1-3 4 0.29 90.53
25 11643 EXC F/E/E/N/L MAL+MRG 2.1-3 4 0.29 90.82
26 28080 REMOVAL OF FOOT LESION 4 0.29 91.11
27 28308 INCISION OF METATARSAL 4 0.29 91.41
28 31238 NASAL/SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURG 4 0.29 91.70
29 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC >5 YR 4 0.29 91.99
30 11604 EXC TR-EXT MAL+MARG 3.1-4 CM 3 0.22 92.21
31 11646 EXC F/E/E/N/L MAL+MRG >4 CM 3 0.22 92.43
32 20600 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 3 0.22 92.64
33 26125 RELEASE PALM CONTRACTURE 3 0.22 92.86
34 28820 AMPUTATION OF TOE 3 0.22 93.08
35 31255 REMOVAL OF ETHMOID SINUS 3 0.22 93.30
36 66850 REMOVAL OF LENS MATERIAL 3 0.22 93.52
37 69631 REPAIR EARDRUM STRUCTURES 3 0.22 93.74
38 81025 URINE PREGNANCY TEST 3 0.22 93.95
39 11442 EXC FACE-MM B9+MARG 1.1-2 CM 2 0.15 94.10
40 11624 EXC S/N/H/F/IG MAL+MRG 3.1-4 2 0.15 94.25

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
J. Arthur Dosher Memorial Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 11,397 41.94 41.94
2 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 2,799 10.30 52.24
3 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 854 3.14 55.38
4 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 561 2.06 57.44
5 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 378 1.39 58.83
6 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 331 1.22 60.05
7 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 329 1.21 61.26
8 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 310 1.14 62.40
9 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 309 1.14 63.54
10 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 296 1.09 64.63
11 73110 X-RAY EXAM OF WRIST 289 1.06 65.69
12 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 257 0.95 66.64
13 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 244 0.90 67.54
14 93307 TTE W/O DOPPLER COMPLETE 227 0.84 68.37
15 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 225 0.83 69.20
16 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 220 0.81 70.01
17 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 215 0.79 70.80
18 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 215 0.79 71.59
19 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 211 0.78 72.37
20 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 211 0.78 73.14
21 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 204 0.75 73.89
22 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 189 0.70 74.59
23 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 182 0.67 75.26
24 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 162 0.60 75.85
25 73221 MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 154 0.57 76.42
26 76775 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL LIM 151 0.56 76.98
27 *G0204 *Bl DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 148 0.54 77.52
28 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 145 0.53 78.05
29 73130 X-RAY EXAM OF HAND 143 0.53 78.58
30 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 143 0.53 79.11
31 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 139 0.51 79.62
32 94060 EVALUATION OF WHEEZING 139 0.51 80.13
33 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 131 0.48 80.61
34 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 125 0.46 81.07
35 93880 EXTRACRANIAL BILAT STUDY 121 0.45 81.52
36 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 118 0.43 81.95
37 75571 CTHRT W/O DYE W/CA TEST 117 0.43 82.38
38 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 116 0.43 82.81
39 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 115 042 83.23
40 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 113 042 83.65

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
James E. Davis Ambulatory Surgical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 764 20.21 20.21
2 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 282 7.46 27.66
3 36478 ENDOVENOUS LASER 1ST VEIN 108 2.86 30.52
4 64494 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 2 LEV 99 2.62 33.14
5 36475 ENDOVENOUS RF 1ST VEIN 85 225 35.39
6 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 80 212 37.50
7 28299 CORRECTION OF BUNION 73 1.93 39.43
8 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 67 1.77 41.21
9 93010 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM REPORT 67 1.77 42.98
10 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 64 1.69 44.67
11 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 64 1.69 46.36
12 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 61 1.61 47.98
13 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 60 1.59 49.56
14 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 53 1.40 50.97
15 62310 INJECT SPINE CERV/THORACIC 49 1.30 52.26
16 64493 INJ PARAVERT FJINT L/S 1 LEV 42 1.11 53.37
17 38525 BIOPSY/REMOVAL LYMPH NODES 41 1.08 54.46
18 27096 INJECT SACROILIAC JOINT 40 1.06 55.51
19 64633 DESTROY CERV/THOR FACET JNT 38 1.01 56.52
20 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 37 0.98 57.50
21 64495 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 3 LEV 36 0.95 58.45
22 *\2787 *ASTIGMATISM CORRECT IOL 36 0.95 59.40
23 27093 INJECTION FOR HIP X-RAY 32 0.85 60.25
24 28750 FUSION OF BIG TOE JOINT 32 0.85 61.09
25 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 31 0.82 61.91
26 19303 MAST SIMPLE COMPLETE 29 0.77 62.68
27 64491 INJ PARAVERT F JNT C/T 2 LEV 29 0.77 63.45
28 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 28 0.74 64.19
29 31276 SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURGICAL 26 0.69 64.88
30 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 24 0.63 65.51
31 64492 INJ PARAVERT F JNT C/T 3 LEV 24 0.63 66.15
32 19125 EXCISION BREAST LESION 23 0.61 66.75
33 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 23 0.61 67.36
34 50590 FRAGMENTING OF KIDNEY STONE 23 0.61 67.97
35 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 22 0.58 68.55
36 28285 REPAIR OF HAMMERTOE 21 0.56 69.11
37 28289 REPAIR HALLUX RIGIDUS 21 0.56 69.66
38 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 21 0.56 70.22
39 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 21 0.56 70.77
40 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 20 0.53 71.30

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Johnston Medical Center-Smithfield
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 9,593 16.00 16.00
2 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 4,842 8.08 24.08
3 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 3,465 5.78 29.86
4 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 2,460 4.10 33.96
5 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 2,051 3.42 37.38
6 77051 COMPUTER DX MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 1,505 2.51 39.89
7 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 1,503 2.51 42.40
8 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,453 2.42 44.82
9 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 1,309 2.18 47.00
10 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,256 2.09 49.10
11 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,111 1.85 50.95
12 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 820 1.37 52.32
13 99281 EMERGENCY DEPT VISIT 674 1.12 53.44
14 97001 PT EVALUATION 663 1.11 54.55
15 99183 HYPERBARIC OXYGEN THERAPY 636 1.06 55.61
16 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 630 1.05 56.66
17 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 622 1.04 57.70
18 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 593 0.99 58.69
19 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 533 0.89 59.58
20 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 527 0.88 60.45
21 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 474 0.79 61.24
22 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 449 0.75 61.99
23 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 421 0.70 62.70
24 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 420 0.70 63.40
25 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 411 0.69 64.08
26 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 409 0.68 64.76
27 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 407 0.68 65.44
28 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 400 0.67 66.11
29 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 386 0.64 66.75
30 29581 APPLY MULTLAY COMPRS LWR LEG 377 0.63 67.38
31 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 340 0.57 67.95
32 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 325 0.54 68.49
33 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 311 0.52 69.01
34 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 305 0.51 69.52
35 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 293 0.49 70.01
36 93458 L HRT ARTERY/VENTRICLE ANGIO 284 0.47 70.48
37 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 283 0.47 70.95
38 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 279 0.47 71.42
39 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 276 0.46 71.88
40 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 271 0.45 72.33

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Kinston Medical Specialists
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 697 25.76 25.76

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 690 25.50 51.26

3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 610 22.54 73.80

4 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 402 14.86 88.65

5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 125 4.62 93.27

6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 101 3.73 97.01

7 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 18 0.67 97.67

8 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 8 0.30 97.97

9 43236 UPPR Gl SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 8 0.30 98.26
10 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 5 0.18 98.45
11 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 5 0.18 98.63
12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 3 011 98.74
13 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 3 011 98.85
14 99075 MEDICAL TESTIMONY 3 011 98.97
15 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 2 0.07 99.04
16 43226 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 2 0.07 99.11
17 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 2 0.07 99.19
18 43260 ERCP W/SPECIMEN COLLECTION 2 0.07 99.26
19 43760 CHANGE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 2 0.07 99.33
20 44363 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.07 99.41
21 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.07 99.48
22 44799 UNLISTED PROCEDURE INTESTINE 2 0.07 99.56
23 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 2 0.07 99.63
24 43243 EGD INJECTION VARICES 1 0.04 99.67
25 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.04 99.70
26 43246 EGD PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 1 0.04 99.74
27 43264 ERCP REMOVE DUCT CALCULI 1 0.04 99.78
28 43274 ERCP DUCT STENT PLACEMENT 1 0.04 99.82
29 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.04 99.85
30 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 1 0.04 99.89
31 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 1 0.04 99.93
32 99080 SPECIAL REPORTS OR FORMS 1 0.04 99.96
33 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 0.04 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Lake Norman Regional Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 8,023 17.37 17.37
2 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 7,616 16.49 33.86
3 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 1,515 3.28 37.14
4 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,139 2.47 39.61
5 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 794 1.72 41.33
6 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 769 1.67 42.99
7 97001 PT EVALUATION 722 1.56 44.55
8 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 707 1.53 46.09
9 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 698 1.51 47.60
10 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 587 1.27 48.87
11 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 572 1.24 50.11
12 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 544 1.18 51.28
13 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 541 1.17 52.46
14 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 539 1.17 53.62
15 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 535 1.16 54.78
16 80100 DRUG SCREEN QUALITATE/MULTI 517 1.12 55.90
17 87081 CULTURE SCREEN ONLY 468 1.01 56.91
18 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 467 1.01 57.92
19 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 463 1.00 58.93
20 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 437 0.95 59.87
21 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 418 0.91 60.78
22 *G0378 *HOSP OBS SVC PER HOUR 402 0.87 61.65
23 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 384 0.83 62.48
24 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 379 0.82 63.30
25 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 365 0.79 64.09
26 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 306 0.66 64.75
27 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 299 0.65 65.40
28 80202 ASSAY OF VANCOMYCIN 281 0.61 66.01
29 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 258 0.56 66.57
30 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 254 0.55 67.12
31 76775 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL LIM 232 0.50 67.62
32 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 227 0.49 68.11
33 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 224 0.48 68.60
34 88331 PATH CONSULT INTRAOP 1 BLOC 207 0.45 69.04
35 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 203 0.44 69.48
36 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 203 0.44 69.92
37 88311 DECALCIFY TISSUE 199 043 70.35
38 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 195 0.42 70.78
39 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 194 0.42 71.20
40 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 192 042 71.61

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
LeBauer Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 3,224 36.64 36.64
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,215 13.81 50.44
3 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 1,200 13.64 64.08
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,011 11.49 75.57
5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 638 7.25 82.82
6 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 574 6.52 89.34
7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 513 5.83 95.17
8 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 126 1.43 96.60
9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 90 1.02 97.63
10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 71 0.81 98.43
11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 43 0.49 98.92
12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 17 0.19 99.11
13 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 14 0.16 99.27
14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 9 0.10 99.38
15 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 6 0.07 99.44
16 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 6 0.07 99.51
17 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 6 0.07 99.58
18 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 5 0.06 99.64
19 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 5 0.06 99.69
20 *G0102 *PROS CA SCRN-RECT EXAM 4 0.05 99.74
21 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 3 0.03 99.77
22 *J1815 *INJECT INSULIN PER5 U 3 0.03 99.81
23 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.02 99.83
24 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 2 0.02 99.85
25 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.02 99.87
26 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 1 0.01 99.89
27 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.01 99.90
28 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.91
29 44388 COLONOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.92
30 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.01 99.93
31 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.01 99.94
32 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.01 99.95
33 45340 SIG W/BALLOON DILATION 1 0.01 99.97
34 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 1 0.01 99.98
35 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 0.01 99.99
36 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 1 0.01 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Lenoir Memorial Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 971 4.98 4.98
2 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 958 4.91 9.88
3 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 902 4.62 14.51
4 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 752 3.85 18.36
5 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 736 3.77 22.13
6 93010 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM REPORT 716 3.67 25.80
7 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 623 3.19 28.99
8 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 535 2.74 31.73
9 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 447 2.29 34.02
10 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 388 1.99 36.01
11 82247 BILIRUBIN TOTAL 327 1.68 37.69
12 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 320 1.64 39.32
13 82565 ASSAY OF CREATININE 256 1.31 40.64
14 94060 EVALUATION OF WHEEZING 244 1.25 41.89
15 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 241 1.23 43.12
16 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 199 1.02 44.14
17 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 198 1.01 45.16
18 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 198 1.01 46.17
19 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 191 0.98 47.15
20 88142 CYTOPATH C/V THIN LAYER 191 0.98 48.13
21 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 189 0.97 49.10
22 87324 CLOSTRIDIUM AG EIA 185 0.95 50.04
23 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 180 0.92 50.97
24 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 166 0.85 51.82
25 99220 INITIAL OBSERVATION CARE 163 0.84 52.65
26 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 158 0.81 53.46
27 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 152 0.78 54.24
28 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 145 0.74 54.98
29 93458 L HRT ARTERY/VENTRICLE ANGIO 145 0.74 55.73
30 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 135 0.69 56.42
31 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 133 0.68 57.10
32 78227 HEPATOBIL SYST IMAGE W/DRUG 126 0.65 57.74
33 87015 SPECIMEN INFECT AGNT CONCNTJ 126 0.65 58.39
34 87088 URINE BACTERIA CULTURE 120 0.61 59.00
35 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 116 0.59 59.60
36 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 115 0.59 60.19
37 85379 FIBRIN DEGRADATION QUANT 114 0.58 60.77
38 93460 R&L HRT ART/VENTRICLE ANGIO 107 0.55 61.32
39 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 106 0.54 61.86
40 80069 RENAL FUNCTION PANEL 106 0.54 62.41

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Lexington Memorial Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 5,217 10.82 10.82
2 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 4,939 10.24 21.06
3 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 4,926 10.21 31.27
4 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 3,972 8.24 39.51
5 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 3,953 8.20 47.71
6 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,236 2.56 50.27
7 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 696 1.44 51.71
8 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 674 1.40 53.11
9 97001 PT EVALUATION 635 1.32 54.43
10 *G0378 *HOSP OBS SVC PER HOUR 550 1.14 55.57
11 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 539 1.12 56.68
12 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 514 1.07 57.75
13 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 497 1.03 58.78
14 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 494 1.02 59.80
15 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 491 1.02 60.82
16 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 429 0.89 61.71
17 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 414 0.86 62.57
18 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 360 0.75 63.32
19 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 346 0.72 64.03
20 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 325 0.67 64.71
21 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 318 0.66 65.37
22 *G0204 *Bl DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 311 0.64 66.01
23 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 296 0.61 66.63
24 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 288 0.60 67.22
25 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 265 0.55 67.77
26 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 240 0.50 68.27
27 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 239 0.50 68.77
28 70551 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O DYE 234 0.49 69.25
29 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 220 0.46 69.71
30 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 220 0.46 70.16
31 88142 CYTOPATH C/V THIN LAYER 217 0.45 70.61
32 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 203 0.42 71.03
33 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 200 041 71.45
34 90471 IMMUNIZATION ADMIN 186 0.39 71.84
35 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 179 0.37 72.21
36 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 179 0.37 72.58
37 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 179 0.37 72.95
38 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 169 0.35 73.30
39 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 167 0.35 73.65
40 73221 MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 166 0.34 73.99

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Mallard Creek Surgery Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 33 17.37 17.37
2 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 13 6.84 24.21
3 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 12 6.32 30.53
4 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 9 474 35.26
5 27570 FIXATION OF KNEE JOINT 7 3.68 38.95
6 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 7 3.68 42.63
7 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 7 3.68 46.32
8 24342 REPAIR OF RUPTURED TENDON 5 263 48.95
9 29822 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 5 263 51.58
10 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 4 211 53.68
11 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 4 211 55.79
12 29806 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 4 211 57.89
13 29824 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 4 211 60.00
14 29825 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 4 211 62.11
15 29807 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 3 158 63.68
16 23410 REPAIR ROTATOR CUFF ACUTE 2 1.05 64.74
17 23412 REPAIR ROTATOR CUFF CHRONIC 2 1.05 65.79
18 24359 REPAIR ELBOW DEB/ATTCH OPEN 2 1.05 66.84
19 25295 RELEASE WRIST/FOREARM TENDON 2 1.05 67.89
20 25447 REPAIR WRIST JOINTS 2 1.05 68.95
21 26160 REMOVE TENDON SHEATH LESION 2 1.05 70.00
22 28299 CORRECTION OF BUNION 2 1.05 71.05
23 29828 ARTHROSCOPY BICEPS TENODESIS 2 1.05 72.11
24 29876 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 2 1.05 73.16
25 29879 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 2 1.05 74.21
26 29882 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 2 1.05 75.26
27 29884 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 2 1.05 76.32
28 20693 ADJUST BONE FIXATION DEVICE 1 0.53 76.84
29 23430 REPAIR BICEPS TENDON 1 0.53 77.37
30 23515 TREAT CLAVICLE FRACTURE 1 0.53 77.89
31 23655 TREAT SHOULDER DISLOCATION 1 0.53 78.42
32 24341 REPAIR ARM TENDON/MUSCLE 1 0.53 78.95
33 24358 REPAIR ELBOW W/DEB OPEN 1 0.53 79.47
34 24685 TREAT ULNAR FRACTURE 1 0.53 80.00
35 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 1 0.53 80.53
36 25240 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF ULNA 1 0.53 81.05
37 25394 REPAIR CARPAL BONE SHORTEN 1 0.53 81.58
38 25440 REPAIR/GRAFT WRIST BONE 1 0.53 82.11
39 25608 TREAT FX RAD INTRA-ARTICUL 1 0.53 82.63
40 25609 TREAT FX RADIAL 3+ FRAG 1 0.53 83.16

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Margaret R. Pardee Memorial Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG WI/IOL 1 STAGE 1,128 17.20 17.20
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 322 4.91 22.11
3 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 282 4.30 26.41
4 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 250 3.81 30.22
5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 237 3.61 33.83
6 29824 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 203 3.09 36.93
7 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 178 2.71 39.64
8 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 158 241 42.05
9 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 147 2.24 44.29
10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 146 2.23 46.52
11 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 116 1.77 48.28
12 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 108 1.65 49.93
13 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 104 1.59 51.52
14 63685 INSRT/REDO SPINE N GENERATOR 103 1.57 53.09
15 29879 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 102 1.56 54.64
16 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 101 1.54 56.18
17 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 94 1.43 57.62
18 50590 FRAGMENTING OF KIDNEY STONE 81 1.23 58.85
19 36561 [INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 69 1.05 59.90
20 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 52 0.79 60.70
21 62362 [IMPLANT SPINE INFUSION PUMP 43 0.66 61.35
22 52648 LASER SURGERY OF PROSTATE 41 0.63 61.98
23 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 40 0.61 62.59
24 38525 BIOPSY/REMOVAL LYMPH NODES 39 0.59 63.18
25 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 39 0.59 63.77
26 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 38 0.58 64.35
27 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 37 0.56 64.92
28 52332 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 34 0.52 65.44
29 29876 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 33 0.50 65.94
30 67041 VIT FOR MACULAR PUCKER 30 0.46 66.40
31 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 29 0.44 66.84
32 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 28 0.43 67.27
33 63688 REVISE/REMOVE NEURORECEIVER 28 0.43 67.69
34 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 27 041 68.10
35 63030 LOW BACK DISK SURGERY 27 041 68.52
36 90870 ELECTROCONVULSIVE THERAPY 26 0.40 68.91
37 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 25 0.38 69.29
38 93458 L HRT ARTERY/VENTRICLE ANGIO 24 0.37 69.66
39 29999 ARTHROSCOPY OF JOINT 23 0.35 70.01
40 33228 REMV&REPLC PM GEN DUAL LEAD 23 0.35 70.36

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Maria Parham Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 19,740 30.92 30.92
2 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 5,398 8.45 39.37
3 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 4,838 7.58 46.95
4 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 4,819 7.55 54.50
5 97001 PT EVALUATION 1,144 1.79 56.29
6 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,091 1.71 58.00
7 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,049 1.64 59.64
8 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 770 1.21 60.85
9 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 731 1.14 61.99
10 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 656 1.03 63.02
11 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 621 0.97 63.99
12 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 555 0.87 64.86
13 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 519 0.81 65.68
14 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 488 0.76 66.44
15 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 395 0.62 67.06
16 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 388 0.61 67.67
17 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 381 0.60 68.26
18 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 372 0.58 68.85
19 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 366 0.57 69.42
20 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 365 0.57 69.99
21 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 364 0.57 70.56
22 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 364 0.57 71.13
23 97003 OT EVALUATION 302 0.47 71.60
24 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 287 0.45 72.05
25 73560 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 1 OR 2 281 0.44 72.49
26 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 280 0.44 72.93
27 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 266 0.42 73.35
28 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 265 0.42 73.76
29 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 264 0.41 74.18
30 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 263 041 74.59
31 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 255 0.40 74.99
32 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 251 0.39 75.38
33 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 250 0.39 75.77
34 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 249 0.39 76.16
35 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 246 0.39 76.55
36 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 245 0.38 76.93
37 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 239 0.37 77.31
38 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 228 0.36 77.66
39 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 222 0.35 78.01
40 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 219 0.34 78.36

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Martin General Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 1,992 20.35 20.35
2 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 1,312 13.40 33.76
3 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 465 4.75 38.51
4 97001 PT EVALUATION 401 4.10 42.60
5 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 319 3.26 45.86
6 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 247 2.52 48.39
7 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 183 1.87 50.26
8 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 167 1.71 51.96
9 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 132 1.35 53.31
10 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 125 1.28 54.59
11 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 125 1.28 55.86
12 99218 INITIAL OBSERVATION CARE 121 1.24 57.10
13 73520 X-RAY EXAM OF HIPS 116 1.19 58.29
14 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 114 1.16 59.45
15 93880 EXTRACRANIAL BILAT STUDY 110 1.12 60.57
16 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 109 1.11 61.69
17 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 106 1.08 62.77
18 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 105 1.07 63.84
19 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 102 1.04 64.89
20 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 99 1.01 65.90
21 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 96 0.98 66.88
22 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 90 0.92 67.80
23 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 85 0.87 68.67
24 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 84 0.86 69.52
25 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 79 0.81 70.33
26 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 73 0.75 71.08
27 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 69 0.70 71.78
28 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 68 0.69 72.48
29 82247 BILIRUBIN TOTAL 67 0.68 73.16
30 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 65 0.66 73.83
31 73130 X-RAY EXAM OF HAND 64 0.65 74.48
32 *G0204 *Bl DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 61 0.62 75.10
33 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 59 0.60 75.70
34 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 57 0.58 76.29
35 73221 MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 54 0.55 76.84
36 72052 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 6/>VWS 52 0.53 77.37
37 73110 X-RAY EXAM OF WRIST 52 0.53 77.90
38 70551 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O DYE 51 0.52 78.42
39 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 50 0.51 78.93
40 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 46 0.47 79.40

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Matthews Surgery Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 283 14.10 14.10
2 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 209 10.41 2451
3 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 160 7.97 32.49
4 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 146 7.27 39.76
5 29879 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 103 5.13 44.89
6 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 97 4.83 49.73
7 64479 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL C/T 57 2.84 52.57
8 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 54 2.69 55.26
9 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 39 1.94 57.20
10 29876 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 34 1.69 58.89
11 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 32 1.59 60.49
12 29807 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 29 1.44 61.93
13 24342 REPAIR OF RUPTURED TENDON 23 1.15 63.08
14 27650 REPAIR ACHILLES TENDON 22 1.10 64.18
15 28289 REPAIR HALLUX RIGIDUS 22 1.10 65.27
16 29806 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 20 1.00 66.27
17 63030 LOW BACK DISK SURGERY 20 1.00 67.26
18 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 17 0.85 68.11
19 28308 INCISION OF METATARSAL 17 0.85 68.96
20 25447 REPAIR WRIST JOINTS 16 0.80 69.76
21 24359 REPAIR ELBOW DEB/ATTCH OPEN 14 0.70 70.45
22 25000 INCISION OF TENDON SHEATH 14 0.70 71.15
23 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 14 0.70 71.85
24 27570 FIXATION OF KNEE JOINT 13 0.65 72.50
25 29824 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 13 0.65 73.14
26 28750 FUSION OF BIG TOE JOINT 12 0.60 73.74
27 64718 REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW 12 0.60 74.34
28 25609 TREAT FX RADIAL 3+ FRAG 11 0.55 74.89
29 23515 TREAT CLAVICLE FRACTURE 10 0.50 75.39
30 28285 REPAIR OF HAMMERTOE 10 0.50 75.88
31 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 10 0.50 76.38
32 26160 REMOVE TENDON SHEATH LESION 9 045 76.83
33 27822 TREATMENT OF ANKLE FRACTURE 9 045 77.28
34 28299 CORRECTION OF BUNION 9 045 77.73
35 29828 ARTHROSCOPY BICEPS TENODESIS 9 045 78.18
36 23412 REPAIR ROTATOR CUFF CHRONIC 8 0.40 78.57
37 27792 TREATMENT OF ANKLE FRACTURE 8 0.40 78.97
38 27814 TREATMENT OF ANKLE FRACTURE 8 0.40 79.37
39 29999 ARTHROSCOPY OF JOINT 8 0.40 79.77
40 24685 TREAT ULNAR FRACTURE 7 0.35 80.12

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
MedACCESS - Iredell Head & Neck & Ear Amb Surg
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 351 25.36 25.36
2 77003 FLUOROGUIDE FOR SPINE INJECT 175 12.64 38.01
3 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 112 8.09 46.10
4 64495 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 3 LEV 108 7.80 53.90
5 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 53 3.83 57.73
6 64492 INJ PARAVERT F JNT C/T 3 LEV 52 3.76 61.49
7 14060 TIS TRNFR E/N/E/L 10 SQ CM/< 45 3.25 64.74
8 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 36 2.60 67.34
9 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 34 2.46 69.80
10 27096 INJECT SACROILIAC JOINT 31 224 72.04
11 64494 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 2 LEV 30 2.17 74.21
12 11642 EXC F/E/E/N/L MAL+MRG 1.1-2 24 1.73 75.94
13 15260 SKIN FULL GRAFT EEN & LIPS 24 1.73 77.67
14 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 23 1.66 79.34
15 64633 DESTROY CERV/THOR FACET JNT 23 1.66 81.00
16 11442 EXC FACE-MM B9+MARG 1.1-2 CM 18 1.30 82.30
17 14040 TIS TRNFR F/C/C/M/N/A/G/H/F 15 1.08 83.38
18 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 15 1.08 84.47
19 30140 RESECT INFERIOR TURBINATE 11 0.79 85.26
20 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 10 0.72 85.98
21 11641 EXC F/E/E/N/L MAL+MRG 0.6-1 9 0.65 86.63
22 31276 SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURGICAL 8 0.58 87.21
23 69205 CLEAR OUTER EAR CANAL 8 0.58 87.79
24 42825 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 7 051 88.29
25 11441 EXC FACE-MM B9+MARG 0.6-1 CM 6 043 88.73
26 31238 NASAL/SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURG 6 043 89.16
27 64491 INJ PARAVERT F JNT C/T 2 LEV 6 043 89.60
28 69620 REPAIR OF EARDRUM 6 043 90.03
29 69631 REPAIR EARDRUM STRUCTURES 6 043 90.46
30 11422 EXC H-F-NK-SP B9+MARG 1.1-2 5 0.36 90.82
31 11622 EXC S/IN/H/F/IG MAL+MRG 1.1-2 5 0.36 91.18
32 11643 EXC F/E/E/N/L MAL+MRG 2.1-3 5 0.36 91.55
33 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 5 0.36 91.91
34 21320 CLOSED TX NOSE FX W/ STABLJ 5 0.36 92.27
35 31256 EXPLORATION MAXILLARY SINUS 5 0.36 92.63
36 11644 EXC F/E/E/N/L MAL+MRG 3.1-4 4 0.29 92.92
37 20552 INJ TRIGGER POINT 1/2 MUSCL 4 0.29 93.21
38 40812 EXCISE/REPAIR MOUTH LESION 4 0.29 93.50
39 64493 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 1 LEV 4 0.29 93.79
40 11424 EXC H-F-NK-SP B9+MARG 3.1-4 3 0.22 94.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
MedWest Harris
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 12,555 24.30 24.30
2 *A0425 *GROUND MILEAGE 3,266 6.32 30.62
3 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 2,773 5.37 35.98
4 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,521 2.94 38.93
5 97001 PT EVALUATION 1,186 2.30 41.22
6 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,056 2.04 43.27
7 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 958 1.85 45.12
8 87088 URINE BACTERIA CULTURE 907 1.76 46.88
9 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 824 1.59 48.47
10 87081 CULTURE SCREEN ONLY 725 1.40 49.87
11 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 545 1.05 50.93
12 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 544 1.05 51.98
13 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 544 1.05 53.03
14 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 521 1.01 54.04
15 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 511 0.99 55.03
16 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 482 0.93 55.96
17 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 467 0.90 56.87
18 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 466 0.90 57.77
19 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 444 0.86 58.63
20 87621 HPV DNA AMP PROBE 444 0.86 59.49
21 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 395 0.76 60.25
22 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 337 0.65 60.90
23 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 323 0.63 61.53
24 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 323 0.63 62.15
25 *G0204 *Bl DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 319 0.62 62.77
26 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 314 0.61 63.38
27 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 312 0.60 63.98
28 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 306 0.59 64.58
29 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 305 0.59 65.17
30 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 284 0.55 65.72
31 78227 HEPATOBIL SYST IMAGE W/DRUG 282 0.55 66.26
32 94060 EVALUATION OF WHEEZING 282 0.55 66.81
33 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 280 0.54 67.35
34 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 275 0.53 67.88
35 93350 STRESS TTE ONLY 275 0.53 68.41
36 97003 OT EVALUATION 256 0.50 68.91
37 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 251 0.49 69.39
38 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 243 0.47 69.86
39 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 231 0.45 70.31
40 95886 MUSC TEST DONE W/N TEST COMP 229 0.44 70.75

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
MedWest Haywood
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 5,961 10.41 10.41
2 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 4,114 7.18 17.59
3 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 2,048 3.58 21.17
4 97001 PT EVALUATION 1,903 3.32 24.49
5 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 1,553 2.71 27.20
6 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,365 2.38 29.59
7 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 1,289 2.25 31.84
8 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 1,279 2.23 34.07
9 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 1,108 1.93 36.00
10 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,069 1.87 37.87
11 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 903 1.58 39.45
12 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 765 1.34 40.78
13 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 761 1.33 42.11
14 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 756 1.32 43.43
15 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 739 1.29 44.72
16 87621 HPV DNA AMP PROBE 644 1.12 45.85
17 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 642 1.12 46.97
18 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 623 1.09 48.05
19 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 582 1.02 49.07
20 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 512 0.89 49.97
21 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 506 0.88 50.85
22 82306 VITAMIN D 25 HYDROXY 495 0.86 51.71
23 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 434 0.76 52.47
24 84153 ASSAY OF PSA TOTAL 430 0.75 53.22
25 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 405 0.71 53.93
26 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 400 0.70 54.63
27 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 365 0.64 55.26
28 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 364 0.64 55.90
29 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 363 0.63 56.53
30 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 350 0.61 57.14
31 88142 CYTOPATH C/V THIN LAYER 344 0.60 57.75
32 72158 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O & W/DYE 338 0.59 58.34
33 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 334 0.58 58.92
34 82043 MICROALBUMIN QUANTITATIVE 334 0.58 59.50
35 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 332 0.58 60.08
36 97003 OT EVALUATION 321 0.56 60.64
37 *G0204 *Bl DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 319 0.56 61.20
38 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 317 0.55 61.75
39 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 314 0.55 62.30
40 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 303 0.53 62.83

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
MedWest Swain
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 4,819 49.65 49.65
2 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 449 4.63 54.28
3 97001 PT EVALUATION 433 4.46 58.74
4 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 351 3.62 62.35
5 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 218 2.25 64.60
6 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 174 1.79 66.39
7 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 148 1.52 67.92
8 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 143 1.47 69.39
9 87088 URINE BACTERIA CULTURE 130 1.34 70.73
10 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 108 1.11 71.84
11 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 107 1.10 72.94
12 87081 CULTURE SCREEN ONLY 106 1.09 74.04
13 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 104 1.07 75.11
14 64495 |INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 3 LEV 97 1.00 76.11
15 99204 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 95 0.98 77.09
16 64550 APPLY NEUROSTIMULATOR 84 0.87 77.95
17 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 65 0.67 78.62
18 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 64 0.66 79.28
19 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 60 0.62 79.90
20 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 58 0.60 80.50
21 94060 EVALUATION OF WHEEZING 58 0.60 81.09
22 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 57 0.59 81.68
23 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 55 0.57 82.25
24 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 55 0.57 82.81
25 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 54 0.56 83.37
26 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 53 0.55 83.92
27 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 49 0.50 84.42
28 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 49 0.50 84.93
29 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 49 0.50 85.43
30 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 44 0.45 85.89
31 62310 INJECT SPINE CERV/THORACIC 43 0.44 86.33
32 97003 OT EVALUATION 43 0.44 86.77
33 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 33 0.34 87.11
34 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 33 0.34 87.45
35 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 31 0.32 87.77
36 94726 PULM FUNCT TST PLETHYSMOGRAP 31 0.32 88.09
37 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 29 0.30 88.39
38 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 27 0.28 88.67
39 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 27 0.28 88.94
40 63650 IMPLANT NEUROELECTRODES 26 0.27 89.21

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Mid Carolina Gastroenterology Associates
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 951 16.64 16.64
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 916 16.03 32.67
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 476 8.33 41.00
4 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 421 7.37 48.36
5 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 341 5.97 54.33
6 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 329 5.76 60.09
7 99202 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 309 541 65.49
8 99244 OFFICE CONSULTATION 248 4.34 69.83
9 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 230 4.02 73.86
10 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 178 3.11 76.97
11 99243 OFFICE CONSULTATION 161 2.82 79.79
12 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 140 2.45 82.24
13 99204 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 121 2.12 84.36
14 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 108 1.89 86.25
15 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 88 1.54 87.79
16 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 75 1.31 89.10
17 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 74 1.29 90.39
18 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 63 1.10 91.50
19 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 43 0.75 92.25
20 99222 INITIAL HOSPITAL CARE 40 0.70 92.95
21 99223 INITIAL HOSPITAL CARE 40 0.70 93.65
22 99000 SPECIMEN HANDLING OFFICE-LAB 33 0.58 94.23
23 99253 INPATIENT CONSULTATION 30 0.52 94.75
24 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 26 0.45 95.21
25 99242 OFFICE CONSULTATION 19 0.33 95.54
26 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 16 0.28 95.82
27 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 15 0.26 96.08
28 43262 ENDO CHOLANGIOPANCREATOGRAPH 14 0.24 96.33
29 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 14 0.24 96.57
30 99245 OFFICE CONSULTATION 14 0.24 96.82
31 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 13 0.23 97.04
32 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 12 0.21 97.25
33 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 10 0.17 97.43
34 99254 INPATIENT CONSULTATION 10 0.17 97.60
35 83014 H PYLORIDRUG ADMIN 9 0.16 97.76
36 *G0008 *ADMIN INFLUENZA VACCINE 8 0.14 97.90
37 43260 ERCP W/SPECIMEN COLLECTION 7 0.12 98.02
38 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 6 0.10 98.13
39 49082 ABD PARACENTESIS 6 0.10 98.23
40 91065 BREATH HYDROGEN/METHANE TEST 6 0.10 98.34

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Mission Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 25,297 15.68 15.68
2 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 5,956 3.69 19.38
3 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 5,786 3.59 22.96
4 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 4,179 2.59 25.56
5 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 3,921 243 27.99
6 *S9472 *CARDIAC REHAB-NON-MD 3,392 2.10 30.09
7 93320 DOPPLER ECHO EXAM HEART 3,254 2.02 32.11
8 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 2,745 1.70 33.81
9 *S0317 *DIS MGMT PROG PER DIEM 2,658 1.65 35.46
10 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 2,245 1.39 36.85
11 97001 PT EVALUATION 2,214 1.37 38.22
12 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 2,174 1.35 39.57
13 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 2,100 1.30 40.87
14 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 2,066 1.28 42.15
15 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 1,864 1.16 43.31
16 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 1,801 1.12 44.42
17 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 1,615 1.00 45.43
18 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,410 0.87 46.30
19 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,223 0.76 47.06
20 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 1,199 0.74 47.80
21 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 1,167 0.72 48.52
22 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 1,142 0.71 49.23
23 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 1,015 0.63 49.86
24 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 1,002 0.62 50.48
25 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 969 0.60 51.08
26 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 958 0.59 51.68
27 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 836 0.52 52.20
28 *G0204 *Bl DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 804 0.50 52.69
29 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 798 0.49 53.19
30 82105 ALPHA-FETOPROTEIN SERUM 787 0.49 53.68
31 72090 X-RAY EXAM SCLOIOSIS ERECT 770 0.48 54.15
32 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 770 0.48 54.63
33 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 702 0.44 55.07
34 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 677 0.42 55.49
35 93458 L HRT ARTERY/VENTRICLE ANGIO 659 041 55.90
36 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 656 0.41 56.30
37 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 653 0.40 56.71
38 *G0108 *INDIV DM OP SELF-TRAIN 631 0.39 57.10
39 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 627 0.39 57.49
40 *S9473 *PULMON REHAB-NON-MD 621 0.39 57.87

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Morehead Memorial Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 8,535 26.25 26.25
2 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 3,395 10.44 36.69
3 88175 CYTOPATH C/V AUTO FLUID REDO 1,436 4.42 41.11
4 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 933 2.87 43.98
5 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 695 2.14 46.11
6 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 668 2.05 48.17
7 77051 COMPUTER DX MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 543 1.67 49.84
8 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 460 1.41 51.25
9 87621 HPV DNA AMP PROBE 449 1.38 52.63
10 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 410 1.26 53.89
11 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 389 1.20 55.09
12 87081 CULTURE SCREEN ONLY 370 1.14 56.23
13 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 366 1.13 57.35
14 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 315 0.97 58.32
15 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 309 0.95 59.27
16 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 306 0.94 60.21
17 87491 CHYLMD TRACH DNA AMP PROBE 299 0.92 61.13
18 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 293 0.90 62.03
19 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 290 0.89 62.93
20 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 271 0.83 63.76
21 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 254 0.78 64.54
22 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 253 0.78 65.32
23 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 251 0.77 66.09
24 76801 OB US < 14 WKS SINGLE FETUS 243 0.75 66.84
25 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 236 0.73 67.56
26 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 221 0.68 68.24
27 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 211 0.65 68.89
28 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 182 0.56 69.45
29 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 173 0.53 69.98
30 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 167 0.51 70.50
31 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 166 0.51 71.01
32 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 162 0.50 71.51
33 73221 MRI JOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 156 0.48 71.99
34 99218 INITIAL OBSERVATION CARE 156 0.48 72.47
35 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 155 0.48 72.94
36 50590 FRAGMENTING OF KIDNEY STONE 154 0.47 73.42
37 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 153 0.47 73.89
38 70551 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O DYE 145 0.45 74.33
39 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 145 0.45 74.78
40 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 141 0.43 75.21

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Murphy Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 9,921 32.87 32.87
2 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 2,344 7.77 40.63
3 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 874 2.90 43.53
4 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 747 2.47 46.00
5 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 747 2.47 48.48
6 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 518 1.72 50.19
7 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 470 1.56 51.75
8 99183 HYPERBARIC OXYGEN THERAPY 434 1.44 53.19
9 94060 EVALUATION OF WHEEZING 357 1.18 54.37
10 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 332 1.10 55.47
11 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 310 1.03 56.50
12 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 291 0.96 57.46
13 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 281 0.93 58.39
14 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 269 0.89 59.28
15 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 251 0.83 60.11
16 80050 GENERAL HEALTH PANEL 246 0.81 60.93
17 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 245 0.81 61.74
18 29581 APPLY MULTLAY COMPRS LWR LEG 241 0.80 62.54
19 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 225 0.75 63.28
20 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 224 0.74 64.03
21 97001 PT EVALUATION 223 0.74 64.77
22 97597 RMVL DEVITAL TIS 20 CM/< 223 0.74 65.50
23 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 197 0.65 66.16
24 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 191 0.63 66.79
25 87088 URINE BACTERIA CULTURE 190 0.63 67.42
26 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 190 0.63 68.05
27 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 178 0.59 68.64
28 76775 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL LIM 175 0.58 69.22
29 73221 MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 164 0.54 69.76
30 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 155 0.51 70.27
31 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 155 0.51 70.79
32 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 152 0.50 71.29
33 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 147 0.49 71.78
34 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 145 0.48 72.26
35 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 144 0.48 72.74
36 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 140 0.46 73.20
37 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 136 0.45 73.65
38 78227 HEPATOBIL SYST IMAGE W/DRUG 136 0.45 74.10
39 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 132 0.44 74.54
40 93010 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM REPORT 125 041 74.95

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Nash Health Care System
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 1,459 11.02 11.02
2 *G0378 *HOSP OBS SVC PER HOUR 1,143 8.63 19.65
3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 628 4.74 24.40
4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 596 4.50 28.90
5 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 369 2.79 31.68
6 93458 L HRT ARTERY/VENTRICLE ANGIO 351 2.65 34.34
7 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 346 2.61 36.95
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 323 2.44 39.39
9 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 303 2.29 41.68
10 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 234 1.77 43.44
11 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 217 1.64 45.08
12 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 213 1.61 46.69
13 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 183 1.38 48.07
14 19083 Bx breast 1st Lesion US imag 178 1.34 49.42
15 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 178 1.34 50.76
16 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 169 1.28 52.04
17 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 158 1.19 53.23
18 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 143 1.08 54.31
19 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 131 0.99 55.30
20 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 114 0.86 56.16
21 52332 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 112 0.85 57.01
22 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 106 0.80 57.81
23 19081 Bx breast 1st Lesion strtctc 104 0.79 58.60
24 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 103 0.78 59.37
25 19125 EXCISION BREAST LESION 93 0.70 60.08
26 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 91 0.69 60.76
27 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 86 0.65 61.41
28 76819 FETAL BIOPHYS PROFIL W/O NST 85 0.64 62.05
29 58571 TLH WI/T/O 250 G OR LESS 75 0.57 62.62
30 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 73 0.55 63.17
31 11043 DEB MUSC/FASCIA 20 SQ CM/< 69 0.52 63.69
32 *J2250 *INJECT MIDAZOLAM HCL 65 0.49 64.18
33 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 61 0.46 64.65
34 58671 LAPAROSCOPY TUBAL BLOCK 59 0.45 65.09
35 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 55 0.42 65.51
36 36200 PLACE CATHETER IN AORTA 52 0.39 65.90
37 28292 CORRECTION OF BUNION 49 0.37 66.27
38 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 49 0.37 66.64
39 47000 NEEDLE BIOPSY OF LIVER 47 0.35 66.99
40 93571 HEART FLOW RESERVE MEASURE 47 0.35 67.35

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
New Hanover Regional Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 18,890 8.76 8.76
2 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 17,684 8.20 16.96
3 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 15,765 7.31 24.28
4 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 13,925 6.46 30.74
5 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 9,596 4.45 35.19
6 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 5,395 2.50 37.69
7 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 4,906 2.28 39.96
8 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 4,727 2.19 42.16
9 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 3,909 1.81 43.97
10 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 3,723 1.73 45.70
11 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 3,421 1.59 47.28
12 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 2,668 1.24 48.52
13 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 2,582 1.20 49.72
14 97001 PT EVALUATION 2,251 1.04 50.76
15 *T1016 *CASE MANAGEMENT EA 15MIN 2,134 0.99 51.75
16 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 1,921 0.89 52.64
17 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 1,771 0.82 53.47
18 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 1,575 0.73 54.20
19 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 1,527 0.71 54.90
20 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 1,479 0.69 55.59
21 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 1,261 0.58 56.18
22 *G0378 *HOSP OBS SVC PER HOUR 1,117 0.52 56.69
23 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 1,116 0.52 57.21
24 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 1,107 0.51 57.72
25 *G0204 *Bl DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 1,087 0.50 58.23
26 93458 L HRT ARTERY/VENTRICLE ANGIO 1,083 0.50 58.73
27 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 1,074 0.50 59.23
28 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 1,003 0.47 59.69
29 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 926 0.43 60.12
30 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 914 0.42 60.55
31 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 894 0.41 60.96
32 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 876 0.41 61.37
33 75571 CT HRT W/O DYE W/CA TEST 843 0.39 61.76
34 *A0425 *GROUND MILEAGE 819 0.38 62.14
35 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 796 0.37 62.51
36 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 773 0.36 62.87
37 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 761 0.35 63.22
38 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 750 0.35 63.57
39 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 740 0.34 63.91
40 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 724 0.34 64.25

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
North Carolina Specialty Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 1,791 20.37 20.37
2 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 671 7.63 28.00
3 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 462 5.25 33.25
4 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 288 3.27 36.52
5 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 283 3.22 39.74
6 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 248 2.82 42.56
7 62310 INJECT SPINE CERV/THORACIC 192 2.18 44.75
8 29828 ARTHROSCOPY BICEPS TENODESIS 182 2.07 46.82
9 27096 INJECT SACROILIAC JOINT 159 1.81 48.62
10 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 135 1.54 50.16
11 63030 LOW BACK DISK SURGERY 130 1.48 51.64
12 27093 INJECTION FOR HIP X-RAY 117 1.33 52.97
13 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 116 1.32 54.29
14 64495 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 3 LEV 98 1.11 55.40
15 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 91 1.03 56.44
16 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 86 0.98 57.41
17 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 84 0.96 58.37
18 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 79 0.90 59.27
19 29879 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 77 0.88 60.14
20 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 77 0.88 61.02
21 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 71 0.81 61.83
22 64520 N BLOCK LUMBAR/THORACIC 69 0.78 62.61
23 64494 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 2 LEV 63 0.72 63.33
24 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 60 0.68 64.01
25 0191T INSERT ANT SEGMENT DRAIN INT 58 0.66 64.67
26 64493 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 1 LEV 56 0.64 65.31
27 67043 VIT FOR MEMBRANE DISSECT 52 0.59 65.90
28 25447 REPAIR WRIST JOINTS 47 0.53 66.43
29 26160 REMOVE TENDON SHEATH LESION 45 0.51 66.94
30 29824 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 45 0.51 67.46
31 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 45 0.51 67.97
32 67904 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 44 0.50 68.47
33 29806 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 42 0.48 68.94
34 63047 REMOVE SPINE LAMINA 1 LMBR 42 0.48 69.42
35 15822 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 41 0.47 69.89
36 11043 DEB MUSC/FASCIA 20 SQ CM/< 38 0.43 70.32
37 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 38 0.43 70.75
38 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 37 042 71.17
39 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 37 042 71.59
40 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 34 0.39 71.98

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Northeast Digestive Health Center - Cabarrus Gl Assoc
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,652 34.65 34.65
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,444 30.29 64.95
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 559 11.73 76.67
4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 518 10.87 87.54
5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 242 5.08 92.62
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 203 4.26 96.87
7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 77 1.62 98.49
8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 14 0.29 98.78
9 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 13 0.27 99.06
10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 7 0.15 99.20
11 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 7 0.15 99.35
12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 5 0.10 99.45
13 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 4 0.08 99.54
14 44388 COLONOSCOPY 3 0.06 99.60
15 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.06 99.66
16 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 3 0.06 99.73
17 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 2 0.04 99.77
18 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.79
19 43236 UPPR Gl SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.02 99.81
20 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.02 99.83
21 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.02 99.85
22 43499 ESOPHAGUS SURGERY PROCEDURE 1 0.02 99.87
23 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.90
24 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.02 99.92
25 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 1 0.02 99.94
26 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.96
27 91110 GI TRACT CAPSULE ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.98
28 91299 GASTROENTEROLOGY PROCEDURE 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Northern Hospital of Surry County
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 8,073 17.27 17.27
2 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 5,380 11.51 28.78
3 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 3,194 6.83 35.61
4 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 1,242 2.66 38.27
5 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 1,032 2.21 40.48
6 97001 PT EVALUATION 998 2.13 42.61
7 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 908 1.94 44.55
8 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 892 1.91 46.46
9 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 783 1.68 48.14
10 88175 CYTOPATH C/V AUTO FLUID REDO 748 1.60 49.74
11 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 625 1.34 51.07
12 *G0431 *DRUG SCREEN MULT CLASS 625 1.34 52.41
13 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 563 1.20 53.62
14 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 546 1.17 54.78
15 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 542 1.16 55.94
16 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 521 1.11 57.06
17 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 498 1.07 58.12
18 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 483 1.03 59.16
19 81025 URINE PREGNANCY TEST 428 0.92 60.07
20 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 400 0.86 60.93
21 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 394 0.84 61.77
22 99219 INITIAL OBSERVATION CARE 386 0.83 62.60
23 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 373 0.80 63.39
24 80101 DRUG SCREEN SINGLE 366 0.78 64.18
25 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 364 0.78 64.96
26 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 356 0.76 65.72
27 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 352 0.75 66.47
28 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 315 0.67 67.14
29 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 293 0.63 67.77
30 87210 SMEAR WET MOUNT SALINE/INK 291 0.62 68.39
31 82950 GLUCOSE TEST 289 0.62 69.01
32 97003 OT EVALUATION 289 0.62 69.63
33 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 288 0.62 70.25
34 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 288 0.62 70.86
35 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 285 0.61 71.47
36 87081 CULTURE SCREEN ONLY 280 0.60 72.07
37 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 278 0.59 72.67
38 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 260 0.56 73.22
39 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 257 0.55 73.77
40 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 224 0.48 74.25

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Novant Health Ballantyne Outpatient Surgery
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 465 26.26 26.26
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 112 6.32 32.58
3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 108 6.10 38.68
4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 89 5.03 43.70
5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 70 3.95 47.66
6 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 57 3.22 50.88
7 19318 REDUCTION OF LARGE BREAST 42 2.37 53.25
8 19325 ENLARGE BREAST WITH IMPLANT 40 2.26 55.51
9 19340 IMMEDIATE BREAST PROSTHESIS 38 2.15 57.65
10 15847 EXC SKIN ABD ADD-ON 35 1.98 59.63
11 59820 CARE OF MISCARRIAGE 32 181 61.43
12 58563 HYSTEROSCOPY ABLATION 31 1.75 63.18
13 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 30 1.69 64.88
14 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 27 1.52 66.40
15 30420 RECONSTRUCTION OF NOSE 23 1.30 67.70
16 19380 REVISE BREAST RECONSTRUCTION 20 1.13 68.83
17 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 19 1.07 69.90
18 64493 INJ PARAVERT FJINT L/S 1 LEV 17 0.96 70.86
19 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 15 0.85 71.71
20 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 15 0.85 72.56
21 15877 SUCTION LIPECTOMY TRUNK 13 0.73 73.29
22 19316 SUSPENSION OF BREAST 13 0.73 74.03
23 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 11 0.62 74.65
24 11970 REPLACE TISSUE EXPANDER 9 051 75.16
25 19342 DELAYED BREAST PROSTHESIS 9 051 75.66
26 19357 BREAST RECONSTRUCTION 9 051 76.17
27 20926 REMOVAL OF TISSUE FOR GRAFT 9 051 76.68
28 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 9 051 77.19
29 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 8 045 77.64
30 58670 LAPAROSCOPY TUBAL CAUTERY 8 045 78.09
31 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 8 045 78.54
32 27096 INJECT SACROILIAC JOINT 7 0.40 78.94
33 28285 REPAIR OF HAMMERTOE 7 0.40 79.33
34 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 7 0.40 79.73
35 59812 TREATMENT OF MISCARRIAGE 7 0.40 80.12
36 *G0260 *INJECT SI JT PROV ANES 7 0.40 80.52
37 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 6 0.34 80.86
38 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 6 0.34 81.20
39 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 6 0.34 81.54
40 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 6 0.34 81.87

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Novant Health Brunswick Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 2,228 11.95 11.95
2 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 1,746 9.37 21.32
3 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 690 3.70 25.02
4 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 576 3.09 28.11
5 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 504 2.70 30.82
6 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 467 2.51 33.32
7 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 442 2.37 35.69
8 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 401 2.15 37.85
9 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 316 1.70 39.54
10 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 315 1.69 41.23
11 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 276 1.48 42.71
12 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 268 1.44 44.15
13 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 254 1.36 45.51
14 97001 PT EVALUATION 231 1.24 46.75
15 94060 EVALUATION OF WHEEZING 225 1.21 47.96
16 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 211 1.13 49.09
17 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 208 1.12 50.21
18 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 163 0.87 51.08
19 36416 CAPILLARY BLOOD DRAW 155 0.83 51.91
20 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 154 0.83 52.74
21 73221 MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 149 0.80 53.54
22 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 142 0.76 54.30
23 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 138 0.74 55.04
24 78227 HEPATOBIL SYST IMAGE W/DRUG 135 0.72 55.76
25 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 132 0.71 56.47
26 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 124 0.67 57.14
27 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 122 0.65 57.79
28 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 122 0.65 58.45
29 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 122 0.65 59.10
30 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 121 0.65 59.75
31 73560 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 1 OR 2 120 0.64 60.39
32 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 118 0.63 61.03
33 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 115 0.62 61.64
34 93010 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM REPORT 109 0.58 62.23
35 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 105 0.56 62.79
36 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 104 0.56 63.35
37 70486 CT MAXILLOFACIAL W/O DYE 103 0.55 63.90
38 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 99 0.53 64.43
39 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 98 0.53 64.96
40 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 96 0.52 65.48

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Novant Health Charlotte Orthopedic Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 584 6.04 6.04
2 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 468 4.84 10.89
3 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 363 3.76 14.65
4 64495 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 3 LEV 315 3.26 17.91
5 73221 MRI JOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 308 3.19 21.10
6 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 272 2.82 23.91
7 63030 LOW BACK DISK SURGERY 253 2.62 26.53
8 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 247 2.56 29.09
9 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 226 2.34 31.43
10 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 209 2.16 33.59
11 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 185 1.91 35.50
12 62284 INJECTION FOR MYELOGRAM 174 1.80 37.30
13 73200 CT UPPER EXTREMITY W/O DYE 156 1.61 38.92
14 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 139 1.44 40.36
15 70551 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O DYE 136 1.41 41.77
16 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 136 1.41 43.17
17 72132 CT LUMBAR SPINE W/DYE 130 1.35 44.52
18 73222 MRI JOINT UPR EXTREM W/DYE 122 1.26 45.78
19 23350 INJECTION FOR SHOULDER X-RAY 115 1.19 46.97
20 73700 CT LOWER EXTREMITY W/O DYE 110 1.14 48.11
21 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 99 1.02 49.14
22 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 95 0.98 50.12
23 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 91 0.94 51.06
24 72158 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O & W/DYE 87 0.90 51.96
25 50590 FRAGMENTING OF KIDNEY STONE 84 0.87 52.83
26 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 78 0.81 53.64
27 25447 REPAIR WRIST JOINTS 74 0.77 54.40
28 63047 REMOVE SPINE LAMINA 1 LMBR 74 0.77 55.17
29 72131 CT LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 74 0.77 55.94
30 76885 US EXAM INFANT HIPS DYNAMIC 69 0.71 56.65
31 72126 CT NECK SPINE W/DYE 67 0.69 57.34
32 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 64 0.66 58.01
33 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 61 0.63 58.64
34 25609 TREAT FX RADIAL 3+ FRAG 58 0.60 59.24
35 64718 REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW 56 0.58 59.82
36 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 51 0.53 60.35
37 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 50 0.52 60.86
38 22524 PERCUT KYPHOPLASTY LUMBAR 49 0.51 61.37
39 72125 CT NECK SPINE W/O DYE 47 0.49 61.86
40 20605 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 45 0.47 62.32

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Novant Health Clemmons Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 105 5.02 5.02
2 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 85 4.06 9.08
3 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 78 3.73 12.81
4 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 57 2.72 15.54
5 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 54 2.58 18.12
6 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 52 2.49 20.60
7 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 51 2.44 23.04
8 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 49 2.34 25.38
9 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 49 2.34 27.72
10 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 48 2.29 30.02
11 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 47 2.25 32.27
12 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 42 2.01 34.27
13 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 42 2.01 36.28
14 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 38 1.82 38.10
15 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 33 1.58 39.67
16 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 32 1.53 41.20
17 52332 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 31 1.48 42.69
18 73221 MRI JOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 31 1.48 44.17
19 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 30 1.43 45.60
20 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 29 1.39 46.99
21 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 26 1.24 48.23
22 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 24 1.15 49.38
23 73110 X-RAY EXAM OF WRIST 24 1.15 50.53
24 29876 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 22 1.05 51.58
25 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 22 1.05 52.63
26 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 22 1.05 53.68
27 93970 EXTREMITY STUDY 21 1.00 54.68
28 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 20 0.96 55.64
29 70551 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O DYE 20 0.96 56.60
30 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 20 0.96 57.55
31 73130 X-RAY EXAM OF HAND 20 0.96 58.51
32 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 18 0.86 59.37
33 71010 CHEST X-RAY 1 VIEW FRONTAL 18 0.86 60.23
34 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 16 0.76 60.99
35 73140 X-RAY EXAM OF FINGER(S) 16 0.76 61.76
36 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 15 0.72 62.48
37 29879 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 14 0.67 63.15
38 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 14 0.67 63.81
39 93975 VASCULAR STUDY 14 0.67 64.48
40 70220 X-RAY EXAM OF SINUSES 13 0.62 65.11

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Novant Health Forsyth Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 12,353 15.77 15.77
2 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 6,726 8.59 24.35
3 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 4,981 6.36 30.71
4 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 3,601 4.60 35.31
5 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 2,730 3.48 38.79
6 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,987 2.54 41.33
7 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 1,876 2.39 43.73
8 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 1,077 1.37 45.10
9 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 1,012 1.29 46.39
10 90853 GROUP PSYCHOTHERAPY 987 1.26 47.65
11 96523 |IRRIG DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE 890 1.14 48.79
12 93458 L HRT ARTERY/VENTRICLE ANGIO 804 1.03 49.81
13 81002 URINALYSIS NONAUTO W/O SCOPE 708 0.90 50.72
14 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 661 0.84 51.56
15 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 638 0.81 52.38
16 97001 PT EVALUATION 622 0.79 53.17
17 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 618 0.79 53.96
18 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 609 0.78 54.74
19 49083 ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING 526 0.67 55.41
20 77417 RADIOLOGY PORT FILM(S) 475 0.61 56.01
21 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 437 0.56 56.57
22 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 435 0.56 57.13
23 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 429 0.55 57.68
24 90791 PSYCH DIAGNOSTIC EVALUATION 423 0.54 58.22
25 92586 AUDITOR EVOKE POTENT LIMIT 418 0.53 58.75
26 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 403 0.51 59.26
27 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 402 0.51 59.78
28 76805 OB US >/= 14 WKS SNGL FETUS 400 0.51 60.29
29 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 372 0.47 60.76
30 *G0378 *HOSP OBS SVC PER HOUR 357 0.46 61.22
31 76811 OB US DETAILED SNGL FETUS 337 0.43 61.65
32 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 337 0.43 62.08
33 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 327 0.42 62.50
34 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 320 041 62.90
35 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 317 0.40 63.31
36 76815 OB US LIMITED FETUS(S) 316 0.40 63.71
37 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 298 0.38 64.09
38 76816 OB US FOLLOW-UP PER FETUS 292 0.37 64.47
39 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 290 0.37 64.84
40 63047 REMOVE SPINE LAMINA 1 LMBR 284 0.36 65.20

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Novant Health Franklin Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 2,289 22.38 22.38
2 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 1,336 13.06 35.43
3 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 555 5.43 40.86
4 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 418 4.09 44.95
5 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 293 2.86 47.81
6 97001 PT EVALUATION 254 2.48 50.29
7 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 176 1.72 52.01
8 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 143 1.40 53.41
9 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 133 1.30 54.71
10 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 118 1.15 55.87
11 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 112 1.09 56.96
12 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 109 1.07 58.03
13 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 107 1.05 59.07
14 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 102 1.00 60.07
15 *G0108 *INDIV DM OP SELF-TRAIN 100 0.98 61.05
16 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 85 0.83 61.88
17 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 84 0.82 62.70
18 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 83 0.81 63.51
19 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 77 0.75 64.26
20 70551 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O DYE 75 0.73 65.00
21 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 75 0.73 65.73
22 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 74 0.72 66.45
23 87641 MR-STAPH DNA AMP PROBE 72 0.70 67.16
24 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 70 0.68 67.84
25 97113 AQUATIC THERAPY/EXERCISES 65 0.64 68.48
26 70486 CT MAXILLOFACIAL W/O DYE 64 0.63 69.10
27 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 63 0.62 69.72
28 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 62 0.61 70.32
29 94060 EVALUATION OF WHEEZING 60 0.59 70.91
30 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 59 0.58 71.49
31 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 59 0.58 72.06
32 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 55 0.54 72.60
33 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 53 0.52 73.12
34 72040 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 2-3 VW 52 0.51 73.63
35 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 52 0.51 74.13
36 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 50 0.49 74.62
37 93970 EXTREMITY STUDY 50 0.49 75.11
38 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 50 0.49 75.60
39 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 49 0.48 76.08
40 73221 MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 48 0.47 76.55

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Novant Health Huntersville Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 942 4.18 4.18
2 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 807 3.58 7.77
3 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 774 3.44 11.20
4 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 624 2.77 13.98
5 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 485 2.15 16.13
6 97001 PT EVALUATION 471 2.09 18.22
7 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 457 2.03 20.25
8 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 438 1.95 22.20
9 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 437 1.94 24.14
10 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 410 1.82 25.96
11 75571 CT HRT W/O DYE W/CA TEST 379 1.68 27.64
12 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 346 1.54 29.18
13 70551 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O DYE 340 1.51 30.69
14 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 338 1.50 32.19
15 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 317 1.41 33.60
16 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 306 1.36 34.96
17 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 296 1.31 36.27
18 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 289 1.28 37.55
19 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 283 1.26 38.81
20 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 265 1.18 39.99
21 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 262 1.16 41.15
22 73221 MRI JOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 256 1.14 42.29
23 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 255 1.13 43.42
24 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 206 0.91 44.34
25 71275 CT ANGIOGRAPHY CHEST 202 0.90 45.23
26 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 196 0.87 46.10
27 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 187 0.83 46.93
28 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 187 0.83 47.76
29 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 168 0.75 48.51
30 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 165 0.73 49.24
31 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 160 0.71 49.95
32 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 154 0.68 50.64
33 74220 CONTRAST X-RAY ESOPHAGUS 153 0.68 51.32
34 78227 HEPATOBIL SYST IMAGE W/DRUG 152 0.68 51.99
35 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 152 0.68 52.67
36 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 150 0.67 53.33
37 74183 MRI ABDOMEN W/O & W/DYE 138 0.61 53.95
38 93797 CARDIAC REHAB 138 0.61 54.56
39 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 133 0.59 55.15
40 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 132 0.59 55.74

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Novant Health Huntersville Outpatient Surgery
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG WI/IOL 1 STAGE 716 37.66 37.66
2 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 95 5.00 42.66
3 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 87 4.58 47.24
4 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 78 4.10 51.34
5 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 61 3.21 54.55
6 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 48 2.52 57.08
7 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 44 2.31 59.39
8 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 33 1.74 61.13
9 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 31 1.63 62.76
10 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 29 1.53 64.28
11 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 26 1.37 65.65
12 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 23 121 66.86
13 29807 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 15 0.79 67.65
14 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 14 0.74 68.39
15 29824 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 14 0.74 69.12
16 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 14 0.74 69.86
17 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 12 0.63 70.49
18 57288 REPAIR BLADDER DEFECT 12 0.63 71.12
19 28299 CORRECTION OF BUNION 11 0.58 71.70
20 24359 REPAIR ELBOW DEB/ATTCH OPEN 10 0.53 72.23
21 28285 REPAIR OF HAMMERTOE 10 0.53 72.75
22 31276 SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURGICAL 10 0.53 73.28
23 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 10 0.53 73.80
24 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC >5 YR 10 0.53 74.33
25 29828 ARTHROSCOPY BICEPS TENODESIS 9 047 74.80
26 42825 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 9 047 75.28
27 30420 RECONSTRUCTION OF NOSE 8 042 75.70
28 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 8 042 76.12
29 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 8 042 76.54
30 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 8 042 76.96
31 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 8 042 77.38
32 67311 REVISE EYE MUSCLE 8 042 77.80
33 28008 INCISION OF FOOT FASCIA 7 0.37 78.17
34 28289 REPAIR HALLUX RIGIDUS 7 0.37 78.54
35 29806 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 7 0.37 78.91
36 29822 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 7 0.37 79.27
37 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 7 0.37 79.64
38 69610 REPAIR OF EARDRUM 7 0.37 80.01
39 11406 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG >4.0 CM 6 0.32 80.33
40 28293 CORRECTION OF BUNION 6 0.32 80.64

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Novant Health Kernersville Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 3,832 37.39 37.39
2 77057 MAMMOGRAM SCREENING 679 6.62 44.01
3 *G0204 *BI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 488 4.76 48.77
4 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 432 4.21 52.99
5 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 380 3.71 56.69
6 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 354 3.45 60.15
7 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 210 2.05 62.20
8 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 203 1.98 64.18
9 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 185 1.80 65.98
10 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 119 1.16 67.14
11 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 84 0.82 67.96
12 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 78 0.76 68.72
13 19083 Bx breast 1st Lesion US imag 70 0.68 69.40
14 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 70 0.68 70.09
15 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 68 0.66 70.75
16 97001 PT EVALUATION 68 0.66 71.41
17 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 59 0.58 71.99
18 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 55 0.54 72.53
19 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 52 0.51 73.03
20 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 48 0.47 73.50
21 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 44 0.43 73.93
22 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 38 0.37 74.30
23 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 38 0.37 74.67
24 49083 ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING 37 0.36 75.03
25 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 37 0.36 75.40
26 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 37 0.36 75.76
27 90471 IMMUNIZATION ADMIN 37 0.36 76.12
28 78306 BONE IMAGING WHOLE BODY 36 0.35 76.47
29 19081 Bx breast 1st Lesion strtctc 32 031 76.78
30 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 31 0.30 77.08
31 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 31 0.30 77.39
32 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 30 0.29 77.68
33 52332 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 29 0.28 77.96
34 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 28 0.27 78.23
35 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC >5 YR 28 0.27 78.51
36 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 27 0.26 78.77
37 74160 CT ABDOMEN W/DYE 27 0.26 79.03
38 78227 HEPATOBIL SYST IMAGE W/DRUG 27 0.26 79.30
39 92611 MOTION FLUOROSCOPY/SWALLOW 27 0.26 79.56
40 95819 EEG AWAKE AND ASLEEP 27 0.26 79.82

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Novant Health Matthews Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 77057 MAMMOGRAM SCREENING 2,944 8.82 8.82
2 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,395 4.18 13.00
3 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 1,233 3.70 16.70
4 97001 PT EVALUATION 948 2.84 19.54
5 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 914 2.74 22.28
6 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 907 2.72 25.00
7 94060 EVALUATION OF WHEEZING 833 2.50 27.50
8 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 586 1.76 29.25
9 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 553 1.66 30.91
10 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 542 1.62 32.53
11 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 534 1.60 34.13
12 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 510 1.53 35.66
13 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 504 1.51 37.17
14 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 449 1.35 38.52
15 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 428 1.28 39.80
16 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 417 1.25 41.05
17 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 409 1.23 42.28
18 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 385 1.15 43.43
19 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 383 1.15 44.58
20 70551 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O DYE 377 1.13 45.71
21 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 370 1.11 46.82
22 74220 CONTRAST X-RAY ESOPHAGUS 351 1.05 47.87
23 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 305 0.91 48.78
24 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 288 0.86 49.65
25 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 286 0.86 50.51
26 75571 CT HRT W/O DYE W/CA TEST 278 0.83 51.34
27 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 275 0.82 52.16
28 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 259 0.78 52.94
29 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 257 0.77 53.71
30 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 256 0.77 54.48
31 78227 HEPATOBIL SYST IMAGE W/DRUG 214 0.64 55.12
32 93797 CARDIAC REHAB 207 0.62 55.74
33 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 205 0.61 56.35
34 71275 CT ANGIOGRAPHY CHEST 201 0.60 56.95
35 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 200 0.60 57.55
36 50590 FRAGMENTING OF KIDNEY STONE 191 0.57 58.13
37 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 190 0.57 58.70
38 *G0378 *HOSP OBS SVC PER HOUR 182 0.55 59.24
39 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 175 0.52 59.77
40 93458 L HRT ARTERY/VENTRICLE ANGIO 172 0.52 60.28

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Novant Health Medical Park Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 99144 MOD SEDAT PHYS/QHP 5YRS/> 694 5.49 5.49
2 93010 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM REPORT 627 4.96 10.45
3 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 499 3.95 14.39
4 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 451 3.57 17.96
5 52332 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 399 3.15 21.11
6 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 387 3.06 24.17
7 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 280 2.21 26.39
8 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 241 1.91 28.29
9 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 241 1.91 30.20
10 64495 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 3 LEV 238 1.88 32.08
11 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 200 1.58 33.66
12 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 193 1.53 35.19
13 62310 INJECT SPINE CERV/THORACIC 147 1.16 36.35
14 64492 INJ PARAVERT F JNT C/T 3 LEV 135 1.07 37.42
15 52353 CYSTOURETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 127 1.00 38.42
16 47563 LAPARO CHOLECYSTECTOMY/GRAPH 123 0.97 39.39
17 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 118 0.93 40.33
18 29879 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 114 0.90 41.23
19 52601 PROSTATECTOMY (TURP) 113 0.89 42.12
20 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 110 0.87 42.99
21 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 108 0.85 43.84
22 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 106 0.84 44.68
23 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC >5 YR 98 0.77 45.46
24 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 97 0.77 46.22
25 38525 BIOPSY/REMOVAL LYMPH NODES 93 0.74 46.96
26 19357 BREAST RECONSTRUCTION 92 0.73 47.69
27 27096 INJECT SACROILIAC JOINT 90 0.71 48.40
28 38500 BIOPSY/REMOVAL LYMPH NODES 87 0.69 49.09
29 67042 VIT FOR MACULAR HOLE 84 0.66 49.75
30 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 81 0.64 50.39
31 55866 LAPARO RADICAL PROSTATECTOMY 80 0.63 51.02
32 46260 REMOVE IN/EX HEM GROUPS 2+ 79 0.62 51.65
33 19340 IMMEDIATE BREAST PROSTHESIS 78 0.62 52.27
34 19301 PARTIAL MASTECTOMY 76 0.60 52.87
35 52005 CYSTOSCOPY & URETER CATHETER 76 0.60 53.47
36 19125 EXCISION BREAST LESION 75 0.59 54.06
37 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 75 0.59 54.65
38 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 74 0.59 55.24
39 49560 RPR VENTRAL HERN INIT REDUC 73 0.58 55.82
40 52204 CYSTOSCOPY W/BIOPSY(S) 72 0.57 56.38

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Novant Health Presbyterian Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG WI/IOL 1 STAGE 2,663 5.75 5.75
2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,385 2.99 8.75
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 986 2.13 10.88
4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 853 1.84 12.72
5 *G0108 *INDIV DM OP SELF-TRAIN 786 1.70 14.42
6 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 740 1.60 16.02
7 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 710 1.53 17.55
8 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 669 1.45 19.00
9 *A0427 *AMB, ALS-EMERGENCY LEV 1 667 1.44 20.44
10 *G0109 *GROUP DM OP SELF-TRAIN 614 1.33 21.76
11 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 509 1.10 22.86
12 93458 L HRT ARTERY/VENTRICLE ANGIO 490 1.06 23.92
13 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 469 1.01 24.94
14 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 465 1.00 25.94
15 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 402 0.87 26.81
16 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 399 0.86 27.67
17 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 377 0.81 28.49
18 67042 VIT FOR MACULAR HOLE 376 0.81 29.30
19 36561 [INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 370 0.80 30.10
20 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 321 0.69 30.79
21 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 313 0.68 31.47
22 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 306 0.66 32.13
23 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 302 0.65 32.78
24 97001 PT EVALUATION 293 0.63 33.41
25 *A0433 *ALS, LEVEL 2 273 0.59 34.00
26 01922 ANESTH CAT OR MRI SCAN 271 0.59 34.59
27 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 263 0.57 35.16
28 59820 CARE OF MISCARRIAGE 262 0.57 35.72
29 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 262 0.57 36.29
30 67108 REPAIR DETACHED RETINA 258 0.56 36.85
31 49083 ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING 229 0.49 37.34
32 70551 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O DYE 227 0.49 37.83
33 36569 INSERT PICC CATH 218 0.47 38.30
34 67113 REPAIR RETINAL DETACH CPLX 212 0.46 38.76
35 58571 TLH WI/T/O 250 G OR LESS 211 0.46 39.22
36 92587 EVOKED AUDITORY TEST LIMITED 211 0.46 39.67
37 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 206 0.45 40.12
38 90999 DIALYSIS PROCEDURE 206 0.45 40.56
39 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 204 0.44 41.00
40 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 200 0.43 41.44

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Novant Health Rowan Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 5,483 13.95 13.95
2 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 2,215 5.63 19.58
3 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,230 3.13 22.71
4 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 740 1.88 24.59
5 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 734 1.87 26.46
6 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 723 1.84 28.30
7 97001 PT EVALUATION 672 1.71 30.01
8 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 646 1.64 31.65
9 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 624 1.59 33.24
10 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 610 1.55 34.79
11 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 603 1.53 36.33
12 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 571 1.45 37.78
13 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 546 1.39 39.17
14 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 509 1.29 40.46
15 73221 MRI JOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 397 1.01 41.47
16 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 383 0.97 42.45
17 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 347 0.88 43.33
18 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 328 0.83 44.17
19 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 326 0.83 44.99
20 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 321 0.82 45.81
21 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 318 0.81 46.62
22 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 284 0.72 47.34
23 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 280 0.71 48.06
24 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 278 0.71 48.76
25 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 267 0.68 49.44
26 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 265 0.67 50.12
27 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 264 0.67 50.79
28 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 247 0.63 51.42
29 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 245 0.62 52.04
30 72040 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 2-3 VW 237 0.60 52.64
31 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 232 0.59 53.23
32 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 231 0.59 53.82
33 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 224 0.57 54.39
34 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 214 0.54 54.93
35 76805 OB US >/= 14 WKS SNGL FETUS 202 0.51 55.45
36 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 182 0.46 55.91
37 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 180 0.46 56.37
38 77417 RADIOLOGY PORT FILM(S) 175 0.45 56.81
39 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 174 0.44 57.26
40 70486 CT MAXILLOFACIAL W/O DYE 172 0.44 57.69

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Novant Health Thomasville Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 2,972 14.53 14.53
2 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 1,666 8.14 22.67
3 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 1,188 5.81 28.48
4 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 1,065 5.21 33.68
5 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 709 3.47 37.15
6 97001 PT EVALUATION 636 3.11 40.26
7 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 627 3.06 43.32
8 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 393 1.92 45.24
9 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 388 1.90 47.14
10 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 346 1.69 48.83
11 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 270 1.32 50.15
12 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 236 1.15 51.30
13 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 222 1.09 52.39
14 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 222 1.09 53.47
15 97597 RMVL DEVITAL TIS 20 CM/< 194 0.95 54.42
16 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 191 0.93 55.35
17 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 190 0.93 56.28
18 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 170 0.83 57.11
19 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 170 0.83 57.95
20 47563 LAPARO CHOLECYSTECTOMY/GRAPH 145 0.71 58.65
21 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 136 0.66 59.32
22 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 131 0.64 59.96
23 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 130 0.64 60.59
24 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 128 0.63 61.22
25 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 126 0.62 61.84
26 94060 EVALUATION OF WHEEZING 122 0.60 62.43
27 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 119 0.58 63.01
28 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 116 0.57 63.58
29 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 115 0.56 64.14
30 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 114 0.56 64.70
31 73221 MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 114 0.56 65.26
32 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 112 0.55 65.80
33 93458 L HRT ARTERY/VENTRICLE ANGIO 112 0.55 66.35
34 78227 HEPATOBIL SYST IMAGE W/DRUG 110 0.54 66.89
35 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 109 0.53 67.42
36 93797 CARDIAC REHAB 106 0.52 67.94
37 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 99 0.48 68.42
38 97003 OT EVALUATION 93 0.45 68.88
39 73110 X-RAY EXAM OF WRIST 91 0.44 69.32
40 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 90 0.44 69.76

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Onslow Memorial Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 22,646 31.49 31.49
2 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 4,424 6.15 37.64
3 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 2,311 3.21 40.86
4 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,683 2.34 43.20
5 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 1,633 2.27 45.47
6 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 1,345 1.87 47.34
7 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 1,289 1.79 49.13
8 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 1,173 1.63 50.76
9 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 872 1.21 51.97
10 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 870 1.21 53.18
11 59899 MATERNITY CARE PROCEDURE 814 1.13 54.32
12 88142 CYTOPATH C/V THIN LAYER 757 1.05 55.37
13 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 756 1.05 56.42
14 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 712 0.99 57.41
15 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 688 0.96 58.37
16 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 643 0.89 59.26
17 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 622 0.86 60.13
18 97001 PT EVALUATION 613 0.85 60.98
19 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 588 0.82 61.80
20 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 549 0.76 62.56
21 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 504 0.70 63.26
22 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 492 0.68 63.94
23 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 470 0.65 64.60
24 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 427 0.59 65.19
25 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 420 0.58 65.78
26 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 419 0.58 66.36
27 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 405 0.56 66.92
28 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 403 0.56 67.48
29 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 388 0.54 68.02
30 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 387 0.54 68.56
31 *G0204 *Bl DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 380 0.53 69.09
32 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 360 0.50 69.59
33 97003 OT EVALUATION 355 0.49 70.08
34 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 328 0.46 70.54
35 93976 VASCULAR STUDY 325 0.45 70.99
36 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 319 0.44 71.43
37 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 311 0.43 71.87
38 87491 CHYLMD TRACH DNA AMP PROBE 306 0.43 72.29
39 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 288 0.40 72.69
40 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 273 0.38 73.07

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Orthopaedic Surgery Center of Raleigh
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 447 11.96 11.96
2 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 433 11.58 23.54
3 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 290 7.76 31.29
4 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 169 4.52 35.81
5 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 160 4.28 40.09
6 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 135 3.61 43.70
7 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 122 3.26 46.96
8 29824 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 117 3.13 50.09
9 29916 HIP ARTHRO W/LABRAL REPAIR 98 2.62 52.71
10 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 92 2.46 55.18
11 29806 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 71 1.90 57.07
12 29823 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 70 1.87 58.95
13 29822 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 55 1.47 60.42
14 23120 PARTIAL REMOVAL COLLAR BONE 51 1.36 61.78
15 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 49 1.31 63.09
16 25447 REPAIR WRIST JOINTS 41 1.10 64.19
17 25609 TREAT FX RADIAL 3+ FRAG 37 0.99 65.18
18 29879 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 35 0.94 66.11
19 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 32 0.86 66.97
20 24305 ARM TENDON LENGTHENING 30 0.80 67.77
21 29807 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 29 0.78 68.55
22 29825 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 28 0.75 69.30
23 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 26 0.70 69.99
24 28289 REPAIR HALLUX RIGIDUS 26 0.70 70.69
25 24359 REPAIR ELBOW DEB/ATTCH OPEN 24 0.64 71.33
26 *G0260 *INJECT SI JT PROV ANES 23 0.62 71.94
27 25000 INCISION OF TENDON SHEATH 22 0.59 72.53
28 25040 EXPLORE/TREAT WRIST JOINT 21 0.56 73.09
29 23412 REPAIR ROTATOR CUFF CHRONIC 20 0.53 73.63
30 24342 REPAIR OF RUPTURED TENDON 20 0.53 74.16
31 26160 REMOVE TENDON SHEATH LESION 20 0.53 74.70
32 26210 REMOVAL OF FINGER LESION 19 0.51 75.21
33 27698 REPAIR OF ANKLE LIGAMENT 19 0.51 75.72
34 26746 TREAT FINGER FRACTURE EACH 18 0.48 76.20
35 27650 REPAIR ACHILLES TENDON 18 0.48 76.68
36 25608 TREAT FX RAD INTRA-ARTICUL 17 0.45 77.13
37 28299 CORRECTION OF BUNION 17 0.45 77.59
38 29873 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 17 0.45 78.04
39 23700 FIXATION OF SHOULDER 16 043 78.47
40 24358 REPAIR ELBOW W/DEB OPEN 15 0.40 78.87

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Orthopedic Surgery Center of Asheville
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 423 13.04 13.04
2 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 422 13.01 26.06
3 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 223 6.88 32.93
4 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 189 5.83 38.76
5 25447 REPAIR WRIST JOINTS 161 4.96 43.72
6 29828 ARTHROSCOPY BICEPS TENODESIS 99 3.05 46.78
7 29848 WRIST ENDOSCOPY/SURGERY 88 271 49.49
8 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 72 222 51.71
9 29824 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 71 2.19 53.90
10 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 68 2.10 56.00
11 26160 REMOVE TENDON SHEATH LESION 66 2.04 58.03
12 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 56 1.73 59.76
13 25000 INCISION OF TENDON SHEATH 53 1.63 61.39
14 29846 WRIST ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 44 1.36 62.75
15 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 43 1.33 64.08
16 29879 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 43 1.33 65.40
17 29915 HIP ARTHRO ACETABULOPLASTY 43 1.33 66.73
18 64718 REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW 41 1.26 67.99
19 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 32 0.99 68.98
20 26860 FUSION OF FINGER JOINT 31 0.96 69.94
21 29807 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 26 0.80 70.74
22 29876 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 26 0.80 71.54
23 24342 REPAIR OF RUPTURED TENDON 25 0.77 72.31
24 29806 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 25 0.77 73.08
25 25118 EXCISE WRIST TENDON SHEATH 24 0.74 73.82
26 24359 REPAIR ELBOW DEB/ATTCH OPEN 21 0.65 74.47
27 26727 TREAT FINGER FRACTURE EACH 20 0.62 75.08
28 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 20 0.62 75.70
29 25607 TREAT FX RAD EXTRA-ARTICUL 19 0.59 76.29
30 26125 RELEASE PALM CONTRACTURE 19 0.59 76.87
31 29999 ARTHROSCOPY OF JOINT 18 0.56 77.43
32 26145 TENDON EXCISION PALM/FINGER 17 0.52 77.95
33 26615 TREAT METACARPAL FRACTURE 17 0.52 78.48
34 25115 REMOVE WRIST/FOREARM LESION 15 0.46 78.94
35 26210 REMOVAL OF FINGER LESION 15 0.46 79.40
36 26525 RELEASE FINGER CONTRACTURE 15 0.46 79.86
37 26608 TREAT METACARPAL FRACTURE 15 0.46 80.33
38 25609 TREAT FX RADIAL 3+ FRAG 13 0.40 80.73
39 26123 RELEASE PALM CONTRACTURE 12 0.37 81.10
40 28285 REPAIR OF HAMMERTOE 12 0.37 81.47

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Outer Banks Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 2,085 11.09 11.09
2 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 1,911 10.16 21.25
3 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,523 8.10 29.35
4 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 795 4.23 33.57
5 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 467 2.48 36.06
6 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 443 2.36 38.41
7 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 390 2.07 40.49
8 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 339 1.80 42.29
9 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 335 1.78 44.07
10 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 311 1.65 45.72
11 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 270 1.44 47.16
12 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 259 1.38 48.54
13 *G0103 *PROS CANCER SCREEN-PSA 259 1.38 49.91
14 90471 [IMMUNIZATION ADMIN 236 1.25 51.17
15 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 230 1.22 52.39
16 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 222 1.18 53.57
17 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 211 1.12 54.70
18 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 180 0.96 55.65
19 77417 RADIOLOGY PORT FILM(S) 174 0.93 56.58
20 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 169 0.90 57.48
21 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 163 0.87 58.34
22 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 162 0.86 59.20
23 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 145 0.77 59.98
24 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 142 0.76 60.73
25 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 139 0.74 61.47
26 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 139 0.74 62.21
27 93880 EXTRACRANIAL BILAT STUDY 134 0.71 62.92
28 84153 ASSAY OF PSA TOTAL 129 0.69 63.61
29 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 128 0.68 64.29
30 62311 [INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 122 0.65 64.94
31 *G0204 *Bl DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 121 0.64 65.58
32 73221 MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 118 0.63 66.21
33 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 107 0.57 66.78
34 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 107 0.57 67.35
35 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 104 0.55 67.90
36 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 103 0.55 68.45
37 80061 LIPID PANEL 97 0.52 68.96
38 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 91 0.48 69.45
39 52281 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 87 0.46 69.91
40 *G0404 *EKG INIT EXAM-TRACING 87 0.46 70.37

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Park Ridge Health
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 14,293 24.38 24.38
2 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 3,105 5.30 29.68
3 97150 GROUP THERAPEUTIC PROCEDURES 2,733 4.66 34.35
4 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 1,945 3.32 37.66
5 97140 MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS 1,692 2.89 40.55
6 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,209 2.06 42.61
7 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 1,187 2.03 44.64
8 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 1,099 1.87 46.51
9 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 867 1.48 47.99
10 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 849 1.45 49.44
11 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 841 1.43 50.88
12 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 837 1.43 52.30
13 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 758 1.29 53.60
14 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 671 1.14 54.74
15 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 586 1.00 55.74
16 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 580 0.99 56.73
17 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 537 0.92 57.65
18 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 536 0.91 58.56
19 77051 COMPUTER DX MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 482 0.82 59.38
20 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 449 0.77 60.15
21 99195 PHLEBOTOMY 442 0.75 60.90
22 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 438 0.75 61.65
23 97597 RMVL DEVITAL TIS 20 CM/< 398 0.68 62.33
24 70486 CT MAXILLOFACIAL W/O DYE 383 0.65 62.98
25 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 360 0.61 63.60
26 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 346 0.59 64.19
27 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 319 0.54 64.73
28 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 318 0.54 65.27
29 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 316 0.54 65.81
30 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 310 0.53 66.34
31 73221 MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 306 0.52 66.86
32 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 304 0.52 67.38
33 97124 MASSAGE THERAPY 304 0.52 67.90
34 97535 SELF CARE MNGMENT TRAINING 288 0.49 68.39
35 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 281 0.48 68.87
36 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 280 0.48 69.35
37 96523 IRRIG DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE 269 0.46 69.81
38 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 264 0.45 70.26
39 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 261 0.45 70.70
40 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 261 0.45 71.15

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Pender Memorial Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 1,861 23.59 23.59
2 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 1,000 12.68 36.27
3 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 518 6.57 42.84
4 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 503 6.38 49.21
5 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 299 3.79 53.00
6 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 149 1.89 54.89
7 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 126 1.60 56.49
8 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 126 1.60 58.09
9 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 108 1.37 59.46
10 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 106 1.34 60.80
11 73560 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 1 OR 2 91 1.15 61.95
12 80185 ASSAY OF PHENYTOIN TOTAL 84 1.06 63.02
13 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 81 1.03 64.05
14 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 78 0.99 65.04
15 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 76 0.96 66.00
16 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 75 0.95 66.95
17 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 72 0.91 67.86
18 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 70 0.89 68.75
19 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 64 0.81 69.56
20 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 61 0.77 70.33
21 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 59 0.75 71.08
22 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 58 0.74 71.82
23 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 54 0.68 72.50
24 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 53 0.67 73.17
25 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 53 0.67 73.85
26 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 53 0.67 74.52
27 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 52 0.66 75.18
28 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 48 0.61 75.79
29 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 47 0.60 76.38
30 73110 X-RAY EXAM OF WRIST 43 0.55 76.93
31 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 40 0.51 77.43
32 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 40 0.51 77.94
33 84132 ASSAY OF SERUM POTASSIUM 40 0.51 78.45
34 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 39 0.49 78.94
35 93880 EXTRACRANIAL BILAT STUDY 39 0.49 79.44
36 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 38 0.48 79.92
37 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 36 0.46 80.38
38 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 36 0.46 80.83
39 93320 DOPPLER ECHO EXAM HEART 36 0.46 81.29
40 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 33 042 81.71

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Person County Memorial Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 268 18.22 18.22
2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 126 8.57 26.78
3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 123 8.36 35.15
4 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 113 7.68 42.83
5 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 63 4.28 47.11
6 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 41 2.79 49.90
7 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 41 2.79 52.69
8 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 41 2.79 55.47
9 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 38 2.58 58.06
10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 35 2.38 60.44
11 82962 GLUCOSE BLOOD TEST 33 224 62.68
12 10060 DRAINAGE OF SKIN ABSCESS 24 1.63 64.31
13 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 24 1.63 65.94
14 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 23 1.56 67.51
15 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 21 1.43 68.93
16 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 19 1.29 70.22
17 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 17 1.16 71.38
18 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 14 0.95 72.33
19 62310 INJECT SPINE CERV/THORACIC 14 0.95 73.28
20 11406 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG >4.0 CM 10 0.68 73.96
21 22524 PERCUT KYPHOPLASTY LUMBAR 10 0.68 74.64
22 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 10 0.68 75.32
23 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC >5 YR 10 0.68 76.00
24 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 9 061 76.61
25 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 9 061 77.23
26 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 8 054 77.77
27 19125 EXCISION BREAST LESION 8 054 78.31
28 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 7 0.48 78.79
29 64520 N BLOCK LUMBAR/THORACIC 7 0.48 79.27
30 10061 DRAINAGE OF SKIN ABSCESS 6 041 79.67
31 27792 TREATMENT OF ANKLE FRACTURE 6 041 80.08
32 29807 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 6 041 80.49
33 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 6 041 80.90
34 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 6 041 81.31
35 10140 DRAINAGE OF HEMATOMA/FLUID 5 034 81.65
36 25607 TREAT FX RAD EXTRA-ARTICUL 5 034 81.99
37 27096 INJECT SACROILIAC JOINT 5 034 82.32
38 49560 RPR VENTRAL HERN INIT REDUC 5 034 82.66
39 64495 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 3 LEV 5 034 83.00
40 11423 EXC H-F-NK-SP B9+MARG 2.1-3 4 0.27 83.28

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Piedmont Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 2,194 18.52 18.52
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,616 13.64 32.16
3 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,454 12.27 44.44
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,050 8.86 53.30
5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 817 6.90 60.20
6 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 807 6.81 67.01
7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 745 6.29 73.30
8 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 560 4.73 78.03
9 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 450 3.80 81.83
10 99231 SUBSEQUENT HOSPITAL CARE 305 2.57 84.40
11 99204 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 290 2.45 86.85
12 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 225 1.90 88.75
13 99244 OFFICE CONSULTATION 183 1.54 90.29
14 99232 SUBSEQUENT HOSPITAL CARE 157 1.33 91.62
15 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 89 0.75 92.37
16 99221 INITIAL HOSPITAL CARE 85 0.72 93.09
17 99222 INITIAL HOSPITAL CARE 84 0.71 93.80
18 99243 OFFICE CONSULTATION 80 0.68 94.47
19 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 79 0.67 95.14
20 99238 HOSPITAL DISCHARGE DAY 59 0.50 95.64
21 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 51 0.43 96.07
22 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 31 0.26 96.33
23 91110 GI TRACT CAPSULE ENDOSCOPY 31 0.26 96.59
24 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 26 0.22 96.81
25 99253 INPATIENT CONSULTATION 26 0.22 97.03
26 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 24 0.20 97.23
27 99202 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 24 0.20 97.43
28 99254 INPATIENT CONSULTATION 23 0.19 97.63
29 43246 EGD PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 15 0.13 97.75
30 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 15 0.13 97.88
31 99205 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 15 0.13 98.01
32 43268 ENDO CHOLANGIOPANCREATOGRAPH 14 0.12 98.13
33 43244 EGD VARICES LIGATION 13 0.11 98.24
34 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 12 0.10 98.34
35 43262 ENDO CHOLANGIOPANCREATOGRAPH 12 0.10 98.44
36 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 12 0.10 98.54
37 *G0455 *PREP OF FECAL MICROBIOTA 11 0.09 98.63
38 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 10 0.08 98.72
39 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 9 0.08 98.79
40 43264 ERCP REMOVE DUCT CALCULI 9 0.08 98.87

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Piedmont HealthCare Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,052 26.58 26.58
2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 582 14.70 41.28
3 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 571 14.43 55.71
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 446 11.27 66.98
5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 431 10.89 77.87
6 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTIBODY SLIDE 314 7.93 85.80
7 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 171 4.32 90.12
8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 171 4.32 94.44
9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 127 3.21 97.65
10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 29 0.73 98.38
11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 15 0.38 98.76
12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 15 0.38 99.14
13 *G0461 *IHC FIRST/SINGLE/MULTPX 6 0.15 99.29
14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 4 0.10 99.39
15 44388 COLONOSCOPY 4 0.10 99.49
16 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 4 0.10 99.60
17 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 3 0.08 99.67
18 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.05 99.72
19 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 2 0.05 99.77
20 88300 SURGICAL PATH GROSS 2 0.05 99.82
21 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.85
22 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.03 99.87
23 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 1 0.03 99.90
24 43760 CHANGE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 1 0.03 99.92
25 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.03 99.95
26 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.03 99.97
27 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Piedmont Outpatient Surgery Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 371 19.22 19.22
2 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 315 16.32 35.54
3 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 133 6.89 42.44
4 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 126 6.53 48.96
5 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 108 5.60 54.56
6 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 59 3.06 57.62
7 69631 REPAIR EARDRUM STRUCTURES 59 3.06 60.67
8 31255 REMOVAL OF ETHMOID SINUS 56 2.90 63.58
9 31267 ENDOSCOPY MAXILLARY SINUS 45 2.33 65.91
10 21320 CLOSED TX NOSE FX W/ STABLJ 37 1.92 67.82
11 31541 LARYNSCOP W/TUMR EXC + SCOPE 37 1.92 69.74
12 69610 REPAIR OF EARDRUM 30 1.55 71.30
13 42825 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 26 1.35 72.64
14 30140 RESECT INFERIOR TURBINATE 24 1.24 73.89
15 69660 REVISE MIDDLE EAR BONE 24 1.24 75.13
16 69714 IMPLANT TEMPLE BONE W/STIMUL 24 1.24 76.37
17 69633 REBUILD EARDRUM STRUCTURES 23 1.19 77.56
18 38510 BIOPSY/REMOVAL LYMPH NODES 21 1.09 78.65
19 31256 EXPLORATION MAXILLARY SINUS 18 0.93 79.59
20 31276 SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURGICAL 16 0.83 80.41
21 31536 LARYNGOSCOPY W/BX & OP SCOPE 14 0.73 81.14
22 69620 REPAIR OF EARDRUM 12 0.62 81.76
23 31254 REVISION OF ETHMOID SINUS 11 0.57 82.33
24 42440 EXCISE SUBMAXILLARY GLAND 11 0.57 82.90
25 69205 CLEAR OUTER EAR CANAL 11 0.57 83.47
26 21325 OPEN TX NOSE FX UNCOMPLICATD 9 047 83.94
27 30420 RECONSTRUCTION OF NOSE 9 047 84.40
28 31571 LARYNGOSCOP W/VC INJ + SCOPE 9 047 84.87
29 69424 REMOVE VENTILATING TUBE 9 047 85.34
30 31237 NASAL/SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURG 8 041 85.75
31 42831 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 8 041 86.17
32 60220 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF THYROID 8 041 86.58
33 21555 EXC NECKLES SC<3CM 7 0.36 86.94
34 31231 NASAL ENDOSCOPY DX 7 0.36 87.31
35 42415 EXCISE PAROTID GLAND/LESION 7 0.36 87.67
36 69644 REVISE MIDDLE EAR & MASTOID 7 0.36 88.03
37 37609 TEMPORAL ARTERY PROCEDURE 6 031 88.34
38 42815 EXCISION OF NECK CYST 6 031 88.65
39 60280 REMOVE THYROID DUCT LESION 6 031 88.96
40 69210 REMOVE IMPACTED EAR WAX UNI 6 031 89.27

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Piedmont Surgical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 101 32.06 32.06
2 28285 REPAIR OF HAMMERTOE 39 12.38 44.44
3 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 24 7.62 52.06
4 28008 INCISION OF FOOT FASCIA 12 3.81 55.87
5 28292 CORRECTION OF BUNION 12 3.81 59.68
6 27687 REVISION OF CALF TENDON 11 3.49 63.17
7 28289 REPAIR HALLUX RIGIDUS 10 3.17 66.35
8 28305 INCISE/GRAFT MIDFOOT BONES 10 3.17 69.52
9 11750 REMOVAL OF NAIL BED 9 2.86 72.38
10 28060 PARTIAL REMOVAL FOOT FASCIA 9 2.86 75.24
11 28308 INCISION OF METATARSAL 9 2.86 78.10
12 28080 REMOVAL OF FOOT LESION 6 1.90 80.00
13 27650 REPAIR ACHILLES TENDON 4 1.27 81.27
14 28090 REMOVAL OF FOOT LESION 4 1.27 82.54
15 28110 PART REMOVAL OF METATARSAL 4 1.27 83.81
16 28297 CORRECTION OF BUNION 4 1.27 85.08
17 11422 EXC H-F-NK-SP B9+MARG 1.1-2 3 095 86.03
18 28092 REMOVAL OF TOE LESIONS 3 095 86.98
19 28725 FUSION OF FOOT BONES 3 095 87.94
20 11423 EXC H-F-NK-SP B9+MARG 2.1-3 2 0.63 88.57
21 11426 EXC H-F-NK-SP B9+MARG >4 CM 2 0.63 89.21
22 27695 REPAIR OF ANKLE LIGAMENT 2 0.63 89.84
23 28020 EXPLORATION OF FOOT JOINT 2 0.63 90.48
24 28104 REMOVAL OF FOOT LESION 2 0.63 91.11
25 28238 REVISION OF FOOT TENDON 2 0.63 91.75
26 28250 REVISION OF FOOT FASCIA 2 0.63 92.38
27 28288 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF FOOT BONE 2 0.63 93.02
28 28645 REPAIR TOE DISLOCATION 2 0.63 93.65
29 28750 FUSION OF BIG TOE JOINT 2 0.63 94.29
30 36513 APHERESIS PLATELETS 2 0.63 94.92
31 20690 APPLY BONE FIXATION DEVICE 1 0.32 95.24
32 27610 EXPLORE/TREAT ANKLE JOINT 1 0.32 95.56
33 27658 REPAIR OF LEG TENDON EACH 1 0.32 95.87
34 27685 REVISION OF LOWER LEG TENDON 1 0.32 96.19
35 27700 REVISION OF ANKLE JOINT 1 0.32 96.51
36 28108 REMOVAL OF TOE LESIONS 1 0.32 96.83
37 28119 REMOVAL OF HEEL SPUR 1 0.32 97.14
38 28150 REMOVAL OF TOE 1 0.32 97.46
39 28153 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF TOE 1 0.32 97.78
40 28175 RESECT PHALANX OF TOE TUMOR 1 0.32 98.10

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Pinehurst Medical Clinic Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 4,670 32.58 32.58

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 2,893 20.18 52.76

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2,612 18.22 70.98

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 2,101 14.66 85.64

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 594 4.14 89.78

6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 448 3.13 92.91

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 372 2.60 95.50

8 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 192 1.34 96.84

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 78 0.54 97.38
10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 73 0.51 97.89
11 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 57 0.40 98.29
12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 51 0.36 98.65
13 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 38 0.27 98.91
14 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 20 0.14 99.05
15 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 19 0.13 99.18
16 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 16 0.11 99.30
17 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 15 0.10 99.40
18 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 14 0.10 99.50
19 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 13 0.09 99.59
20 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 12 0.08 99.67
21 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 11 0.08 99.75
22 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 8 0.06 99.80
23 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 4 0.03 99.83
24 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 4 0.03 99.86
25 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 4 0.03 99.89
26 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 4 0.03 99.92
27 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 3 0.02 99.94
28 91110 GI TRACT CAPSULE ENDOSCOPY 3 0.02 99.96
29 43226 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 2 0.01 99.97
30 44388 COLONOSCOPY 2 0.01 99.99
31 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.99
32 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 1 0.01 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Pioneer Ambulatory Surgery Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 3 34.87 34.87
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 32 21.05 55.92
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 26 17.11 73.03
4 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 24 15.79 88.82
5 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 8 5.26 94.08
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 4 2.63 96.71
7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 2 132 98.03
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 1 0.66 98.68
9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 1 0.66 99.34
10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 1 0.66 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Pioneer Community Hospital of Stokes
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 1,498 15.97 15.97
2 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 1,321 14.09 30.06
3 90853 GROUP PSYCHOTHERAPY 317 3.38 33.44
4 97001 PT EVALUATION 308 3.28 36.72
5 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 287 3.06 39.78
6 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 285 3.04 42.82
7 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 255 2.72 45.54
8 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 242 2.58 48.12
9 77057 MAMMOGRAM SCREENING 225 2.40 50.52
10 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 202 2.15 52.68
11 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 192 2.05 54.72
12 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 164 1.75 56.47
13 *G0424 *PULM REHAB W EXERC 140 1.49 57.97
14 95115 IMMUNOTHERAPY ONE INJECTION 139 1.48 59.45
15 95117 IMMUNOTHERAPY INJECTIONS 128 1.36 60.81
16 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 123 1.31 62.12
17 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 100 1.07 63.19
18 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 86 0.92 64.11
19 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 83 0.89 64.99
20 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 82 0.87 65.87
21 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 79 0.84 66.71
22 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 79 0.84 67.55
23 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 78 0.83 68.38
24 87081 CULTURE SCREEN ONLY 78 0.83 69.22
25 97003 OT EVALUATION 68 0.73 69.94
26 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 66 0.70 70.64
27 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 61 0.65 71.29
28 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 60 0.64 71.93
29 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 60 0.64 72.57
30 73110 X-RAY EXAM OF WRIST 59 0.63 73.20
31 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 59 0.63 73.83
32 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 57 0.61 74.44
33 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 56 0.60 75.04
34 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 55 0.59 75.62
35 83036 GLYCOSYLATED HEMOGLOBIN TEST 55 0.59 76.21
36 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 50 0.53 76.74
37 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 49 0.52 77.27
38 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 48 0.51 77.78
39 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 45 0.48 78.26
40 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 43 0.46 78.72

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Quadrangle Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,372 25.15 25.15
2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,175 21.54 46.68
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,025 18.79 65.47
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 988 18.11 83.58
5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 307 5.63 89.20
6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 238 4.36 93.57
7 31624 DX BRONCHOSCOPE/LAVAGE 87 1.59 95.16
8 31622 DX BRONCHOSCOPE/WASH 59 1.08 96.24
9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 31 0.57 96.81
10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 24 0.44 97.25
11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 17 0.31 97.56
12 31645 BRONCHOSCOPY CLEAR AIRWAYS 16 0.29 97.86
13 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 16 0.29 98.15
14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 16 0.29 98.44
15 31625 BRONCHOSCOPY W/BIOPSY(S) 12 0.22 98.66
16 31629 BRONCHOSCOPY/NEEDLE BX EACH 12 0.22 98.88
17 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 9 0.16 99.05
18 31623 DX BRONCHOSCOPE/BRUSH 7 0.13 99.18
19 44388 COLONOSCOPY 7 0.13 99.30
20 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 4 0.07 99.38
21 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 4 0.07 99.45
22 31628 BRONCHOSCOPY/LUNG BX EACH 3 0.05 99.51
23 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 3 0.05 99.56
24 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 3 0.05 99.62
25 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 3 0.05 99.67
26 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 2 0.04 99.71
27 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 2 0.04 99.74
28 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.04 99.78
29 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.04 99.82
30 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 2 0.04 99.85
31 43226 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 1 0.02 99.87
32 43236 UPPR Gl SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.02 99.89
33 43258 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.91
34 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.02 99.93
35 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.95
36 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.02 99.96
37 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.02 99.98
38 91110 GI TRACT CAPSULE ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
RMS Surgery Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 340 25.06 25.06
2 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 277 20.41 45.47
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 175 12.90 58.36
4 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 140 10.32 68.68
5 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 127 9.36 78.04
6 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 31 2.28 80.32
7 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 29 214 82.46
8 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 28 2.06 84.52
9 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 22 1.62 86.15
10 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 18 1.33 87.47
11 0191T INSERT ANT SEGMENT DRAIN INT 13 0.96 88.43
12 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 10 0.74 89.17
13 64718 REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW 7 0.52 89.68
14 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC >5 YR 6 044 90.13
15 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 5 037 90.49
16 25447 REPAIR WRIST JOINTS 4 0.29 90.79
17 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 4 0.29 91.08
18 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 3 0.22 91.30
19 19125 EXCISION BREAST LESION 3 0.22 91.53
20 25115 REMOVE WRIST/FOREARM LESION 3 0.22 91.75
21 15240 SKIN FULL GRFT FACE/GENIT/HF 2 0.15 91.89
22 19300 REMOVAL OF BREAST TISSUE 2 0.15 92.04
23 19301 PARTIAL MASTECTOMY 2 0.15 92.19
24 19316 SUSPENSION OF BREAST 2 0.15 92.34
25 21315 CLOSED TX NOSE FX W/O STABLJ 2 0.15 92.48
26 26116 EXC HAND TUM DEEP < 1.5 CM 2 0.15 92.63
27 26445 RELEASE HAND/FINGER TENDON 2 0.15 92.78
28 26756 PIN FINGER FRACTURE EACH 2 0.15 92.93
29 26952 AMPUTATION OF FINGER/THUMB 2 0.15 93.07
30 36590 REMOVAL TUNNELED CV CATH 2 0.15 93.22
31 37609 TEMPORAL ARTERY PROCEDURE 2 0.15 93.37
32 46260 REMOVE IN/EX HEM GROUPS 2+ 2 0.15 93.52
33 49561 RPR VENTRAL HERN INIT BLOCK 2 0.15 93.66
34 65426 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 2 0.15 93.81
35 67904 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 2 0.15 93.96
36 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 2 0.15 94.10
37 69620 REPAIR OF EARDRUM 2 0.15 94.25
38 10121 REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.07 94.33
39 11603 EXC TR-EXT MAL+MARG 2.1-3 CM 1 0.07 94.40
40 11606 EXC TR-EXT MAL+MARG >4 CM 1 0.07 94.47

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Raleigh Endoscopy Center, LLC
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 7,329 36.19 36.19
2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 4,264 21.06 57.25
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 3,847 19.00 76.25
4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 3,670 18.12 94.38
5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 242 1.20 95.57
6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 220 1.09 96.66
7 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 216 1.07 97.72
8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 137 0.68 98.40
9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 100 0.49 98.89
10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 67 0.33 99.22
11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 49 0.24 99.47
12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 47 0.23 99.70
13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 10 0.05 99.75
14 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 8 0.04 99.79
15 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 8 0.04 99.83
16 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 7 0.03 99.86
17 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 5 0.02 99.89
18 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 4 0.02 99.91
19 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 4 0.02 99.93
20 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 3 0.01 99.94
21 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.01 99.95
22 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.01 99.96
23 44388 COLONOSCOPY 2 0.01 99.97
24 43236 UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.00 99.98
25 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.00 99.98
26 43258 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 1 0.00 99.99
27 44799 UNLISTED PROCEDURE INTESTINE 1 0.00 99.99
28 45340 SIG W/BALLOON DILATION 1 0.00 100.00
29 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 1 0.00 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Raleigh Plastic Surgery Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 11602 EXC TR-EXT MAL+MARG 1.1-2 CM 52 9.79 9.79
2 19342 DELAYED BREAST PROSTHESIS 50 9.42 19.21
3 11402 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 1.1-2 CM 35 6.59 25.80
4 11441 EXC FACE-MM B9+MARG 0.6-1 CM 34 6.40 32.20
5 11642 EXC F/E/E/N/L MAL+MRG 1.1-2 32 6.03 38.23
6 11401 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 0.6-1 CM 27 5.08 43.31
7 19350 BREAST RECONSTRUCTION 21 3.95 47.27
8 11641 EXC F/E/E/N/L MAL+MRG 0.6-1 20 3.77 51.04
9 11442 EXC FACE-MM B9+MARG 1.1-2 CM 16 3.01 54.05
10 11440 EXC FACE-MM B9+MARG 0.5 CM/< 15 2.82 56.87
11 11921 CORECT SKIN COLOR 6.1-20.0CM 15 2.82 59.70
12 00402 ANESTH SURGERY OF BREAST 14 2.64 62.34
13 11422 EXC H-F-NK-SP B9+MARG 1.1-2 13 2.45 64.78
14 11421 EXC H-F-NK-SP B9+MARG 0.6-1 12 2.26 67.04
15 11622 EXC S/N/H/FIG MAL+MRG 1.1-2 12 2.26 69.30
16 13151 CMPLX RPR E/N/E/L 1.1-2.5 CM 11 2.07 71.37
17 19318 REDUCTION OF LARGE BREAST 11 2.07 73.45
18 19380 REVISE BREAST RECONSTRUCTION 11 2.07 75.52
19 11403 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 2.1-3CM/< 8 151 77.02
20 11603 EXC TR-EXT MAL+MARG 2.1-3 CM 7 1.32 78.34
21 11920 CORRECT SKIN COLOR 6.0 CM/< 7 1.32 79.66
22 11406 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG >4.0 CM 6 1.13 80.79
23 11423 EXC H-F-NK-SP B9+MARG 2.1-3 6 1.13 81.92
24 11443 EXC FACE-MM B9+MARG 2.1-3 CM 6 1.13 83.05
25 12051 INTMD RPR FACE/MM 2.5 CM/< 6 1.13 84.18
26 11404 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 3.1-4 CM 5 0.94 85.12
27 13101 CMPLX RPR TRUNK 2.6-7.5 CM 4 0.75 85.88
28 13152 CMPLX RPR E/N/E/L 2.6-7.5 CM 4 0.75 86.63
29 19325 ENLARGE BREAST WITH IMPLANT 4 0.75 87.38
30 11100 BIOPSY SKIN LESION 3 0.56 87.95
31 11420 EXC H-F-NK-SP B9+MARG 0.5/< 3 0.56 88.51
32 11601 EXC TR-EXT MAL+MARG 0.6-1 CM 3 0.56 89.08
33 11643 EXC F/E/E/N/L MAL+MRG 2.1-3 3 0.56 89.64
34 13131 CMPLX RPR F/C/C/M/N/AX/G/H/F 3 0.56 90.21
35 10061 DRAINAGE OF SKIN ABSCESS 2 0.38 90.58
36 10140 DRAINAGE OF HEMATOMA/FLUID 2 0.38 90.96
37 11426 EXC H-F-NK-SP B9+MARG >4 CM 2 0.38 91.34
38 11621 EXC S/N/H/F/IG MAL+MRG 0.6-1 2 0.38 91.71
39 12052 INTMD RPR FACE/MM 2.6-5.0 CM 2 0.38 92.09
40 15050 SKIN PINCH GRAFT 2 0.38 92.47

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Randolph Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 10,615 15.23 15.23
2 77057 MAMMOGRAM SCREENING 4,530 6.50 21.73
3 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 3,851 5.53 27.26
4 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 2,612 3.75 31.01
5 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 2,041 2.93 33.93
6 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 1,922 2.76 36.69
7 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,456 2.09 38.78
8 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 1,392 2.00 40.78
9 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 1,309 1.88 42.66
10 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 1,181 1.69 44.35
11 *G0378 *HOSP OBS SVC PER HOUR 912 1.31 45.66
12 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 902 1.29 46.95
13 77414 RADIATION TREATMENT DELIVERY 889 1.28 48.23
14 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 877 1.26 49.49
15 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 802 1.15 50.64
16 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 709 1.02 51.66
17 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 705 1.01 52.67
18 77055 MAMMOGRAM ONE BREAST 660 0.95 53.62
19 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 635 0.91 54.53
20 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 611 0.88 55.40
21 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 569 0.82 56.22
22 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 526 0.75 56.97
23 82247 BILIRUBIN TOTAL 517 0.74 57.72
24 97001 PT EVALUATION 503 0.72 58.44
25 77056 MAMMOGRAM BOTH BREASTS 498 0.71 59.15
26 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 483 0.69 59.85
27 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 448 0.64 60.49
28 77418 RADIATION TX DELIVERY IMRT 440 0.63 61.12
29 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 434 0.62 61.74
30 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 422 0.61 62.35
31 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 422 0.61 62.95
32 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 421 0.60 63.56
33 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 420 0.60 64.16
34 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 420 0.60 64.76
35 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 397 0.57 65.33
36 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 391 0.56 65.89
37 70551 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O DYE 375 0.54 66.43
38 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 366 0.53 66.96
39 96523 IRRIG DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE 341 0.49 67.45
40 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 330 0.47 67.92

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Rex Healthcare
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 15,138 10.09 10.09
2 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 12,586 8.39 18.48
3 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 6,029 4.02 22.50
4 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 4,006 2.67 25.17
5 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 3,043 2.03 27.20
6 81000 URINALYSIS NONAUTO W/SCOPE 2,952 1.97 29.17
7 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 2,834 1.89 31.06
8 97001 PT EVALUATION 2,833 1.89 32.95
9 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 2,484 1.66 34.60
10 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 2,378 1.59 36.19
11 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 2,281 1.52 37.71
12 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 1,658 1.11 38.81
13 87880 STREP A ASSAY W/OPTIC 1,535 1.02 39.84
14 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 1,503 1.00 40.84
15 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,491 0.99 41.83
16 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 1,362 0.91 42.74
17 93458 L HRT ARTERY/VENTRICLE ANGIO 1,344 0.90 43.64
18 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 1,326 0.88 44.52
19 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 1,325 0.88 45.41
20 87081 CULTURE SCREEN ONLY 1,244 0.83 46.23
21 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 1,136 0.76 46.99
22 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,117 0.74 47.74
23 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 1,055 0.70 48.44
24 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 974 0.65 49.09
25 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 942 0.63 49.72
26 94060 EVALUATION OF WHEEZING 898 0.60 50.32
27 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 893 0.60 50.91
28 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 885 0.59 51.50
29 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 870 0.58 52.08
30 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 858 0.57 52.65
31 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 856 0.57 53.22
32 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 827 0.55 53.78
33 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 822 0.55 54.32
34 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 821 0.55 54.87
35 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 816 0.54 55.41
36 87400 INFLUENZA A/B AG EIA 802 0.53 55.95
37 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 759 0.51 56.46
38 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 757 0.50 56.96
39 97597 RMVL DEVITAL TIS 20 CM/< 747 0.50 57.46
40 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 741 0.49 57.95

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Rex Surgery Center of Cary
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 245 4.53 4.53
2 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 243 4.50 9.03
3 50590 FRAGMENTING OF KIDNEY STONE 218 4.03 13.06
4 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 186 3.44 16.50
5 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 153 2.83 19.33
6 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 145 2.68 22.02
7 52332 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 118 2.18 24.20
8 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 112 2.07 26.27
9 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 101 1.87 28.14
10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 95 1.76 29.90
11 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 93 1.72 31.62
12 31276 SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURGICAL 85 1.57 33.19
13 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 81 1.50 34.69
14 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 78 1.44 36.13
15 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 77 1.42 37.56
16 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 69 1.28 38.83
17 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 67 1.24 40.07
18 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC >5 YR 66 1.22 41.30
19 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 65 1.20 42.50
20 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 62 1.15 43.64
21 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 61 1.13 44.77
22 45541 CORRECT RECTAL PROLAPSE 50 0.93 45.70
23 52353 CYSTOURETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 49 0.91 46.60
24 11406 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG >4.0 CM 47 0.87 47.47
25 31255 REMOVAL OF ETHMOID SINUS 46 0.85 48.33
26 52224 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 44 0.81 49.14
27 52648 LASER SURGERY OF PROSTATE 44 0.81 49.95
28 59820 CARE OF MISCARRIAGE 44 0.81 50.77
29 54161 CIRCUM 28 DAYS OR OLDER 42 0.78 51.54
30 58662 LAPAROSCOPY EXCISE LESIONS 42 0.78 52.32
31 28299 CORRECTION OF BUNION 41 0.76 53.08
32 46080 INCISION OF ANAL SPHINCTER 41 0.76 53.84
33 57288 REPAIR BLADDER DEFECT 40 0.74 54.58
34 58563 HYSTEROSCOPY ABLATION 40 0.74 55.32
35 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 38 0.70 56.02
36 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 33 0.61 56.63
37 55040 REMOVAL OF HYDROCELE 31 0.57 57.21
38 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 31 0.57 57.78
39 29823 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 30 0.56 58.33
40 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 30 0.56 58.89

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Rutherford Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 6,618 14.64 14.64
2 77057 MAMMOGRAM SCREENING 2,887 6.39 21.03
3 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 2,103 4.65 25.68
4 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 1,848 4.09 29.77
5 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 1,724 3.81 33.58
6 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 1,226 2.71 36.29
7 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 961 2.13 38.42
8 97001 PT EVALUATION 818 1.81 40.23
9 *G0103 *PROS CANCER SCREEN-PSA 692 1.53 41.76
10 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 650 1.44 43.20
11 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 633 1.40 44.60
12 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 582 1.29 45.89
13 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 580 1.28 47.17
14 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 542 1.20 48.37
15 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 510 1.13 49.50
16 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 499 1.10 50.60
17 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 476 1.05 51.65
18 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 457 1.01 52.66
19 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 442 0.98 53.64
20 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 413 0.91 54.55
21 87081 CULTURE SCREEN ONLY 373 0.83 55.38
22 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 353 0.78 56.16
23 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 344 0.76 56.92
24 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 338 0.75 57.67
25 80061 LIPID PANEL 333 0.74 58.41
26 76775 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL LIM 321 0.71 59.12
27 *G0204 *Bl DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 307 0.68 59.80
28 99202 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 306 0.68 60.47
29 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 301 0.67 61.14
30 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 291 0.64 61.78
31 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 282 0.62 62.41
32 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 265 0.59 62.99
33 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 256 0.57 63.56
34 94070 EVALUATION OF WHEEZING 253 0.56 64.12
35 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 246 0.54 64.66
36 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 236 0.52 65.18
37 80076 HEPATIC FUNCTION PANEL 234 0.52 65.70
38 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 229 0.51 66.21
39 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 228 0.50 66.71
40 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 214 0.47 67.19

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Saint Luke's Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 2,487 32.53 32.53
2 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 1,230 16.09 48.62
3 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 368 4.81 53.43
4 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 239 3.13 56.56
5 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 188 2.46 59.02
6 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 164 2.15 61.16
7 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 137 1.79 62.96
8 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 134 1.75 64.71
9 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 124 1.62 66.33
10 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 98 1.28 67.61
11 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 93 1.22 68.83
12 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 91 1.19 70.02
13 93880 EXTRACRANIAL BILAT STUDY 85 1.11 71.13
14 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 84 1.10 72.23
15 73221 MRI JOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 81 1.06 73.29
16 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 62 0.81 74.10
17 73700 CT LOWER EXTREMITY W/O DYE 56 0.73 74.83
18 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 56 0.73 75.57
19 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 56 0.73 76.30
20 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 54 0.71 77.00
21 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 53 0.69 77.70
22 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 50 0.65 78.35
23 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 48 0.63 78.98
24 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 46 0.60 79.58
25 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 42 0.55 80.13
26 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 41 0.54 80.67
27 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 41 0.54 81.20
28 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 40 0.52 81.73
29 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 39 0.51 82.24
30 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 38 0.50 82.73
31 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 37 0.48 83.22
32 93225 ECG MONIT/REPRT UP TO 48 HRS 37 0.48 83.70
33 80100 DRUG SCREEN QUALITATE/MULTI 36 0.47 84.17
34 93970 EXTREMITY STUDY 36 0.47 84.64
35 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 35 0.46 85.10
36 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 34 0.44 85.55
37 72158 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O & W/DYE 34 0.44 85.99
38 78315 BONE IMAGING 3 PHASE 32 042 86.41
39 70551 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O DYE 31 041 86.81
40 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 31 041 87.22

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Salem Gastroenterology Associates
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,453 22.22 22.22
2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,285 19.65 41.88
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,277 19.53 61.41
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 894 13.67 75.08
5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 397 6.07 81.16
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 338 5.17 86.33
7 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 310 4.74 91.07
8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 263 4.02 95.09
9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 69 1.06 96.15
10 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 64 0.98 97.12
11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 57 0.87 98.00
12 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTIBODY SLIDE 44 0.67 98.67
13 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 26 0.40 99.07
14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 14 0.21 99.28
15 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 11 0.17 99.45
16 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 5 0.08 99.53
17 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 4 0.06 99.59
18 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 3 0.05 99.63
19 43213 ESOPHAGOSCOPY RETRO BALLOON 2 0.03 99.66
20 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 2 0.03 99.69
21 44388 COLONOSCOPY 2 0.03 99.72
22 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.03 99.76
23 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.03 99.79
24 *G0455 *PREP OF FECAL MICROBIOTA 2 0.03 99.82
25 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.02 99.83
26 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.85
27 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 1 0.02 99.86
28 43246 EGD PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 1 0.02 99.88
29 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.02 99.89
30 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 1 0.02 99.91
31 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.92
32 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 1 0.02 99.94
33 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 1 0.02 99.95
34 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 1 0.02 99.97
35 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.98
36 99254 INPATIENT CONSULTATION 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Sampson County Memorial Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 4,011 12.52 12.52
2 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 2,323 7.25 19.76
3 97001 PT EVALUATION 1,320 4.12 23.88
4 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 876 2.73 26.62
5 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 815 2.54 29.16
6 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 687 2.14 31.30
7 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 535 1.67 32.97
8 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 515 1.61 34.58
9 76805 OB US >/=14 WKS SNGL FETUS 460 1.44 36.02
10 87088 URINE BACTERIA CULTURE 439 1.37 37.39
11 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 438 1.37 38.75
12 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 370 1.15 39.91
13 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 367 1.15 41.05
14 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 355 1.11 42.16
15 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 349 1.09 43.25
16 97002 PT RE-EVALUATION 333 1.04 44.29
17 97597 RMVL DEVITAL TIS 20 CM/< 314 0.98 45.27
18 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 307 0.96 46.23
19 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 306 0.95 47.18
20 *C1300 *HYPERBARIC O2, PER 30MIN 304 0.95 48.13
21 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 303 0.95 49.07
22 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 296 0.92 50.00
23 87210 SMEAR WET MOUNT SALINE/INK 295 0.92 50.92
24 93970 EXTREMITY STUDY 293 0.91 51.83
25 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 278 0.87 52.70
26 97750 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE TEST 278 0.87 53.57
27 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 277 0.86 54.43
28 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 274 0.85 55.29
29 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 274 0.85 56.14
30 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 272 0.85 56.99
31 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 268 0.84 57.83
32 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 267 0.83 58.66
33 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 255 0.80 59.46
34 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 248 0.77 60.23
35 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 244 0.76 60.99
36 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 240 0.75 61.74
37 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 237 0.74 62.48
38 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 235 0.73 63.21
39 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 232 0.72 63.94
40 76856 US EXAM PELVIC COMPLETE 218 0.68 64.62

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Sandhills Regional Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 3,180 28.01 28.01
2 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 1,407 12.39 40.40
3 77057 MAMMOGRAM SCREENING 582 5.13 45.53
4 72040 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 2-3 VW 467 4.11 49.64
5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 273 2.40 52.04
6 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 241 2.12 54.17
7 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 223 1.96 56.13
8 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 215 1.89 58.02
9 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 195 1.72 59.74
10 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 139 1.22 60.97
11 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 129 1.14 62.10
12 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 115 1.01 63.11
13 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 113 1.00 64.11
14 95886 MUSC TEST DONE W/N TEST COMP 112 0.99 65.10
15 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 102 0.90 65.99
16 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 100 0.88 66.88
17 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 94 0.83 67.70
18 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 92 0.81 68.51
19 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 90 0.79 69.31
20 *J0330 *INJECT SUCCINYCHOLINE CL 86 0.76 70.06
21 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 81 0.71 70.78
22 *G0103 *PROS CANCER SCREEN-PSA 80 0.70 71.48
23 77055 MAMMOGRAM ONE BREAST 77 0.68 72.16
24 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 77 0.68 72.84
25 *J2001 *INJECT LIDOCAINE HCL 10 77 0.68 73.52
26 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 76 0.67 74.19
27 82962 GLUCOSE BLOOD TEST 73 0.64 74.83
28 97001 PT EVALUATION 69 0.61 75.44
29 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 68 0.60 76.03
30 72052 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 6/>VWS 60 0.53 76.56
31 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 60 0.53 77.09
32 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 59 0.52 77.61
33 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 58 0.51 78.12
34 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 57 0.50 78.62
35 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 55 0.48 79.11
36 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 52 0.46 79.57
37 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 51 0.45 80.02
38 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 43 0.38 80.39
39 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 42 0.37 80.76
40 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 42 0.37 81.13

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Scotland Health Care System
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 10,243 13.34 13.34
2 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 8,065 10.50 23.84
3 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 4,785 6.23 30.08
4 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 4,404 5.74 35.81
5 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 2,911 3.79 39.60
6 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 2,078 2.71 42.31
7 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,672 2.18 44.49
8 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 1,543 2.01 46.50
9 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,363 1.78 48.27
10 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,238 1.61 49.89
11 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 1,227 1.60 51.48
12 97001 PT EVALUATION 1,091 1.42 52.90
13 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 951 1.24 54.14
14 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 888 1.16 55.30
15 80061 LIPID PANEL 725 0.94 56.24
16 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 678 0.88 57.13
17 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 645 0.84 57.97
18 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 622 0.81 58.78
19 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 615 0.80 59.58
20 *G0103 *PROS CANCER SCREEN-PSA 608 0.79 60.37
21 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 561 0.73 61.10
22 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 462 0.60 61.70
23 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 458 0.60 62.30
24 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 440 0.57 62.87
25 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 439 0.57 63.44
26 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 429 0.56 64.00
27 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 412 0.54 64.54
28 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 408 0.53 65.07
29 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 399 0.52 65.59
30 83036 GLYCOSYLATED HEMOGLOBIN TEST 391 0.51 66.10
31 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 386 0.50 66.60
32 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 375 0.49 67.09
33 77057 MAMMOGRAM SCREENING 373 0.49 67.58
34 84153 ASSAY OF PSA TOTAL 366 0.48 68.05
35 99183 HYPERBARIC OXYGEN THERAPY 364 0.47 68.53
36 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 363 0.47 69.00
37 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 362 0.47 69.47
38 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 354 0.46 69.93
39 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 348 0.45 70.39
40 *G0204 *BI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 348 0.45 70.84

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Sentara Albemarle Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 11,288 17.85 17.85
2 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 7,637 12.08 29.93
3 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 6,191 9.79 39.71
4 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,707 2.70 42.41
5 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 1,521 241 44.82
6 80061 LIPID PANEL 1,472 2.33 47.15
7 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 1,319 2.09 49.23
8 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 1,267 2.00 51.24
9 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 1,021 1.61 52.85
10 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 798 1.26 54.11
11 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 797 1.26 55.37
12 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 766 1.21 56.58
13 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 637 1.01 57.59
14 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 550 0.87 58.46
15 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 527 0.83 59.29
16 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 524 0.83 60.12
17 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 523 0.83 60.95
18 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 504 0.80 61.75
19 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 491 0.78 62.52
20 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 407 0.64 63.17
21 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 402 0.64 63.80
22 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 396 0.63 64.43
23 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 379 0.60 65.03
24 83735 ASSAY OF MAGNESIUM 365 0.58 65.60
25 87491 CHYLMD TRACH DNA AMP PROBE 361 0.57 66.18
26 87081 CULTURE SCREEN ONLY 341 0.54 66.71
27 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 317 0.50 67.22
28 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 306 0.48 67.70
29 82565 ASSAY OF CREATININE 306 0.48 68.18
30 76775 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL LIM 302 0.48 68.66
31 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 296 0.47 69.13
32 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 296 0.47 69.60
33 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 293 0.46 70.06
34 93458 L HRT ARTERY/VENTRICLE ANGIO 287 0.45 70.51
35 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 280 0.44 70.96
36 73221 MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 271 0.43 71.39
37 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 270 0.43 71.81
38 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 262 041 72.23
39 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 249 0.39 72.62
40 82306 VITAMIN D 25 HYDROXY 243 0.38 73.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
SouthPark Surgery Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG WI/IOL 1 STAGE 4,162 40.90 40.90
2 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 1,098 10.79 51.69
3 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 855 8.40 60.09
4 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 475 4.67 64.75
5 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 396 3.89 68.64
6 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 326 3.20 71.85
7 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 175 1.72 73.57
8 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 154 1.51 75.08
9 15823 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 138 1.36 76.44
10 30140 RESECT INFERIOR TURBINATE 138 1.36 77.79
11 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 110 1.08 78.87
12 69610 REPAIR OF EARDRUM 88 0.86 79.74
13 66180 IMPLANT EYE SHUNT 85 0.84 80.57
14 69631 REPAIR EARDRUM STRUCTURES 84 0.83 81.40
15 67311 REVISE EYE MUSCLE 83 0.82 82.21
16 31255 REMOVAL OF ETHMOID SINUS 80 0.79 83.00
17 31276 SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURGICAL 79 0.78 83.78
18 66761 REVISION OF IRIS 75 0.74 84.51
19 42825 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 74 0.73 85.24
20 67904 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 54 0.53 85.77
21 21320 CLOSED TX NOSE FX W/ STABLJ 46 0.45 86.22
22 31267 ENDOSCOPY MAXILLARY SINUS 46 0.45 86.68
23 69620 REPAIR OF EARDRUM 46 0.45 87.13
24 65756 CORNEAL TRNSPL ENDOTHELIAL 45 0.44 87.57
25 67917 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 42 0.41 87.98
26 65730 CORNEAL TRANSPLANT 39 0.38 88.37
27 31540 LARYNGOSCOPY W/EXC OF TUMOR 34 0.33 88.70
28 69660 REVISE MIDDLE EAR BONE 32 0.31 89.01
29 65400 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 31 0.30 89.32
30 65426 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 28 0.28 89.59
31 69205 CLEAR OUTER EAR CANAL 27 0.27 89.86
32 67314 REVISE EYE MUSCLE 26 0.26 90.11
33 31256 EXPLORATION MAXILLARY SINUS 25 0.25 90.36
34 68811 PROBE NASOLACRIMAL DUCT 24 0.24 90.60
35 67312 REVISE TWO EYE MUSCLES 23 0.23 90.82
36 69632 REBUILD EARDRUM STRUCTURES 22 0.22 91.04
37 31238 NASAL/SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURG 20 0.20 91.24
38 31254 REVISION OF ETHMOID SINUS 20 0.20 91.43
39 31239 NASAL/SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURG 19 0.19 91.62
40 37609 TEMPORAL ARTERY PROCEDURE 18 0.18 91.80

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Southeastern Regional Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 8,015 10.19 10.19
2 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 7,795 9.91 20.10
3 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 3,314 4.21 24.32
4 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 3,299 4.19 28.51
5 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 2,685 341 31.92
6 97001 PT EVALUATION 2,399 3.05 34.97
7 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 2,366 3.01 37.98
8 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,743 2.22 40.20
9 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 1,728 2.20 42.40
10 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,270 1.61 44.01
11 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 1,137 1.45 45.46
12 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 1,135 1.44 46.90
13 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 1,054 1.34 48.24
14 *A0425 *GROUND MILEAGE 1,023 1.30 49.54
15 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 883 1.12 50.66
16 74247 CONTRST X-RAY UPPR GI TRACT 845 1.07 51.74
17 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 735 0.93 52.67
18 93923 UPR/LXTR ART STDY 3+ LVLS 601 0.76 53.44
19 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 559 0.71 54.15
20 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 552 0.70 54.85
21 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 532 0.68 55.53
22 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 527 0.67 56.20
23 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 526 0.67 56.86
24 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 526 0.67 57.53
25 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 524 0.67 58.20
26 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 511 0.65 58.85
27 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 508 0.65 59.50
28 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 505 0.64 60.14
29 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 503 0.64 60.78
30 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 489 0.62 61.40
31 70486 CT MAXILLOFACIAL W/O DYE 479 0.61 62.01
32 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 473 0.60 62.61
33 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 466 0.59 63.20
34 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 458 0.58 63.78
35 97002 PT RE-EVALUATION 427 0.54 64.33
36 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 417 0.53 64.86
37 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 414 0.53 65.38
38 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 414 0.53 65.91
39 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 408 0.52 66.43
40 97003 OT EVALUATION 400 0.51 66.94

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Stanly Regional Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 5,398 13.19 13.19
2 77057 MAMMOGRAM SCREENING 4,345 10.62 23.81
3 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 1,842 4.50 28.31
4 97001 PT EVALUATION 1,513 3.70 32.01
5 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,103 2.70 34.70
6 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,068 2.61 37.31
7 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 998 2.44 39.75
8 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 919 2.25 41.99
9 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 915 2.24 44.23
10 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 844 2.06 46.29
11 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 696 1.70 47.99
12 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 537 1.31 49.31
13 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 454 1.11 50.42
14 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 432 1.06 51.47
15 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 419 1.02 52.49
16 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 406 0.99 53.49
17 77055 MAMMOGRAM ONE BREAST 388 0.95 54.44
18 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 382 0.93 55.37
19 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 372 0.91 56.28
20 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 364 0.89 57.17
21 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 358 0.87 58.04
22 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 355 0.87 58.91
23 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 346 0.85 59.75
24 93799 CARDIOVASCULAR PROCEDURE 314 0.77 60.52
25 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 309 0.76 61.28
26 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 283 0.69 61.97
27 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 281 0.69 62.66
28 *G0109 *GROUP DM OP SELF-TRAIN 270 0.66 63.31
29 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 269 0.66 63.97
30 99202 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 250 0.61 64.58
31 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 249 0.61 65.19
32 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 245 0.60 65.79
33 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 238 0.58 66.37
34 93797 CARDIAC REHAB 237 0.58 66.95
35 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 234 0.57 67.52
36 *G0108 *INDIV DM OP SELF-TRAIN 220 0.54 68.06
37 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 218 0.53 68.59
38 77056 MAMMOGRAM BOTH BREASTS 205 0.50 69.09
39 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 199 0.49 69.58
40 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 196 0.48 70.06

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Surgery Center of Pinehurst, LLC
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 1,526 20.56 20.56
2 62310 INJECT SPINE CERV/THORACIC 511 6.88 27.44
3 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 346 4.66 32.10
4 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 193 2.60 34.70
5 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 189 2.55 37.25
6 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 159 2.14 39.39
7 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 154 2.07 41.47
8 64495 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 3 LEV 133 1.79 43.26
9 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 129 1.74 45.00
10 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 112 1.51 46.50
11 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 105 141 47.92
12 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 88 1.19 49.10
13 58662 LAPAROSCOPY EXCISE LESIONS 78 1.05 50.15
14 67311 REVISE EYE MUSCLE 75 1.01 51.17
15 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 74 1.00 52.16
16 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 69 0.93 53.09
17 52332 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 69 0.93 54.02
18 64479 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL C/T 69 0.93 54.95
19 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 68 0.92 55.87
20 47563 LAPARO CHOLECYSTECTOMY/GRAPH 67 0.90 56.77
21 31255 REMOVAL OF ETHMOID SINUS 66 0.89 57.66
22 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 64 0.86 58.52
23 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 62 0.84 59.36
24 58671 LAPAROSCOPY TUBAL BLOCK 55 0.74 60.10
25 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 51 0.69 60.78
26 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 44 0.59 61.38
27 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 42 0.57 61.94
28 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 42 0.57 62.51
29 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 38 0.51 63.02
30 67332 REREVISE EYE MUSCLES ADD-ON 37 0.50 63.52
31 28285 REPAIR OF HAMMERTOE 36 0.48 64.00
32 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 36 0.48 64.49
33 64492 INJ PARAVERT F JNT C/T 3 LEV 36 0.48 64.97
34 64718 REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW 36 0.48 65.46
35 29876 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 35 047 65.93
36 67808 REMOVE EYELID LESION(S) 35 047 66.40
37 28299 CORRECTION OF BUNION 34 0.46 66.86
38 58563 HYSTEROSCOPY ABLATION 32 0.43 67.29
39 29823 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 30 0.40 67.70
40 29879 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 28 0.38 68.07

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
SurgiCenter of Eastern Carolina
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG WI/IOL 1 STAGE 2,657 24.19 24.19
2 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 412 3.75 27.94
3 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 369 3.36 31.30
4 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 359 3.27 34.57
5 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 353 3.21 37.79
6 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 234 2.13 39.92
7 31276 SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURGICAL 192 1.75 41.66
8 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 174 1.58 43.25
9 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 172 1.57 44.81
10 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 158 1.44 46.25
11 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 152 1.38 47.64
12 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 129 1.17 48.81
13 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 127 1.16 49.97
14 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 126 1.15 51.12
15 30140 RESECT INFERIOR TURBINATE 121 1.10 52.22
16 19316 SUSPENSION OF BREAST 108 0.98 53.20
17 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 108 0.98 54.18
18 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 104 0.95 55.13
19 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 101 0.92 56.05
20 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 89 0.81 56.86
21 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 84 0.76 57.63
22 52332 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 84 0.76 58.39
23 29822 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 80 0.73 59.12
24 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 76 0.69 59.81
25 31255 REMOVAL OF ETHMOID SINUS 75 0.68 60.49
26 69620 REPAIR OF EARDRUM 75 0.68 61.18
27 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 73 0.66 61.84
28 38525 BIOPSY/REMOVAL LYMPH NODES 71 0.65 62.49
29 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 69 0.63 63.12
30 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 59 0.54 63.65
31 29806 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 57 0.52 64.17
32 69631 REPAIR EARDRUM STRUCTURES 55 0.50 64.67
33 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 54 0.49 65.16
34 46080 INCISION OF ANAL SPHINCTER 50 0.46 65.62
35 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 50 0.46 66.07
36 19303 MAST SIMPLE COMPLETE 46 0.42 66.49
37 59820 CARE OF MISCARRIAGE 45 0.41 66.90
38 58563 HYSTEROSCOPY ABLATION 44 0.40 67.30
39 46260 REMOVE IN/EX HEM GROUPS 2+ 43 0.39 67.70
40 19125 EXCISION BREAST LESION 41 0.37 68.07

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Surgical Center of Greensboro
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG WI/IOL 1 STAGE 3,612 25.79 25.79
2 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 566 4.04 29.84
3 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 398 2.84 32.68
4 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 386 2.76 35.44
5 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 353 2.52 37.96
6 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 278 1.99 39.94
7 29823 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 267 1.91 41.85
8 29879 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 265 1.89 43.74
9 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 258 1.84 45.58
10 29824 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 255 1.82 47.40
11 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 222 1.59 48.99
12 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 213 1.52 50.51
13 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 205 1.46 51.97
14 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 197 141 53.38
15 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 167 1.19 54.57
16 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 127 0.91 55.48
17 64999 NERVOUS SYSTEM SURGERY 111 0.79 56.27
18 67042 VIT FOR MACULAR HOLE 111 0.79 57.07
19 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 106 0.76 57.82
20 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 100 0.71 58.54
21 29806 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 95 0.68 59.22
22 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 94 0.67 59.89
23 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 91 0.65 60.54
24 62310 INJECT SPINE CERV/THORACIC 89 0.64 61.17
25 64718 REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW 86 0.61 61.79
26 47563 LAPARO CHOLECYSTECTOMY/GRAPH 84 0.60 62.39
27 67040 LASER TREATMENT OF RETINA 84 0.60 62.99
28 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 83 0.59 63.58
29 23412 REPAIR ROTATOR CUFF CHRONIC 78 0.56 64.14
30 25447 REPAIR WRIST JOINTS 76 0.54 64.68
31 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 75 0.54 65.21
32 25609 TREAT FX RADIAL 3+ FRAG 73 0.52 65.74
33 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 73 0.52 66.26
34 67108 REPAIR DETACHED RETINA 70 0.50 66.76
35 64494 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 2 LEV 69 0.49 67.25
36 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 67 0.48 67.73
37 29822 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 62 0.44 68.17
38 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 61 0.44 68.61
39 67041 VIT FOR MACULAR PUCKER 55 0.39 69.00
40 67107 REPAIR DETACHED RETINA 53 0.38 69.38

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Surgical Eye Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 2,235 86.63 86.63
2 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 218 8.45 95.08
3 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 63 2.44 97.52
4 66825 REPOSITION INTRAOCULAR LENS 14 0.54 98.06
5 *V2797 *VISION ITEM IN OTH CODE 13 0.50 98.57
6 66986 EXCHANGE LENS PROSTHESIS 9 0.35 98.91
7 *V2787 *ASTIGMATISM CORRECT IOL 5 0.19 99.11
8 66840 REMOVAL OF LENS MATERIAL 4 0.16 99.26
9 66850 REMOVAL OF LENS MATERIAL 4 0.16 99.42
10 65400 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 3 012 99.53
11 66999 EYE SURGERY PROCEDURE 3 012 99.65
12 66250 FOLLOW-UP SURGERY OF EYE 2 0.08 99.73
13 67005 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF EYE FLUID 2 0.08 99.81
14 65772 CORRECTION OF ASTIGMATISM 1 0.04 99.84
15 65782 OCULAR RECONST TRANSPLANT 1 0.04 99.88
16 66761 REVISION OF IRIS 1 0.04 99.92
17 66985 INSERT LENS PROSTHESIS 1 0.04 99.96
18 92015 DETERMINE REFRACTIVE STATE 1 0.04 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Tarboro Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 292 42.07 42.07
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 173 24.93 67.00
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 76 10.95 77.95
4 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 49 7.06 85.01
5 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 30 4.32 89.34
6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 16 231 91.64
7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 16 231 93.95
8 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 15 2.16 96.11
9 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 13 1.87 97.98
10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 6 0.86 98.85
11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 3 043 99.28
12 43226 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 2 0.29 99.57
13 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.14 99.71
14 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 1 0.14 99.86
15 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1 0.14 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
The Eye Surgery Center of the Carolinas L.P.
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 5,592 66.40 66.40
2 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 684 8.12 74.52
3 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 290 3.44 77.96
4 15823 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 170 2.02 79.98
5 67042 VIT FOR MACULAR HOLE 167 1.98 81.96
6 67904 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 124 1.47 83.44
7 67108 REPAIR DETACHED RETINA 109 1.29 84.73
8 67041 VIT FOR MACULAR PUCKER 105 1.25 85.98
9 66180 IMPLANT EYE SHUNT 97 1.15 87.13
10 65756 CORNEAL TRNSPL ENDOTHELIAL 91 1.08 88.21
11 67039 LASER TREATMENT OF RETINA 81 0.96 89.17
12 67036 REMOVAL OF INNER EYE FLUID 67 0.80 89.97
13 66170 GLAUCOMA SURGERY 65 0.77 90.74
14 0191T INSERT ANT SEGMENT DRAIN INT 64 0.76 91.50
15 67917 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 59 0.70 92.20
16 67040 LASER TREATMENT OF RETINA 47 0.56 92.76
17 65426 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 41 0.49 93.24
18 65435 CURETTE/TREAT CORNEA 33 0.39 93.64
19 66250 FOLLOW-UP SURGERY OF EYE 33 0.39 94.03
20 66183 INSERT ANT DRAINAGE DEVICE 30 0.36 94.38
21 65420 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 29 0.34 94.73
22 66986 EXCHANGE LENS PROSTHESIS 29 0.34 95.07
23 66710 CILIARY TRANSSLERAL THERAPY 28 0.33 95.40
24 67961 REVISION OF EYELID 28 0.33 95.74
25 68720 CREATE TEAR SAC DRAIN 28 0.33 96.07
26 67900 REPAIR BROW DEFECT 23 0.27 96.34
27 67924 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 23 0.27 96.62
28 65400 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 13 0.15 96.77
29 66985 INSERT LENS PROSTHESIS 13 0.15 96.92
30 66825 REPOSITION INTRAOCULAR LENS 11 0.13 97.06
31 66852 REMOVAL OF LENS MATERIAL 11 0.13 97.19
32 67113 REPAIR RETINAL DETACH CPLX 11 0.13 97.32
33 0192T INSERT ANT SEGMENT DRAIN EXT 10 0.12 97.44
34 66711 CILIARY ENDOSCOPIC ABLATION 10 0.12 97.55
35 65730 CORNEAL TRANSPLANT 9 011 97.66
36 65772 CORRECTION OF ASTIGMATISM 9 011 97.77
37 66999 EYE SURGERY PROCEDURE 9 011 97.87
38 67010 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF EYE FLUID 9 011 97.98
39 67043 VIT FOR MEMBRANE DISSECT 9 011 98.09
40 15821 REVISION OF LOWER EYELID 8 0.09 98.18

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
The McDowell Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 4,494 18.43 18.43
2 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 2,185 8.96 27.39
3 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,049 4.30 31.69
4 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,009 4.14 35.83
5 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 757 3.10 38.94
6 97001 PT EVALUATION 527 2.16 41.10
7 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 414 1.70 42.80
8 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 368 1.51 44.31
9 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 346 1.42 45.72
10 73110 X-RAY EXAM OF WRIST 322 1.32 47.05
11 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 301 1.23 48.28
12 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 300 1.23 49.51
13 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 298 1.22 50.73
14 76817 TRANSVAGINAL US OBSTETRIC 287 1.18 51.91
15 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 276 1.13 53.04
16 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 264 1.08 54.12
17 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 248 1.02 55.14
18 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 248 1.02 56.16
19 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 245 1.00 57.16
20 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 245 1.00 58.17
21 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 241 0.99 59.16
22 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 222 0.91 60.07
23 *G0204 *Bl DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 218 0.89 60.96
24 76816 OB US FOLLOW-UP PER FETUS 214 0.88 61.84
25 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 202 0.83 62.67
26 73130 X-RAY EXAM OF HAND 200 0.82 63.49
27 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 190 0.78 64.27
28 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 187 0.77 65.03
29 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 182 0.75 65.78
30 93351 STRESS TTE COMPLETE 181 0.74 66.52
31 94060 EVALUATION OF WHEEZING 181 0.74 67.26
32 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 173 0.71 67.97
33 97002 PT RE-EVALUATION 167 0.68 68.66
34 *G0109 *GROUP DM OP SELF-TRAIN 166 0.68 69.34
35 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 165 0.68 70.02
36 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 162 0.66 70.68
37 73140 X-RAY EXAM OF FINGER(S) 162 0.66 71.34
38 76805 OB US >/=14 WKS SNGL FETUS 162 0.66 72.01
39 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 152 0.62 72.63
40 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 152 0.62 73.26

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
The North Carolina Baptist Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 182,252 25.13 25.13
2 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 117,132 16.15 41.28
3 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 100,962 13.92 55.20
4 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 13,789 1.90 57.10
5 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 13,533 1.87 58.97
6 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 11,093 1.53 60.50
7 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 7,927 1.09 61.59
8 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 7,677 1.06 62.65
9 99202 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 6,871 0.95 63.60
10 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 6,029 0.83 64.43
11 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 5,912 0.82 65.24
12 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 5,784 0.80 66.04
13 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 4,854 0.67 66.71
14 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 4,184 0.58 67.29
15 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 3,999 0.55 67.84
16 97001 PT EVALUATION 3,923 0.54 68.38
17 90471 [IMMUNIZATION ADMIN 3,898 0.54 68.92
18 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 3,531 0.49 69.40
19 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 3,067 0.42 69.83
20 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 3,061 0.42 70.25
21 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 2,948 041 70.66
22 11100 BIOPSY SKIN LESION 2,777 0.38 71.04
23 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 2,529 0.35 71.39
24 67028 INJECTION EYE DRUG 2,365 0.33 71.71
25 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 2,288 0.32 72.03
26 17000 DESTRUCT PREMALG LESION 2,249 0.31 72.34
27 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 2,216 0.31 72.64
28 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 2,161 0.30 72.94
29 17110 DESTRUCT B9 LESION 1-14 2,100 0.29 73.23
30 31231 NASAL ENDOSCOPY DX 2,029 0.28 73.51
31 *A0425 *GROUND MILEAGE 2,003 0.28 73.79
32 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 1,952 0.27 74.06
33 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 1,945 0.27 74.33
34 31575 DIAGNOSTIC LARYNGOSCOPY 1,788 0.25 74.57
35 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 1,701 0.23 74.81
36 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 1,608 0.22 75.03
37 76816 OB US FOLLOW-UP PER FETUS 1,603 0.22 75.25
38 96900 ULTRAVIOLET LIGHT THERAPY 1,575 0.22 75.47
39 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 1,573 0.22 75.68
40 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,516 0.21 75.89

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
The Surgical Center of Morehead City
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 594 13.89 13.89
2 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 568 13.28 27.17
3 52000 CYSTOSCOPY 295 6.90 34.07
4 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 295 6.90 40.97
5 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 179 4.19 45.16
6 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 169 3.95 49.11
7 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 137 3.20 52.32
8 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 129 3.02 55.33
9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 126 2.95 58.28
10 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 101 2.36 60.64
11 64495 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 3 LEV 96 2.25 62.89
12 62310 INJECT SPINE CERV/THORACIC 80 1.87 64.76
13 47563 LAPARO CHOLECYSTECTOMY/GRAPH 79 1.85 66.60
14 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 70 1.64 68.24
15 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 64 1.50 69.74
16 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 61 1.43 71.16
17 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 61 1.43 72.59
18 52310 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 60 1.40 73.99
19 29848 WRIST ENDOSCOPY/SURGERY 51 1.19 75.19
20 29879 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 50 1.17 76.36
21 55700 BIOPSY OF PROSTATE 50 1.17 77.53
22 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 48 1.12 78.65
23 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 41 0.96 79.61
24 29824 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 32 0.75 80.36
25 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 31 0.72 81.08
26 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 27 0.63 81.71
27 29822 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 26 0.61 82.32
28 55250 REMOVAL OF SPERM DUCT(S) 26 0.61 82.93
29 64492 INJ PARAVERT F JNT C/T 3 LEV 26 0.61 83.54
30 64494 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 2 LEV 23 0.54 84.07
31 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC >5 YR 22 051 84.59
32 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 17 0.40 84.99
33 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 16 0.37 85.36
34 23412 REPAIR ROTATOR CUFF CHRONIC 15 0.35 85.71
35 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 15 0.35 86.06
36 64510 N BLOCK STELLATE GANGLION 15 0.35 86.41
37 64718 REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW 14 0.33 86.74
38 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 13 0.30 87.04
39 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 13 0.30 87.35
40 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 12 0.28 87.63

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Transylvania Regional Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 3,324 11.24 11.24
2 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 2,304 7.79 19.02
3 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,121 3.79 22.81
4 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 1,075 3.63 26.45
5 11721 DEBRIDE NAIL 6 OR MORE 966 3.27 29.71
6 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 938 3.17 32.88
7 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 822 2.78 35.66
8 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 728 2.46 38.12
9 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 709 2.40 40.52
10 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 688 2.33 42.84
11 97001 PT EVALUATION 552 1.87 4471
12 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 511 1.73 46.44
13 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 469 1.59 48.02
14 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 443 1.50 49.52
15 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 443 1.50 51.02
16 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 325 1.10 52.11
17 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 312 1.05 53.17
18 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 311 1.05 54.22
19 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 305 1.03 55.25
20 *S5102 *ADULT DAY CARE SVC-DIEM 297 1.00 56.25
21 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 288 0.97 57.23
22 94060 EVALUATION OF WHEEZING 246 0.83 58.06
23 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 237 0.80 58.86
24 93225 ECG MONIT/REPRT UP TO 48 HRS 236 0.80 59.66
25 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 231 0.78 60.44
26 52000 CYSTOSCOPY 222 0.75 61.19
27 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 211 0.71 61.90
28 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 205 0.69 62.60
29 73221 MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 204 0.69 63.29
30 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 193 0.65 63.94
31 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 193 0.65 64.59
32 *G0204 *Bl DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 187 0.63 65.22
33 70551 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O DYE 182 0.62 65.84
34 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 174 0.59 66.43
35 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 169 0.57 67.00
36 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 157 0.53 67.53
37 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 156 0.53 68.05
38 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 148 0.50 68.56
39 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 146 0.49 69.05
40 *G0108 *INDIV DM OP SELF-TRAIN 143 0.48 69.53

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Triangle Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,389 30.64 30.64
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,218 26.87 57.51
3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,203 26.54 84.05
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 385 8.49 92.54
5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 112 2.47 95.01
6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 97 214 97.15
7 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 39 0.86 98.01
8 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 31 0.68 98.70
9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 29 0.64 99.34
10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 8 0.18 99.51
11 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 5 011 99.62
12 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 3 0.07 99.69
13 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 2 0.04 99.74
14 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 2 0.04 99.78
15 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.04 99.82
16 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.02 99.85
17 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.02 99.87
18 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.02 99.89
19 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 1 0.02 99.91
20 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.02 99.93
21 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.02 99.96
22 45340 SIG W/BALLOON DILATION 1 0.02 99.98
23 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Triangle Gastroenterolgy
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,150 29.59 29.59
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 937 24.11 53.69
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 700 18.01 71.70
4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 660 16.98 88.68
5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 132 3.40 92.08
6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 114 2.93 95.01
7 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 71 1.83 96.84
8 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 32 0.82 97.66
9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 24 0.62 98.28
10 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 19 0.49 98.77
11 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 10 0.26 99.02
12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 10 0.26 99.28
13 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 10 0.26 99.54
14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 7 0.18 99.72
15 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 6 0.15 99.87
16 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 4 0.10 99.97
17 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Triangle Orthopaedics Surgery Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 205 11.41 11.41
2 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 125 6.96 18.37
3 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 112 6.24 24.61
4 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 75 4.18 28.79
5 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 73 4.06 32.85
6 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 67 3.73 36.58
7 29806 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 53 2.95 39.53
8 29876 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 37 2.06 41.59
9 29848 WRIST ENDOSCOPY/SURGERY 36 2.00 43.60
10 25608 TREAT FX RAD INTRA-ARTICUL 32 1.78 45.38
11 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 31 1.73 47.10
12 29824 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 31 1.73 48.83
13 27650 REPAIR ACHILLES TENDON 26 1.45 50.28
14 29879 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 26 1.45 51.73
15 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 23 1.28 53.01
16 25609 TREAT FX RADIAL 3+ FRAG 22 1.22 54.23
17 29828 ARTHROSCOPY BICEPS TENODESIS 20 1.11 55.35
18 25447 REPAIR WRIST JOINTS 19 1.06 56.40
19 25607 TREAT FX RAD EXTRA-ARTICUL 19 1.06 57.46
20 27792 TREATMENT OF ANKLE FRACTURE 18 1.00 58.46
21 23515 TREAT CLAVICLE FRACTURE 17 0.95 59.41
22 29875 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 17 0.95 60.36
23 24342 REPAIR OF RUPTURED TENDON 15 0.84 61.19
24 25000 INCISION OF TENDON SHEATH 15 0.84 62.03
25 28750 FUSION OF BIG TOE JOINT 15 0.84 62.86
26 29807 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 15 0.84 63.70
27 29882 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 15 0.84 64.53
28 26727 TREAT FINGER FRACTURE EACH 14 0.78 65.31
29 29823 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 14 0.78 66.09
30 29898 ANKLE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 14 0.78 66.87
31 64718 REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW 14 0.78 67.65
32 26615 TREAT METACARPAL FRACTURE 13 0.72 68.37
33 26735 TREAT FINGER FRACTURE EACH 12 0.67 69.04
34 29916 HIP ARTHRO W/LABRAL REPAIR 12 0.67 69.71
35 27814 TREATMENT OF ANKLE FRACTURE 11 0.61 70.32
36 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 10 0.56 70.88
37 29999 ARTHROSCOPY OF JOINT 10 0.56 71.44
38 24105 REMOVAL OF ELBOW BURSA 9 0.50 71.94
39 24359 REPAIR ELBOW DEB/ATTCH OPEN 9 0.50 72.44
40 25628 TREAT WRIST BONE FRACTURE 9 0.50 72.94

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Union Regional Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 5,388 9.38 9.38
2 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 5,303 9.23 18.61
3 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 3,658 6.37 24.98
4 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 2,341 4.08 29.05
5 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,600 2.79 31.84
6 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 1,240 2.16 34.00
7 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 1,155 2.01 36.01
8 97001 PT EVALUATION 1,042 1.81 37.82
9 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 954 1.66 39.48
10 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 871 1.52 41.00
11 *G0108 *INDIV DM OP SELF-TRAIN 848 1.48 42.48
12 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 755 1.31 43.79
13 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 717 1.25 45.04
14 99202 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 658 1.15 46.18
15 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 655 1.14 47.32
16 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 538 0.94 48.26
17 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 502 0.87 49.13
18 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 470 0.82 49.95
19 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 459 0.80 50.75
20 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 442 0.77 51.52
21 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 419 0.73 52.25
22 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 398 0.69 52.94
23 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 390 0.68 53.62
24 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 383 0.67 54.29
25 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 365 0.64 54.92
26 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 363 0.63 55.56
27 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 361 0.63 56.18
28 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 360 0.63 56.81
29 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 341 0.59 57.40
30 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 331 0.58 57.98
31 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 318 0.55 58.53
32 *G0378 *HOSP OBS SVC PER HOUR 317 0.55 59.09
33 97597 RMVL DEVITAL TIS 20 CM/< 316 0.55 59.64
34 20553 INJECT TRIGGER POINTS 3/> 312 0.54 60.18
35 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 305 0.53 60.71
36 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 304 0.53 61.24
37 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 300 0.52 61.76
38 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 283 0.49 62.25
39 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 280 0.49 62.74
40 92611 MOTION FLUOROSCOPY/SWALLOW 276 0.48 63.22

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Union West Surgery Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 1,081 56.45 56.45
2 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 155 8.09 64.54
3 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 87 4.54 69.09
4 15823 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 56 2.92 72.01
5 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 56 2.92 74.93
6 31276 SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURGICAL 38 1.98 76.92
7 67903 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 38 1.98 78.90
8 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 26 1.36 80.26
9 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 24 1.25 81.51
10 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 21 1.10 82.61
11 30140 RESECT INFERIOR TURBINATE 16 0.84 83.45
12 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 15 0.78 84.23
13 42825 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 10 0.52 84.75
14 58563 HYSTEROSCOPY ABLATION 10 0.52 85.27
15 58671 LAPAROSCOPY TUBAL BLOCK 10 0.52 85.80
16 69610 REPAIR OF EARDRUM 10 0.52 86.32
17 21320 CLOSED TX NOSE FX W/ STABLJ 8 042 86.74
18 65426 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 8 042 87.15
19 67911 REVISE EYELID DEFECT 8 042 87.57
20 69631 REPAIR EARDRUM STRUCTURES 8 042 87.99
21 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 7 0.37 88.36
22 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 6 031 88.67
23 38510 BIOPSY/REMOVAL LYMPH NODES 6 031 88.98
24 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 6 031 89.30
25 67924 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 6 031 89.61
26 28285 REPAIR OF HAMMERTOE 5 0.26 89.87
27 30901 CONTROL OF NOSEBLEED 5 0.26 90.13
28 31255 REMOVAL OF ETHMOID SINUS 5 0.26 90.39
29 37609 TEMPORAL ARTERY PROCEDURE 5 0.26 90.65
30 42831 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 5 0.26 90.91
31 52332 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 5 0.26 91.17
32 57522 CONIZATION OF CERVIX 5 0.26 91.44
33 30930 THER FX NASAL INF TURBINATE 4 0.21 91.64
34 31256 EXPLORATION MAXILLARY SINUS 4 0.21 91.85
35 52601 PROSTATECTOMY (TURP) 4 0.21 92.06
36 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 4 0.21 92.27
37 11440 EXC FACE-MM B9+MARG 0.5 CM/< 3 0.16 92.43
38 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 3 0.16 92.58
39 28090 REMOVAL OF FOOT LESION 3 0.16 92.74
40 28292 CORRECTION OF BUNION 3 0.16 92.90

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
University of North Carolina Hospitals
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 93,572 20.28 20.28
2 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 50,131 10.87 31.15
3 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 28,395 6.15 37.30
4 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 27,650 5.99 43.30
5 99202 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 8,652 1.88 45.17
6 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 7,405 1.61 46.78
7 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 5,627 1.22 48.00
8 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 4,505 0.98 48.97
9 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 4,080 0.88 49.86
10 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 3,904 0.85 50.70
11 94760 MEASURE BLOOD OXYGEN LEVEL 3,747 0.81 51.51
12 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 3,735 0.81 52.32
13 36416 CAPILLARY BLOOD DRAW 3,575 0.77 53.10
14 97001 PT EVALUATION 3,276 0.71 53.81
15 74183 MRI ABDOMEN W/O & W/DYE 2,605 0.56 54.37
16 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 2,569 0.56 54.93
17 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 2,483 0.54 55.47
18 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 2,374 0.51 55.98
19 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 2,373 0.51 56.50
20 92557 COMPREHENSIVE HEARING TEST 2,369 0.51 57.01
21 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 2,367 0.51 57.52
22 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 2,185 0.47 58.00
23 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 2,153 0.47 58.46
24 90853 GROUP PSYCHOTHERAPY 2,119 0.46 58.92
25 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 2,038 0.44 59.37
26 73110 X-RAY EXAM OF WRIST 2,026 0.44 59.81
27 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 2,021 0.44 60.24
28 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 1,988 0.43 60.67
29 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 1,972 0.43 61.10
30 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 1,964 0.43 61.53
31 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,961 0.43 61.95
32 93296 PM/ICD REMOTE TECH SERV 1,874 0.41 62.36
33 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 1,787 0.39 62.75
34 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 1,774 0.38 63.13
35 97003 OT EVALUATION 1,772 0.38 63.51
36 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,707 0.37 63.88
37 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 1,666 0.36 64.25
38 80104 DRUG SCRN 1+ CLASS NONCHROMO 1,662 0.36 64.61
39 82565 ASSAY OF CREATININE 1,633 0.35 64.96
40 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 1,605 0.35 65.31

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Vidant Beaufort Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 6,375 23.12 23.12
2 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,697 6.15 29.28
3 84153 ASSAY OF PSA TOTAL 1,055 3.83 33.10
4 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 1,000 3.63 36.73
5 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 968 3.51 40.24
6 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 760 2.76 43.00
7 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 732 2.65 45.65
8 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 493 1.79 47.44
9 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 487 1.77 49.21
10 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 482 1.75 50.95
11 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 473 1.72 52.67
12 87088 URINE BACTERIA CULTURE 445 1.61 54.28
13 80076 HEPATIC FUNCTION PANEL 373 1.35 55.64
14 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 338 1.23 56.86
15 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 338 1.23 58.09
16 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 310 1.12 59.21
17 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 235 0.85 60.06
18 96523 |IRRIG DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE 234 0.85 60.91
19 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 217 0.79 61.70
20 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 217 0.79 62.49
21 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 209 0.76 63.25
22 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 206 0.75 63.99
23 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 204 0.74 64.73
24 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 202 0.73 65.46
25 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 196 0.71 66.18
26 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 192 0.70 66.87
27 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 183 0.66 67.54
28 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 178 0.65 68.18
29 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 176 0.64 68.82
30 77417 RADIOLOGY PORT FILM(S) 173 0.63 69.45
31 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 172 0.62 70.07
32 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 158 0.57 70.64
33 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 156 0.57 71.21
34 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 154 0.56 71.77
35 99201 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 151 0.55 72.32
36 84403 ASSAY OF TOTAL TESTOSTERONE 147 0.53 72.85
37 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 147 0.53 73.38
38 93880 EXTRACRANIAL BILAT STUDY 143 0.52 73.90
39 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 141 0.51 74.41
40 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 140 0.51 74.92

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Vidant Bertie Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 3,926 31.13 31.13
2 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 3,010 23.87 55.00
3 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 847 6.72 61.72
4 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 292 2.32 64.04
5 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 276 2.19 66.23
6 99201 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 218 1.73 67.95
7 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 217 1.72 69.67
8 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 211 1.67 71.35
9 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 199 1.58 72.93
10 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 166 1.32 74.24
11 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 146 1.16 75.40
12 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 144 1.14 76.54
13 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 111 0.88 77.42
14 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 110 0.87 78.30
15 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 101 0.80 79.10
16 31575 DIAGNOSTIC LARYNGOSCOPY 98 0.78 79.87
17 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 97 0.77 80.64
18 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 88 0.70 81.34
19 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 87 0.69 82.03
20 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 84 0.67 82.70
21 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 75 0.59 83.29
22 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 73 0.58 83.87
23 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 72 0.57 84.44
24 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 67 0.53 84.97
25 11720 DEBRIDE NAIL 1-5 56 0.44 85.42
26 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 56 0.44 85.86
27 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 55 0.44 86.30
28 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 51 0.40 86.70
29 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 43 0.34 87.04
30 69210 REMOVE IMPACTED EAR WAX UNI 42 0.33 87.38
31 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 42 0.33 87.71
32 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 41 0.33 88.03
33 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 39 0.31 88.34
34 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 38 0.30 88.64
35 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 37 0.29 88.94
36 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 37 0.29 89.23
37 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 35 0.28 89.51
38 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 35 0.28 89.79
39 52000 CYSTOSCOPY 33 0.26 90.05
40 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 31 0.25 90.29

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Vidant Chowan Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 3,096 15.84 15.84
2 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 3,055 15.63 31.47
3 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 2,126 10.88 42.35
4 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 568 2.91 45.25
5 87081 CULTURE SCREEN ONLY 393 2.01 47.27
6 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 393 2.01 49.28
7 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 335 1.71 50.99
8 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 295 151 52.50
9 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 247 1.26 53.76
10 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 241 1.23 55.00
11 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 220 1.13 56.12
12 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 217 1.11 57.23
13 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 214 1.09 58.33
14 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 199 1.02 59.35
15 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 197 1.01 60.35
16 87088 URINE BACTERIA CULTURE 194 0.99 61.35
17 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 194 0.99 62.34
18 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 182 0.93 63.27
19 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 179 0.92 64.19
20 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 176 0.90 65.09
21 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 175 0.90 65.98
22 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 171 0.87 66.86
23 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 166 0.85 67.71
24 93880 EXTRACRANIAL BILAT STUDY 160 0.82 68.52
25 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 152 0.78 69.30
26 73221 MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 144 0.74 70.04
27 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 143 0.73 70.77
28 *G0204 *Bl DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 138 0.71 71.48
29 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 135 0.69 72.17
30 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 133 0.68 72.85
31 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 126 0.64 73.49
32 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 119 0.61 74.10
33 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 116 0.59 74.69
34 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 116 0.59 75.29
35 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 114 0.58 75.87
36 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 111 0.57 76.44
37 87491 CHYLMD TRACH DNA AMP PROBE 109 0.56 77.00
38 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 100 0.51 77.51
39 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 97 0.50 78.00
40 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 94 0.48 78.49

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Vidant Duplin Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 1,864 12.03 12.03
2 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 904 5.83 17.86
3 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 756 4.88 22.74
4 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 585 3.78 26.52
5 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 508 3.28 29.80
6 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 383 2.47 32.27
7 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 328 2.12 34.39
8 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 316 2.04 36.42
9 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 300 1.94 38.36
10 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 283 1.83 40.19
11 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 272 1.76 41.94
12 80069 RENAL FUNCTION PANEL 272 1.76 43.70
13 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 218 1.41 45.10
14 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 212 1.37 46.47
15 76805 OB US >/=14 WKS SNGL FETUS 211 1.36 47.83
16 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 196 1.26 49.10
17 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 191 1.23 50.33
18 84132 ASSAY OF SERUM POTASSIUM 187 1.21 51.54
19 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 173 1.12 52.66
20 87081 CULTURE SCREEN ONLY 173 1.12 53.77
21 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 167 1.08 54.85
22 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 166 1.07 55.92
23 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 164 1.06 56.98
24 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 162 1.05 58.03
25 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 160 1.03 59.06
26 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 158 1.02 60.08
27 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 155 1.00 61.08
28 80061 LIPID PANEL 146 0.94 62.02
29 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 141 0.91 62.93
30 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 140 0.90 63.83
31 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 137 0.88 64.72
32 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 109 0.70 65.42
33 76816 OB US FOLLOW-UP PER FETUS 108 0.70 66.12
34 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 103 0.66 66.78
35 82247 BILIRUBIN TOTAL 103 0.66 67.45
36 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 100 0.65 68.09
37 80076 HEPATIC FUNCTION PANEL 99 0.64 68.73
38 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 96 0.62 69.35
39 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 90 0.58 69.93
40 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 85 0.55 70.48

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Vidant Edgecombe Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 3,864 26.20 26.20
2 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 1,625 11.02 37.22
3 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 697 4.73 41.94
4 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 553 3.75 45.69
5 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 544 3.69 49.38
6 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 367 2.49 51.87
7 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 357 242 54.29
8 *G0204 *BI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 297 2.01 56.30
9 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 263 1.78 58.09
10 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 250 1.70 59.78
11 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 242 1.64 61.42
12 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 161 1.09 62.51
13 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 148 1.00 63.52
14 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 127 0.86 64.38
15 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 125 0.85 65.22
16 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 125 0.85 66.07
17 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 123 0.83 66.91
18 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 122 0.83 67.73
19 80069 RENAL FUNCTION PANEL 119 0.81 68.54
20 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 111 0.75 69.29
21 72158 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O & W/DYE 104 0.71 70.00
22 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 94 0.64 70.64
23 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 90 0.61 71.25
24 73221 MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 88 0.60 71.84
25 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 87 0.59 72.43
26 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 83 0.56 72.99
27 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 76 0.52 73.51
28 92611 MOTION FLUOROSCOPY/SWALLOW 72 0.49 74.00
29 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 68 0.46 74.46
30 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 66 0.45 74.91
31 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 64 0.43 75.34
32 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 59 0.40 75.74
33 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 59 0.40 76.14
34 97802 MEDICAL NUTRITION INDIV IN 57 0.39 76.53
35 96523 IRRIG DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE 56 0.38 76.91
36 63047 REMOVE SPINE LAMINA 1 LMBR 55 0.37 77.28
37 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 54 0.37 77.65
38 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 54 0.37 78.01
39 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 53 0.36 78.37
40 80202 ASSAY OF VANCOMYCIN 51 0.35 78.72

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Vidant Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 26,425 15.38 15.38
2 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 8,515 4.96 20.34
3 *A0425 *GROUND MILEAGE 7,621 4.44 24.77
4 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 5,683 3.31 28.08
5 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 4,576 2.66 30.75
6 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 4,290 2.50 33.24
7 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 3,868 2.25 35.49
8 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 3,477 2.02 37.52
9 87641 MR-STAPH DNA AMP PROBE 3,014 1.75 39.27
10 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 2,689 1.57 40.84
11 87088 URINE BACTERIA CULTURE 2,625 1.53 42.37
12 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 2,362 1.37 43.74
13 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 2,315 1.35 45.09
14 97001 PT EVALUATION 2,254 1.31 46.40
15 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 2,233 1.30 47.70
16 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 2,216 1.29 48.99
17 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 2,104 1.22 50.22
18 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 2,010 1.17 51.39
19 *A0431 *AIR AMB SVC, ROTARY WING 1,849 1.08 52.46
20 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 1,840 1.07 53.53
21 87081 CULTURE SCREEN ONLY 1,639 0.95 54.49
22 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 1,633 0.95 55.44
23 87491 CHYLMD TRACH DNA AMP PROBE 1,627 0.95 56.38
24 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 1,503 0.87 57.26
25 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 1,315 0.77 58.02
26 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 1,224 0.71 58.74
27 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,205 0.70 59.44
28 99218 INITIAL OBSERVATION CARE 1,137 0.66 60.10
29 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 1,101 0.64 60.74
30 83655 ASSAY OF LEAD 1,081 0.63 61.37
31 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 1,023 0.60 61.97
32 80061 LIPID PANEL 964 0.56 62.53
33 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 952 0.55 63.08
34 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 836 0.49 63.57
35 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 829 0.48 64.05
36 82306 VITAMIN D 25 HYDROXY 799 0.47 64.52
37 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 786 0.46 64.97
38 82728 ASSAY OF FERRITIN 756 0.44 65.41
39 93458 L HRT ARTERY/VENTRICLE ANGIO 663 0.39 65.80
40 *A0428 *AMB, BLS-NONEMERGENT 656 0.38 66.18

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Vidant Pungo Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 363 17.97 17.97
2 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 269 13.32 31.29
3 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 185 9.16 40.45
4 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 126 6.24 46.68
5 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 95 4.70 51.39
6 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 76 3.76 55.15
7 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 62 3.07 58.22
8 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 54 2.67 60.89
9 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 46 2.28 63.17
10 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 31 1.53 64.70
11 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 30 1.49 66.19
12 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 30 1.49 67.67
13 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 28 1.39 69.06
14 73130 X-RAY EXAM OF HAND 26 1.29 70.35
15 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 24 1.19 71.53
16 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 24 1.19 72.72
17 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 23 1.14 73.86
18 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 23 1.14 75.00
19 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 22 1.09 76.09
20 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 21 1.04 77.13
21 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 21 1.04 78.17
22 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 21 1.04 79.21
23 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 20 0.99 80.20
24 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 19 0.94 81.14
25 93880 EXTRACRANIAL BILAT STUDY 19 0.94 82.08
26 73110 X-RAY EXAM OF WRIST 18 0.89 82.97
27 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 14 0.69 83.66
28 74020 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 14 0.69 84.36
29 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 13 0.64 85.00
30 93017 CARDIOVASCULAR STRESS TEST 13 0.64 85.64
31 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 12 0.59 86.24
32 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 11 0.54 86.78
33 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 11 0.54 87.33
34 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 10 0.50 87.82
35 *G0204 *Bl DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 10 0.50 88.32
36 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 9 045 88.76
37 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 9 045 89.21
38 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 8 0.40 89.60
39 73140 X-RAY EXAM OF FINGER(S) 8 0.40 90.00
40 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 8 0.40 90.40

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Vidant Roanoke-Chowan Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 5,933 14.51 14.51
2 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 4,399 10.76 25.26
3 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 3,314 8.10 33.37
4 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 3,113 7.61 40.98
5 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 2,677 6.55 47.52
6 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 1,510 3.69 51.22
7 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 1,254 3.07 54.28
8 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,052 2.57 56.85
9 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 876 2.14 59.00
10 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 515 1.26 60.25
11 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 403 0.99 61.24
12 99218 INITIAL OBSERVATION CARE 385 0.94 62.18
13 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 383 0.94 63.12
14 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 352 0.86 63.98
15 84153 ASSAY OF PSA TOTAL 341 0.83 64.81
16 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 334 0.82 65.63
17 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 330 0.81 66.44
18 87088 URINE BACTERIA CULTURE 306 0.75 67.18
19 62310 INJECT SPINE CERV/THORACIC 282 0.69 67.87
20 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 282 0.69 68.56
21 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 281 0.69 69.25
22 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 269 0.66 69.91
23 87491 CHYLMD TRACH DNA AMP PROBE 256 0.63 70.53
24 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 247 0.60 71.14
25 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 243 0.59 71.73
26 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 235 0.57 72.31
27 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 233 0.57 72.88
28 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 233 0.57 73.45
29 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 216 0.53 73.97
30 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 213 0.52 74.50
31 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 206 0.50 75.00
32 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 202 0.49 75.49
33 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 199 0.49 75.98
34 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 187 0.46 76.44
35 *G0204 *Bl DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 187 0.46 76.89
36 27096 INJECT SACROILIAC JOINT 180 0.44 77.33
37 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 179 0.44 77.77
38 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 173 0.42 78.19
39 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 171 0.42 78.61
40 87081 CULTURE SCREEN ONLY 165 0.40 79.02

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Viewmont Surgery Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 761 18.70 18.70
2 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 297 7.30 26.00
3 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 282 6.93 32.92
4 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 272 6.68 39.61
5 62310 INJECT SPINE CERV/THORACIC 222 5.45 45.06
6 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 203 4.99 50.05
7 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 131 3.22 53.27
8 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 105 2.58 55.85
9 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 83 2.04 57.89
10 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 82 201 59.90
11 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 80 1.97 61.87
12 20553 INJECT TRIGGER POINTS 3/> 73 1.79 63.66
13 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 73 1.79 65.45
14 30901 CONTROL OF NOSEBLEED 70 1.72 67.17
15 64495 |INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 3 LEV 64 1.57 68.75
16 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 50 1.23 69.98
17 69610 REPAIR OF EARDRUM 50 1.23 71.20
18 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 47 1.15 72.36
19 31276 SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURGICAL 45 1.11 73.46
20 23412 REPAIR ROTATOR CUFF CHRONIC 42 1.03 74.50
21 20552 INJ TRIGGER POINT 1/2 MUSCL 34 0.84 75.33
22 42825 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 32 0.79 76.12
23 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 31 0.76 76.88
24 21320 CLOSED TX NOSE FX W/ STABLJ 26 0.64 77.52
25 69205 CLEAR OUTER EAR CANAL 25 0.61 78.13
26 64492 INJ PARAVERT F JNT C/T 3 LEV 24 0.59 78.72
27 29824 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 23 0.57 79.29
28 64494 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 2 LEV 23 0.57 79.85
29 31267 ENDOSCOPY MAXILLARY SINUS 22 0.54 80.39
30 29879 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 21 0.52 80.91
31 29823 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 19 047 81.38
32 69620 REPAIR OF EARDRUM 19 047 81.84
33 31254 REVISION OF ETHMOID SINUS 18 0.44 82.29
34 64520 N BLOCK LUMBAR/THORACIC 17 042 82.70
35 69631 REPAIR EARDRUM STRUCTURES 17 042 83.12
36 31255 REMOVAL OF ETHMOID SINUS 15 0.37 83.49
37 69641 REVISE MIDDLE EAR & MASTOID 15 0.37 83.86
38 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 14 0.34 84.20
39 31256 EXPLORATION MAXILLARY SINUS 13 0.32 84.52
40 38510 BIOPSY/REMOVAL LYMPH NODES 12 0.29 84.82

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
WF Endoscopy Center, LLC
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,156 35.15 35.15
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 793 24.11 59.26
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 580 17.63 76.89
4 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 546 16.60 93.49
5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 100 3.04 96.53
6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 55 1.67 98.21
7 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 19 0.58 98.78
8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 12 0.36 99.15
9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 6 0.18 99.33
10 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 4 0.12 99.45
11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 3 0.09 99.54
12 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 3 0.09 99.64
13 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.06 99.70
14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.06 99.76
15 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.06 99.82
16 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.03 99.85
17 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 1 0.03 99.88
18 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.03 99.91
19 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.03 99.94
20 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.03 99.97
21 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
WFUBMC Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 847 42.37 42.37
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 428 21.41 63.78
3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 298 14.91 78.69
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 163 8.15 86.84
5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 107 5.35 92.20
6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 37 1.85 94.05
7 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 31 1.55 95.60
8 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 17 0.85 96.45
9 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 13 0.65 97.10
10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 12 0.60 97.70
11 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 11 0.55 98.25
12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 10 0.50 98.75
13 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 8 0.40 99.15
14 43236 UPPR Gl SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 4 0.20 99.35
15 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.10 99.45
16 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 2 0.10 99.55
17 45384 |LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 2 0.10 99.65
18 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.10 99.75
19 43226 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 1 0.05 99.80
20 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.05 99.85
21 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.05 99.90
22 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 1 0.05 99.95
23 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 1 0.05 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Wake Endoscopy Center, LLC
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 4,316 36.45 36.45
2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 3,657 30.88 67.33
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,726 14.58 81.90
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,202 10.15 92.05
5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 410 3.46 95.52
6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 301 2.54 98.06
7 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 44 0.37 98.43
8 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 35 0.30 98.72
9 43760 CHANGE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 31 0.26 98.99
10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 24 0.20 99.19
11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 22 0.19 99.38
12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 14 0.12 99.49
13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 12 0.10 99.59
14 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 12 0.10 99.70
15 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 8 0.07 99.76
16 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 6 0.05 99.81
17 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 4 0.03 99.85
18 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 4 0.03 99.88
19 44388 COLONOSCOPY 4 0.03 99.92
20 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 3 0.03 99.94
21 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.02 99.96
22 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 2 0.02 99.97
23 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.01 99.98
24 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 1 0.01 99.99
25 45340 SIG W/BALLOON DILATION 1 0.01 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
WakeMed
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 21,455 16.15 16.15
2 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 7,136 5.37 21.53
3 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 6,673 5.02 26.55
4 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 6,130 4.62 31.17
5 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 6,067 4.57 35.73
6 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 5,950 4.48 40.21
7 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 4,463 3.36 43.58
8 85347 COAGULATION TIME ACTIVATED 2,858 2.15 45.73
9 87081 CULTURE SCREEN ONLY 2,504 1.89 47.61
10 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 2,447 1.84 49.45
11 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 2,243 1.69 51.14
12 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 2,222 1.67 52.82
13 80061 LIPID PANEL 2,203 1.66 54.48
14 93458 L HRT ARTERY/VENTRICLE ANGIO 1,883 1.42 55.89
15 87621 HPV DNA AMP PROBE 1,763 1.33 57.22
16 88175 CYTOPATH C/V AUTO FLUID REDO 1,702 1.28 58.50
17 84153 ASSAY OF PSA TOTAL 1,613 1.21 59.72
18 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 1,512 1.14 60.86
19 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 1,149 0.87 61.72
20 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 1,062 0.80 62.52
21 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 1,049 0.79 63.31
22 93296 PM/ICD REMOTE TECH SERV 1,009 0.76 64.07
23 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 1,006 0.76 64.83
24 83036 GLYCOSYLATED HEMOGLOBIN TEST 1,001 0.75 65.58
25 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 990 0.75 66.33
26 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 933 0.70 67.03
27 87491 CHYLMD TRACH DNA AMP PROBE 915 0.69 67.72
28 80076 HEPATIC FUNCTION PANEL 890 0.67 68.39
29 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 876 0.66 69.05
30 93280 PM DEVICE PROGR EVAL DUAL 779 0.59 69.63
31 82950 GLUCOSE TEST 778 0.59 70.22
32 93320 DOPPLER ECHO EXAM HEART 751 0.57 70.78
33 93880 EXTRACRANIAL BILAT STUDY 666 0.50 71.29
34 84439 ASSAY OF FREE THYROXINE 649 0.49 71.77
35 82306 VITAMIN D 25 HYDROXY 636 0.48 72.25
36 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 602 0.45 72.71
37 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 601 0.45 73.16
38 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 591 0.44 73.60
39 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 590 0.44 74.05
40 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 582 0.44 74.49

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
WakeMed Apex Healthplex
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 855 30.62 30.62
2 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 262 9.38 40.01
3 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 98 351 43.52
4 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 67 2.40 45.92
5 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 65 2.33 48.24
6 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 63 2.26 50.50
7 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 60 2.15 52.65
8 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 54 1.93 54.58
9 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 52 1.86 56.45
10 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 50 1.79 58.24
11 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 49 1.76 59.99
12 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 48 1.72 61.71
13 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 42 1.50 63.22
14 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 41 1.47 64.68
15 70551 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O DYE 39 1.40 66.08
16 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 33 1.18 67.26
17 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 32 1.15 68.41
18 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 32 1.15 69.56
19 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 31 1.11 70.67
20 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 29 1.04 71.70
21 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 27 0.97 72.67
22 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 27 0.97 73.64
23 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 27 0.97 74.61
24 74183 MRI ABDOMEN W/O & W/DYE 26 0.93 75.54
25 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 26 0.93 76.47
26 90471 IMMUNIZATION ADMIN 26 0.93 77.40
27 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 25 0.90 78.30
28 73221 MRI JOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 25 0.90 79.19
29 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 24 0.86 80.05
30 73222 MRI JOINT UPR EXTREM W/DYE 22 0.79 80.84
31 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 22 0.79 81.63
32 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 17 0.61 82.23
33 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 17 0.61 82.84
34 76870 US EXAM SCROTUM 16 0.57 83.42
35 77072 X-RAYS FOR BONE AGE 16 0.57 83.99
36 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 14 0.50 84.49
37 72156 MRI NECK SPINE W/O & W/DYE 13 047 84.96
38 73718 MRI LOWER EXTREMITY W/O DYE 13 047 85.42
39 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 12 043 85.85
40 70486 CT MAXILLOFACIAL W/O DYE 10 0.36 86.21

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
WakeMed Brier Creek Med Park
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 622 37.49 37.49
2 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 187 11.27 48.76
3 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 112 6.75 55.52
4 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 100 6.03 61.54
5 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 38 2.29 63.83
6 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 34 2.05 65.88
7 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 31 1.87 67.75
8 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 28 1.69 69.44
9 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 27 1.63 71.07
10 80202 ASSAY OF VANCOMYCIN 24 1.45 72.51
11 82565 ASSAY OF CREATININE 24 1.45 73.96
12 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 21 1.27 75.23
13 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 20 1.21 76.43
14 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 19 1.15 77.58
15 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 19 1.15 78.72
16 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 19 1.15 79.87
17 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 18 1.08 80.95
18 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 14 0.84 81.80
19 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 14 0.84 82.64
20 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 13 0.78 83.42
21 74010 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 13 0.78 84.21
22 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 12 0.72 84.93
23 72070 X-RAY EXAM THORAC SPINE 2VWS 12 0.72 85.65
24 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 12 0.72 86.38
25 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 12 0.72 87.10
26 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 11 0.66 87.76
27 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 11 0.66 88.43
28 72069 X-RAY EXAM TRUNK SPINE STAND 10 0.60 89.03
29 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 10 0.60 89.63
30 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 10 0.60 90.24
31 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 10 0.60 90.84
32 80200 ASSAY OF TOBRAMYCIN 9 054 91.38
33 73130 X-RAY EXAM OF HAND 7 042 91.80
34 76870 US EXAM SCROTUM 7 042 92.22
35 80076 HEPATIC FUNCTION PANEL 7 042 92.65
36 73110 X-RAY EXAM OF WRIST 6 0.36 93.01
37 90471 IMMUNIZATION ADMIN 6 0.36 93.37
38 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 5 0.30 93.67
39 76801 OB US < 14 WKS SINGLE FETUS 5 0.30 93.97
40 76856 US EXAM PELVIC COMPLETE 5 0.30 94.27

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
WakeMed Cary
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 3,673 14.68 14.68
2 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 2,611 10.43 25.11
3 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 628 2.51 27.62
4 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 578 2.31 29.93
5 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 566 2.26 32.20
6 97802 MEDICAL NUTRITION INDIV IN 533 2.13 34.33
7 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 437 1.75 36.07
8 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 427 1.71 37.78
9 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 385 1.54 39.32
10 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 384 1.53 40.85
11 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 382 1.53 42.38
12 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 345 1.38 43.76
13 89310 SEMEN ANALYSIS W/COUNT 311 1.24 45.00
14 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 310 1.24 46.24
15 74247 CONTRST X-RAY UPPR GI TRACT 305 1.22 47.46
16 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 292 1.17 48.63
17 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 289 1.15 49.78
18 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 284 1.14 50.92
19 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 279 1.12 52.03
20 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 263 1.05 53.08
21 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 247 0.99 54.07
22 50590 FRAGMENTING OF KIDNEY STONE 239 0.96 55.02
23 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 216 0.86 55.89
24 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 206 0.82 56.71
25 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 194 0.78 57.49
26 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 164 0.66 58.14
27 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 147 0.59 58.73
28 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 136 0.54 59.27
29 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 136 0.54 59.82
30 78227 HEPATOBIL SYST IMAGE W/DRUG 126 0.50 60.32
31 93970 EXTREMITY STUDY 124 0.50 60.81
32 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 122 0.49 61.30
33 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 111 0.44 61.75
34 99204 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 110 0.44 62.19
35 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 109 0.44 62.62
36 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 104 0.42 63.04
37 94060 EVALUATION OF WHEEZING 104 0.42 63.45
38 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 102 041 63.86
39 92611 MOTION FLUOROSCOPY/SWALLOW 102 041 64.27
40 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 96 0.38 64.65

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
WakeMed Clayton Medical Park
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 1,306 30.11 30.11
2 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 504 11.62 41.73
3 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 360 8.30 50.03
4 97001 PT EVALUATION 352 8.12 58.15
5 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 280 6.46 64.61
6 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 195 4.50 69.10
7 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 191 4.40 73.51
8 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 148 3.41 76.92
9 97003 OT EVALUATION 132 3.04 79.96
10 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 62 1.43 81.39
11 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 55 1.27 82.66
12 73110 X-RAY EXAM OF WRIST 48 1.11 83.77
13 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 46 1.06 84.83
14 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 42 0.97 85.80
15 73130 X-RAY EXAM OF HAND 39 0.90 86.70
16 72069 X-RAY EXAM TRUNK SPINE STAND 37 0.85 87.55
17 73140 X-RAY EXAM OF FINGER(S) 34 0.78 88.33
18 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 28 0.65 88.98
19 97542 WHEELCHAIR MNGMENT TRAINING 26 0.60 89.58
20 73540 X-RAY EXAM OF PELVIS & HIPS 24 0.55 90.13
21 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 23 0.53 90.66
22 64550 APPLY NEUROSTIMULATOR 22 051 91.17
23 73080 X-RAY EXAM OF ELBOW 21 0.48 91.65
24 92506 SPEECH/HEARING EVALUATION 20 0.46 92.11
25 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 17 0.39 92.51
26 72040 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 2-3 VW 15 0.35 92.85
27 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 15 0.35 93.20
28 97033 ELECTRIC CURRENT THERAPY 15 0.35 93.54
29 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 14 0.32 93.87
30 92523 SPEECH SOUND LANG COMPREHEN 14 0.32 94.19
31 73660 X-RAY EXAM OF TOE(S) 13 0.30 94.49
32 73090 X-RAY EXAM OF FOREARM 12 0.28 94.77
33 73560 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 1 OR 2 12 0.28 95.04
34 73590 X-RAY EXAM OF LOWER LEG 12 0.28 95.32
35 77072 X-RAYS FOR BONE AGE 12 0.28 95.60
36 92526 ORAL FUNCTION THERAPY 11 0.25 95.85
37 74010 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 10 0.23 96.08
38 72120 X-RAY BEND ONLY L-S SPINE 9 021 96.29
39 97760 ORTHOTIC MGMT AND TRAINING 9 021 96.50
40 72070 X-RAY EXAM THORAC SPINE 2VWS 8 0.18 96.68

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
WakeMed Fuquay-Varian Outpatient Rehab
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 92526 ORAL FUNCTION THERAPY 1 100.00 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
WakeMed Garner Healthplex Emergency Services
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 1,738 44.59 44.59
2 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 238 6.11 50.69
3 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 140 3.59 54.28
4 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 135 3.46 57.75
5 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 100 2.57 60.31
6 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 92 2.36 62.67
7 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 60 1.54 64.21
8 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 60 1.54 65.75
9 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 59 151 67.27
10 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 59 151 68.78
11 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 58 1.49 70.27
12 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 56 1.44 71.70
13 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 54 1.39 73.09
14 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 54 1.39 74.47
15 70486 CT MAXILLOFACIAL W/O DYE 51 1.31 75.78
16 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 46 1.18 76.96
17 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 40 1.03 77.99
18 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 36 0.92 78.91
19 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 30 0.77 79.68
20 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 29 0.74 80.43
21 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 29 0.74 81.17
22 70491 CT SOFT TISSUE NECK W/DYE 26 0.67 81.84
23 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 25 0.64 82.48
24 76870 US EXAM SCROTUM 25 0.64 83.12
25 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 21 0.54 83.66
26 80202 ASSAY OF VANCOMYCIN 21 0.54 84.20
27 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 20 0.51 84.71
28 74010 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 19 0.49 85.20
29 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 18 0.46 85.66
30 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 18 0.46 86.12
31 70551 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O DYE 17 0.44 86.56
32 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 17 0.44 86.99
33 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 16 041 87.40
34 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 16 041 87.81
35 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 16 041 88.22
36 85379 FIBRIN DEGRADATION QUANT 16 041 88.64
37 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 14 0.36 88.99
38 74183 MRI ABDOMEN W/O & W/DYE 14 0.36 89.35
39 76775 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL LIM 14 0.36 89.71
40 84134 ASSAY OF PREALBUMIN 14 0.36 90.07

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
WakeMed North Healthplex Day Surgery
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 2,358 19.95 19.95
2 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 1,832 15.50 35.45
3 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 638 5.40 40.85
4 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 503 4.26 45.10
5 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 426 3.60 48.71
6 *G0204 *BlI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 374 3.16 51.87
7 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 361 3.05 54.92
8 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 311 2.63 57.55
9 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 257 2.17 59.73
10 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 216 1.83 61.56
11 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 193 1.63 63.19
12 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 180 1.52 64.71
13 74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 124 1.05 65.76
14 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 114 0.96 66.73
15 89310 SEMEN ANALYSIS W/COUNT 114 0.96 67.69
16 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 113 0.96 68.65
17 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 103 0.87 69.52
18 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 98 0.83 70.35
19 70486 CT MAXILLOFACIAL W/O DYE 97 0.82 71.17
20 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 97 0.82 71.99
21 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 96 0.81 72.80
22 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 92 0.78 73.58
23 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 89 0.75 74.33
24 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 83 0.70 75.03
25 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 81 0.69 75.72
26 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 78 0.66 76.38
27 97001 PT EVALUATION 75 0.63 77.01
28 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 71 0.60 77.61
29 70491 CT SOFT TISSUE NECK W/DYE 67 0.57 78.18
30 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 61 0.52 78.70
31 74010 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 54 0.46 79.15
32 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 54 0.46 79.61
33 76870 US EXAM SCROTUM 47 0.40 80.01
34 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 44 0.37 80.38
35 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 43 0.36 80.74
36 58563 HYSTEROSCOPY ABLATION 41 0.35 81.09
37 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 41 0.35 81.44
38 58542 LSH W/T/O UT 250 G OR LESS 39 0.33 81.77
39 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 38 0.32 82.09
40 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 37 0.31 82.40

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
WakeMed Outpatient Rehab Alexander YMCA
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 442 35.70 35.70
2 97001 PT EVALUATION 431 34.81 70.52
3 97113 AQUATIC THERAPY/EXERCISES 102 8.24 78.76
4 97003 OT EVALUATION 101 8.16 86.91
5 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 69 5.57 92.49
6 97140 MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS 30 242 94.91
7 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 25 2.02 96.93
8 97535 SELF CARE MNGMENT TRAINING 17 1.37 98.30
9 97002 PT RE-EVALUATION 9 0.73 99.03
10 97033 ELECTRIC CURRENT THERAPY 5 0.40 99.43
11 97760 ORTHOTIC MGMT AND TRAINING 2 0.16 99.60
12 92506 SPEECH/HEARING EVALUATION 1 0.08 99.68
13 97012 MECHANICAL TRACTION THERAPY 1 0.08 99.76
14 97116 GAIT TRAINING THERAPY 1 0.08 99.84
15 97750 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE TEST 1 0.08 99.92
16 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 0.08 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
WakeMed Outpatient Rehab Cary YMCA
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 147 41.29 41.29
2 97001 PT EVALUATION 141 39.61 80.90
3 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 29 8.15 89.04
4 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 14 3.93 92.98
5 97113 AQUATIC THERAPY/EXERCISES 12 3.37 96.35
6 97002 PT RE-EVALUATION 10 2381 99.16
7 64550 APPLY NEUROSTIMULATOR 1 0.28 99.44
8 97012 MECHANICAL TRACTION THERAPY 1 0.28 99.72
9 97033 ELECTRIC CURRENT THERAPY 1 0.28 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
WakeMed Outpatient Rehab Kerr YMCA
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 141 50.18 50.18
2 97001 PT EVALUATION 102 36.30 86.48
3 97113 AQUATIC THERAPY/EXERCISES 17 6.05 92.53
4 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 11 3.91 96.44
5 97002 PT RE-EVALUATION 5 1.78 98.22
6 97033 ELECTRIC CURRENT THERAPY 3 1.07 99.29
7 97140 MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS 2 071 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
WakeMed Outpatient Rehab Kraft YMCA
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 93797 CARDIAC REHAB 1 48.57 48.57
2 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 141 17.52 66.09
3 97001 PT EVALUATION 121 15.03 81.12
4 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 112 13.91 95.03
5 97113 AQUATIC THERAPY/EXERCISES 20 2.48 97.52
6 97002 PT RE-EVALUATION 6 0.75 98.26
7 97535 SELF CARE MNGMENT TRAINING 5 0.62 98.88
8 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 4 0.50 99.38
9 97750 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE TEST 2 0.25 99.63
10 92506 SPEECH/HEARING EVALUATION 1 0.12 99.75
11 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 1 0.12 99.88
12 97033 ELECTRIC CURRENT THERAPY 1 0.12 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
WakeMed Raleigh Campus Outpatient Rehab
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 97001 PT EVALUATION 1,075 20.33 20.33
2 93797 CARDIAC REHAB 828 15.66 35.99
3 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 604 11.42 47.41
4 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 520 9.83 57.24
5 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 442 8.36 65.60
6 97113 AQUATIC THERAPY/EXERCISES 333 6.30 71.90
7 97003 OT EVALUATION 225 4.25 76.15
8 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 150 2.84 78.99
9 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 114 2.16 81.15
10 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 114 2.16 83.30
11 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 104 1.97 85.27
12 97535 SELF CARE MNGMENT TRAINING 80 151 86.78
13 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 72 1.36 88.14
14 92611 MOTION FLUOROSCOPY/SWALLOW 70 1.32 89.47
15 92523 SPEECH SOUND LANG COMPREHEN 66 1.25 90.71
16 97542 WHEELCHAIR MNGMENT TRAINING 61 1.15 91.87
17 97760 ORTHOTIC MGMT AND TRAINING 41 0.78 92.64
18 92506 SPEECH/HEARING EVALUATION 40 0.76 93.40
19 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 37 0.70 94.10
20 97597 RMVL DEVITAL TIS 20 CM/< 29 0.55 94.65
21 92610 EVALUATE SWALLOWING FUNCTION 27 0.51 95.16
22 29581 APPLY MULTLAY COMPRS LWR LEG 23 0.43 95.59
23 92526 ORAL FUNCTION THERAPY 23 0.43 96.03
24 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 21 0.40 96.43
25 92612 ENDOSCOPY SWALLOW TST (FEES) 19 0.36 96.79
26 97002 PT RE-EVALUATION 19 0.36 97.14
27 97602 WOUND(S) CARE NON-SELECTIVE 19 0.36 97.50
28 97140 MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS 16 0.30 97.81
29 29445 APPLY RIGID LEG CAST 14 0.26 98.07
30 64550 APPLY NEUROSTIMULATOR 11 0.21 98.28
31 97116 GAIT TRAINING THERAPY 10 0.19 98.47
32 11043 DEB MUSC/FASCIA 20 SQ CM/< 6 0.11 98.58
33 15271 SKIN SUB GRAFT TRNK/ARM/LEG 6 0.11 98.70
34 92522 EVALUATE SPEECH PRODUCTION 5 0.09 98.79
35 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 5 0.09 98.88
36 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 5 0.09 98.98
37 96105 ASSESSMENT OF APHASIA 4 0.08 99.05
38 97605 NEG PRESS WOUND TX </=50 CM 4 0.08 99.13
39 10060 DRAINAGE OF SKIN ABSCESS 3 0.06 99.19
40 11000 DEBRIDE INFECTED SKIN 3 0.06 99.24

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
WakeMed Raleigh Wake Forest Road Outpatient Rehab
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 405 35.13 35.13
2 97001 PT EVALUATION 288 24.98 60.10
3 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 112 9.71 69.82
4 97003 OT EVALUATION 70 6.07 75.89
5 92506 SPEECH/HEARING EVALUATION 67 5.81 81.70
6 96125 COGNITIVE TEST BY HC PRO 67 5.81 87.51
7 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 36 3.12 90.63
8 97760 ORTHOTIC MGMT AND TRAINING 29 252 93.15
9 64550 APPLY NEUROSTIMULATOR 22 191 95.06
10 97535 SELF CARE MNGMENT TRAINING 16 1.39 96.44
11 97002 PT RE-EVALUATION 11 0.95 97.40
12 97116 GAIT TRAINING THERAPY 8 0.69 98.09
13 92516 FACIAL NERVE FUNCTION TEST 7 0.61 98.70
14 97750 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE TEST 5 043 99.13
15 97033 ELECTRIC CURRENT THERAPY 3 0.26 99.39
16 97113 AQUATIC THERAPY/EXERCISES 2 0.17 99.57
17 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 1 0.09 99.65
18 92610 EVALUATE SWALLOWING FUNCTION 1 0.09 99.74
19 97004 OT RE-EVALUATION 1 0.09 99.83
20 97140 MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS 1 0.09 99.91
21 97761 PROSTHETIC TRAINING 1 0.09 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
WakeMed Wendell-Zabulon Outpatient Rehab
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 233 41.98 41.98
2 97001 PT EVALUATION 191 34.41 76.40
3 97003 OT EVALUATION 30 541 81.80
4 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 28 5.05 86.85
5 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 20 3.60 90.45
6 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 15 2.70 93.15
7 97140 MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS 12 2.16 95.32
8 97535 SELF CARE MNGMENT TRAINING 7 1.26 96.58
9 97002 PT RE-EVALUATION 4 0.72 97.30
10 92506 SPEECH/HEARING EVALUATION 3 054 97.84
11 92526 ORAL FUNCTION THERAPY 3 054 98.38
12 92610 EVALUATE SWALLOWING FUNCTION 2 0.36 98.74
13 64550 APPLY NEUROSTIMULATOR 1 0.18 98.92
14 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 1 0.18 99.10
15 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 1 0.18 99.28
16 92523 SPEECH SOUND LANG COMPREHEN 1 0.18 99.46
17 92611 MOTION FLUOROSCOPY/SWALLOW 1 0.18 99.64
18 97033 ELECTRIC CURRENT THERAPY 1 0.18 99.82
19 97760 ORTHOTIC MGMT AND TRAINING 1 0.18 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Washington County Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 7,173 56.64 56.64
2 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,946 15.37 72.01
3 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 598 4.72 76.73
4 81002 URINALYSIS NONAUTO W/O SCOPE 289 2.28 79.01
5 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 187 1.48 80.49
6 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 170 1.34 81.83
7 97001 PT EVALUATION 136 1.07 82.90
8 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 98 0.77 83.68
9 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 96 0.76 84.44
10 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 84 0.66 85.10
11 80102 DRUG CONFIRMATION 80 0.63 85.73
12 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 73 0.58 86.31
13 99001 SPECIMEN HANDLING PT-LAB 72 0.57 86.88
14 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 69 0.54 87.42
15 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 69 0.54 87.97
16 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 56 0.44 88.41
17 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 55 0.43 88.84
18 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 50 0.39 89.24
19 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 45 0.36 89.59
20 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 38 0.30 89.89
21 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 36 0.28 90.18
22 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 35 0.28 90.45
23 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 35 0.28 90.73
24 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 33 0.26 90.99
25 83036 GLYCOSYLATED HEMOGLOBIN TEST 33 0.26 91.25
26 82948 REAGENT STRIP/BLOOD GLUCOSE 31 0.24 91.50
27 71010 CHEST X-RAY 1 VIEW FRONTAL 30 0.24 91.73
28 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 29 0.23 91.96
29 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 29 0.23 92.19
30 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 28 0.22 92.41
31 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 26 0.21 92.62
32 73110 X-RAY EXAM OF WRIST 26 0.21 92.82
33 99450 BASIC LIFE DISABILITY EXAM 26 0.21 93.03
34 *G0204 *Bl DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 26 0.21 93.23
35 *G0378 *HOSP OBS SVC PER HOUR 26 0.21 93.44
36 *G0424 *PULM REHAB W EXERC 26 0.21 93.64
37 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 24 0.19 93.83
38 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 23 0.18 94.01
39 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 23 0.18 94.20
40 81000 URINALYSIS NONAUTO W/SCOPE 22 0.17 94.37

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Watauga Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 17,506 22.21 22.21
2 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 7,068 8.97 31.18
3 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 5,578 7.08 38.26
4 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 4,688 5.95 44.21
5 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 2,651 3.36 47.57
6 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,471 1.87 49.44
7 97001 PT EVALUATION 1,325 1.68 51.12
8 90837 PSYTX PT&/FAMILY 60 MINUTES 1,005 1.28 52.40
9 99204 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 970 1.23 53.63
10 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 940 1.19 54.82
11 99205 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 885 1.12 55.94
12 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 855 1.08 57.03
13 77413 RADIATION TREATMENT DELIVERY 817 1.04 58.06
14 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 690 0.88 58.94
15 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 689 0.87 59.81
16 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 632 0.80 60.62
17 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 622 0.79 61.41
18 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 609 0.77 62.18
19 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 604 0.77 62.94
20 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 593 0.75 63.70
21 *G0204 *Bl DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 593 0.75 64.45
22 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 582 0.74 65.19
23 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 579 0.73 65.92
24 77418 RADIATION TX DELIVERY IMRT 542 0.69 66.61
25 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 520 0.66 67.27
26 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 519 0.66 67.93
27 97535 SELF CARE MNGMENT TRAINING 515 0.65 68.58
28 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 497 0.63 69.21
29 77414 RADIATION TREATMENT DELIVERY 493 0.63 69.84
30 97605 NEG PRESS WOUND TX </=50 CM 490 0.62 70.46
31 93280 PM DEVICE PROGR EVAL DUAL 483 0.61 71.07
32 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 437 0.55 71.63
33 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 412 0.52 72.15
34 77417 RADIOLOGY PORT FILM(S) 365 0.46 72.61
35 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 360 0.46 73.07
36 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 359 0.46 73.53
37 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 357 0.45 73.98
38 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 349 0.44 74.42
39 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 320 041 74.83
40 73721 MRIJINT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 318 0.40 75.23

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Wayne Memorial Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 6,336 11.74 11.74
2 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 2,637 4.89 16.63
3 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 2,445 453 21.16
4 97001 PT EVALUATION 1,780 3.30 24.45
5 97002 PT RE-EVALUATION 1,643 3.04 27.50
6 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 1,595 2.96 30.45
7 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 1,298 2.40 32.86
8 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 1,092 2.02 34.88
9 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 971 1.80 36.68
10 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 799 1.48 38.16
11 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 787 1.46 39.62
12 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 693 1.28 40.90
13 *G0103 *PROS CANCER SCREEN-PSA 678 1.26 42.16
14 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 596 1.10 43.26
15 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 556 1.03 44.29
16 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 508 0.94 45.23
17 73221 MRI JOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 503 0.93 46.17
18 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 501 0.93 47.09
19 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 473 0.88 47.97
20 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 453 0.84 48.81
21 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 444 0.82 49.63
22 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 442 0.82 50.45
23 *G0109 *GROUP DM OP SELF-TRAIN 421 0.78 51.23
24 76775 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL LIM 396 0.73 51.97
25 *G0108 *INDIV DM OP SELF-TRAIN 374 0.69 52.66
26 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 369 0.68 53.34
27 70551 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O DYE 363 0.67 54.02
28 97004 OT RE-EVALUATION 357 0.66 54.68
29 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 352 0.65 55.33
30 70553 MRIBRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 332 0.62 55.94
31 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 320 0.59 56.54
32 94727 PULM FUNCTION TEST BY GAS 317 0.59 57.12
33 97003 OT EVALUATION 315 0.58 57.71
34 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 307 0.57 58.28
35 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 300 0.56 58.83
36 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 299 0.55 59.39
37 *G0204 *Bl DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 296 0.55 59.93
38 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 294 0.54 60.48
39 87088 URINE BACTERIA CULTURE 290 0.54 61.02
40 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 289 0.54 61.55

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Western Carolina Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 544 41.24 41.24
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 177 13.42 54.66
3 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 171 12.96 67.63
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 137 10.39 78.01
5 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 133 10.08 88.10
6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 67 5.08 93.18
7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 41 3.11 96.29
8 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 16 1.21 97.50
9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 9 0.68 98.18
10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 7 0.53 98.71
11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 5 0.38 99.09
12 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 4 0.30 99.39
13 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.15 99.55
14 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.15 99.70
15 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.08 99.77
16 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 1 0.08 99.85
17 46946 REMOVE BY LIGAT INT HEM GRPS 1 0.08 99.92
18 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 1 0.08 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Wilkes Regional Medical Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 *G0202 *BlI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 5,825 14.72 14.72
2 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,860 4.70 19.42
3 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 1,823 4.61 24.02
4 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,618 4.09 28.11
5 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 1,095 2.77 30.88
6 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 860 2.17 33.05
7 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 795 2.01 35.06
8 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 727 1.84 36.90
9 97001 PT EVALUATION 681 1.72 38.62
10 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 642 1.62 40.24
11 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 594 1.50 41.74
12 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 576 1.46 43.20
13 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 574 1.45 44.65
14 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 535 1.35 46.00
15 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 511 1.29 47.29
16 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 498 1.26 48.55
17 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 493 1.25 49.80
18 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 462 1.17 50.96
19 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 388 0.98 51.94
20 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 385 0.97 52.92
21 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 352 0.89 53.81
22 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 350 0.88 54.69
23 *G0204 *Bl DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 348 0.88 55.57
24 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 338 0.85 56.42
25 73721 MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 300 0.76 57.18
26 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 297 0.75 57.93
27 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 295 0.75 58.68
28 87070 CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC 287 0.73 59.40
29 97597 RMVL DEVITAL TIS 20 CM/< 282 0.71 60.11
30 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 274 0.69 60.81
31 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 269 0.68 61.49
32 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 266 0.67 62.16
33 73221 MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 251 0.63 62.79
34 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 244 0.62 63.41
35 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 238 0.60 64.01
36 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 236 0.60 64.61
37 78227 HEPATOBIL SYST IMAGE W/DRUG 227 0.57 65.18
38 93880 EXTRACRANIAL BILAT STUDY 223 0.56 65.74
39 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 219 0.55 66.30
40 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 219 0.55 66.85

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Wilmington Gastroenterology
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 2,843 29.32 29.32
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2,065 21.29 50.61
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,495 15.42 66.02
4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,426 14.70 80.73
5 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 444 4.58 85.31
6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 396 4.08 89.39
7 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 299 3.08 92.47
8 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 215 2.22 94.69
9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 177 1.83 96.51
10 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 172 1.77 98.29
11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 52 0.54 98.82
12 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 32 0.33 99.15
13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 18 0.19 99.34
14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 17 0.18 99.52
15 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 13 0.13 99.65
16 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 12 0.12 99.77
17 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 5 0.05 99.82
18 44388 COLONOSCOPY 4 0.04 99.87
19 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 3 0.03 99.90
20 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.02 99.92
21 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.02 99.94
22 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.02 99.96
23 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.01 99.97
24 44392 COLONOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.01 99.98
25 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.01 99.99
26 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.01 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Wilmington Health
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,784 30.47 30.47
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 695 11.87 42.35
3 99244 OFFICE CONSULTATION 559 9.55 51.90
4 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 522 8.92 60.81
5 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 488 8.34 69.15
6 99204 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 432 7.38 76.53
7 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 421 7.19 83.72
8 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 203 3.47 87.19
9 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 200 3.42 90.60
10 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 133 2.27 92.88
11 99243 OFFICE CONSULTATION 114 1.95 94.82
12 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 64 1.09 95.92
13 99245 OFFICE CONSULTATION 52 0.89 96.81
14 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 40 0.68 97.49
15 99205 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 35 0.60 98.09
16 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 23 0.39 98.48
17 91110 GI TRACT CAPSULE ENDOSCOPY 16 0.27 98.75
18 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 14 0.24 98.99
19 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 10 0.17 99.16
20 99202 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 10 0.17 99.33
21 99242 OFFICE CONSULTATION 5 0.09 99.42
22 43760 CHANGE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 4 0.07 99.49
23 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.05 99.54
24 99201 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 3 0.05 99.59
25 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2 0.03 99.62
26 74022 X-RAY EXAM SERIES ABDOMEN 2 0.03 99.66
27 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 2 0.03 99.69
28 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 2 0.03 99.73
29 43246 EGD PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 1 0.02 99.74
30 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 1 0.02 99.76
31 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 1 0.02 99.78
32 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.80
33 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.02 99.81
34 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.83
35 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 1 0.02 99.85
36 74020 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 1 0.02 99.86
37 74170 CT ABDOMEN W/O & W/DYE 1 0.02 99.88
38 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 1 0.02 99.90
39 80050 GENERAL HEALTH PANEL 1 0.02 99.91
40 81025 URINE PREGNANCY TEST 1 0.02 99.93

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Wilmington Surgcare, Incorporated
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 2,770 33.03 33.03
2 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 286 341 36.44
3 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 242 2.89 39.33
4 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 228 2.72 42.05
5 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 218 2.60 44.65
6 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 186 2.22 46.86
7 15823 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 181 2.16 49.02
8 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 173 2.06 51.09
9 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 125 1.49 52.58
10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 123 1.47 54.04
11 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 116 1.38 55.43
12 29824 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 110 1.31 56.74
13 67904 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 101 1.20 57.94
14 67311 REVISE EYE MUSCLE 96 1.14 59.09
15 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 94 1.12 60.21
16 29876 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 81 0.97 61.17
17 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 81 0.97 62.14
18 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 72 0.86 63.00
19 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 71 0.85 63.84
20 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 67 0.80 64.64
21 64718 REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW 64 0.76 65.41
22 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 52 0.62 66.03
23 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 51 0.61 66.63
24 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 46 0.55 67.18
25 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 45 0.54 67.72
26 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 44 0.52 68.24
27 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 43 0.51 68.76
28 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 41 0.49 69.25
29 29806 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 40 0.48 69.72
30 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 40 0.48 70.20
31 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 38 0.45 70.65
32 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 38 0.45 71.11
33 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 38 0.45 71.56
34 67900 REPAIR BROW DEFECT 36 0.43 71.99
35 0191T INSERT ANT SEGMENT DRAIN INT 35 042 72.41
36 14060 TIS TRNFR E/N/E/L 10 SQ CM/< 34 041 72.81
37 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 34 041 73.22
38 26160 REMOVE TENDON SHEATH LESION 33 0.39 73.61
39 62310 INJECT SPINE CERV/THORACIC 33 0.39 74.00
40 29822 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 32 0.38 74.39

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Wilson Memorial Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 4,888 11.19 11.19
2 77057 MAMMOGRAM SCREENING 4,409 10.09 21.28
3 *G0202 *Bl DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 2,805 6.42 27.70
4 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 1,609 3.68 31.38
5 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,021 2.34 33.72
6 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 989 2.26 35.98
7 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 636 1.46 37.44
8 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 608 1.39 38.83
9 72148 MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 571 1.31 40.14
10 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 566 1.30 41.43
11 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 549 1.26 42.69
12 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 548 1.25 43.94
13 97002 PT RE-EVALUATION 531 1.22 45.16
14 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 519 1.19 46.34
15 97001 PT EVALUATION 514 1.18 47.52
16 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 498 1.14 48.66
17 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 496 1.14 49.80
18 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 485 1.11 50.91
19 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 454 1.04 51.95
20 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 439 1.00 52.95
21 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 395 0.90 53.85
22 72110 X-RAY EXAM L-2 SPINE 4/>VWS 388 0.89 54.74
23 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 371 0.85 55.59
24 77055 MAMMOGRAM ONE BREAST 366 0.84 56.43
25 94060 EVALUATION OF WHEEZING 352 0.81 57.23
26 93797 CARDIAC REHAB 339 0.78 58.01
27 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 319 0.73 58.74
28 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 314 0.72 59.46
29 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 310 0.71 60.17
30 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 307 0.70 60.87
31 78815 PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THIGH 300 0.69 61.56
32 70553 MRI BRAIN STEM W/O & W/DYE 261 0.60 62.16
33 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 250 0.57 62.73
34 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 250 0.57 63.30
35 72052 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 6/>VWS 244 0.56 63.86
36 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 243 0.56 64.41
37 77056 MAMMOGRAM BOTH BREASTS 242 0.55 64.97
38 *G0204 *Bl DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 231 0.53 65.50
39 49083 ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING 229 0.52 66.02
40 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 223 0.51 66.53

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Yadkin Valley Community Hospital
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 956 21.88 21.88
2 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2VW FRONTAL&LATL 342 7.83 29.70
3 77057 MAMMOGRAM SCREENING 313 7.16 36.86
4 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 269 6.16 43.02
5 93010 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM REPORT 184 4.21 47.23
6 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 151 3.46 50.69
7 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 103 2.36 53.04
8 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 80 1.83 54.87
9 72050 X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS 76 1.74 56.61
10 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 68 1.56 58.17
11 *G0424 *PULM REHAB W EXERC 68 1.56 59.73
12 97001 PT EVALUATION 67 1.53 61.26
13 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 57 1.30 62.56
14 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 55 1.26 63.82
15 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 54 1.24 65.06
16 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 50 1.14 66.20
17 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 50 1.14 67.35
18 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 49 1.12 68.47
19 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 48 1.10 69.57
20 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 44 1.01 70.57
21 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 44 1.01 71.58
22 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 39 0.89 72.47
23 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 39 0.89 73.36
24 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 38 0.87 74.23
25 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 33 0.76 74.99
26 76775 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL LIM 32 0.73 75.72
27 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 29 0.66 76.38
28 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 29 0.66 77.05
29 73130 X-RAY EXAM OF HAND 28 0.64 77.69
30 87400 INFLUENZA A/B AG EIA 28 0.64 78.33
31 *G0378 *HOSP OBS SVC PER HOUR 28 0.64 78.97
32 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 27 0.62 79.59
33 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 26 0.59 80.18
34 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 24 0.55 80.73
35 76856 US EXAM PELVIC COMPLETE 22 0.50 81.24
36 99202 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 22 0.50 81.74
37 74020 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 21 0.48 82.22
38 73110 X-RAY EXAM OF WRIST 20 0.46 82.68
39 99204 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 20 0.46 83.14
40 94060 EVALUATION OF WHEEZING 19 043 83.57

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
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